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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

8 3 6 2LISA LANE AARDIEBYTHEHILL N 
2 8 5 4LIVE N THRIVE AARDIES PEAK N 

11 9 2 3LOVE THIS BAR ABSOLUTE POWER 
3 2 8 9MAHONE SEELSTER ALMOST KAREN 

13 3 4 4MARE OF THE CITY ALWAYS BE CITY 
11 2 7 7MARSHALL ZHUKOV AVF CLAIRE 

1 1 1 2MAYDAYMAVERICKHOPE BABY DOLL JEN 
9 2 11 7MISS DOTTIE MAE BACKSTREET LAWYER 
9 6 14 7MISS YOU JOANN BARE BONE 

10 9 4 5MO MO BE DIFFERENT 
5 7 10 3MR KNOWITALL BELLA ARTISTE 

10 1 14 6MULLIGAN PHILLY BIG LIMO 
14 10 7 8MUSCLE FACTORY A BLUE JEAN BABY 

1 10 11 3MY AUGUST MOON A BOLOGNA N Þ
12 5 4 6MYSTIQUE GIRL BRUHA 

1 9 3 8NAVIGATRESS BUILDMEUPBUTTERCUP 
7 10 12 2NET WEIGHT BULLVILLE FRANK 

13 5 4 10OAHU BULLVILLEKARLA 
2 9 11 8ODDS ON ACES FULL BULLY BOY HILL 

14 3 6 6ODDS ON SARA SARA BULVILLKIDUNOTEDNA 
10 7 6 8ONEDERFULBEACH CACTUSTOTHECLOUDS 

5 2 9 5PARKLANE TERROR CATCH SOME SUN 
5 1 3 9PEARL HARBOUR N CATNAP 
6 4 1 7PINEBUSH SWEETLIFE CHANCEOFLIGHTNING 
2 4 2 5PRINCE ARCHIE CHIPLOSIVE 
5 8 13 7PULL ME THROUGH COSTA DIVA 
4 8 5 10PURAMERI COUNTESS MARA 
6 3 10 6QUEEN OF AMERICA S COVER THE CROWN 
3 5 11 1REMY BROWN N COWGIRL LILLY 

11 6 10 2ROCK MY UNIVERSE CRUISE ALERT 
1 6 9 8ROCK ON LINE CUTTING HUMOR 
2 10 7 9ROCK THE CAPTAIN N DARK MIND 

13 1 13 4RONA MAE DEFAMATION 
5 3 14 4SACAGAWEA DELITFULCATHERIN N 

10 4 4 7SANTAFE'S MJ DISTANT DRUMS 
5 9 4 3SCARLET MOON DREAM PILLAR 
3 6 9 1SEEUINNASHVILLE A DREAM SHOT 
1 8 9 3SEEYOU AT THEBEACH EA MUSHU 
2 7 7 2SEIZE CONTROL ENOLA 

12 9 6 5SHANGRI LA HANOVER EXQUISITE TASTE 
11 5 12 8SHE'S SPICY FEARLESS BETTOR 
12 7 11 10SIMPLY PERFECT FIFTYSHADESOFBLU 

7 3 8 7SKY BOX FRAZIER HANOVER 
8 4 5 5SO DIVA FULL OF MUSCLES 

10 5 13 6SPEAK YOUR MIND GILLYS DE VIE 
13 2 1 4SPEED WRITER GIOVONA BY THE SEA 
14 1 10 10SPENDING CRAZY GIRL ALMIGHTY 
12 3 13 9SPROUT GLUTES HANOVER 

1 3 2 1STAMPED BY LINDY HARMONY OF NOTES 
14 9 8 2STREET GOSSIP ÞHD LABBATOY 

9 4 5 6SUMMER DREAMS HES ROCKIN RALPHIE 
9 7 8 6SUPER DUPER COOPER HESJUSTADELIGHT 
8 8 4 9SURREAL REFLECTION HIGH SPEED SWAN 
6 9 11 4SWEDISH STARLET N HOLD MY TIARA 
6 1 13 10SWEET SANDY I'M A BELIEVER 
2 2 14 2TARGARYEN EMPRESS ICE BREAKERS K 

10 8 12 4TEQUILA TALKING AS IKON VANG DK 
9 9 6 7TH RIZZO ILLUSION SEELSTER Þ
3 10 6 10TH SANDRA DEE IN ERA'S IMAGE 
8 5 14 8THANEEYA INTERVIEW FRA A 
3 3 7 6THAT DOG WILL HUNT JOB CRUNCH 
3 7 7 4THE OPENER JUST MY MAMA 
1 5 8 1TOM SWIFTY JUST MY WORLD 
9 10 12 6TRUMP THE WARRIOR KATANA 
4 2 2 6WHAT A MISSION LADY ELIZBETH 
3 4 14 5WHATINEEDISAMAN LADYZAR 
3 1 4 1WIGGLING JENNA LE BEC FIN 
7 1 13 8WON'T BACK DOWN LEAR SEELSTER 
7 5 12 1ZENMEISTER S LINCOLN BOULEVARD 

10987654321
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ROI% INDEX
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ROI% INDEX

STARTS

167

 0  13 -16  1  15  33 -6 -17 -11 -46

 5  40 -8 -11 -10  5 -20 -7  7 -12

-40 -2  2  2  45  77  4 -45 -45  0

-1  4  13 -20  15  16 -22  11 -3  66

-10  111 -19 -25 -13 -6 -40 -14 -12 -52

-16  51 -24 -9  13  58 -16 -21 -7 -43

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .307 887 18 15 13 46 -13

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .173 738 9 9 10 28 -18

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .156 475 8 7 11 26 -15

TRITTON, LAUREN .269 169 18 7 15 40 -27

RYDER, PATRICK .162 500 6 13 9 28 -42

MILLER, TYLER .158 388 7 11 8 26 -47

GINSBURG, VINCENT .174 336 7 11 13 31 0

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .189 209 9 10 13 32 -59

BORJAS, ANIBAL .132 237 7 7 7 21 -15

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .139 159 9 4 8 21 +57

MAROHN, JIM JR .181 133 10 8 11 29 -42

SYMINGTON, KYLE .208 117 11 14 6 31 -20

SILVA, MARK .257 75 15 15 7 37 +5

CUTTING, JACOB .199 105 10 10 13 33 +59

KELLY, COLIN .207 110 9 12 15 36 -12

BELTRAMI, TONY .218 101 9 17 10 36 -55

BAKER, BRUCE .168 81 10 5 12 27 +111

VERRUSO, ANTHONY .164 74 9 8 9 26 -18

SMITH, STEVE .110 114 4 6 11 21 -59

LEE, JOSEPH .177 58 7 12 12 31 +29

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

+894491125207.341DALEY, NOEL

-4537141112417.228BURKE, RON

-2943101419242.301ENGBLOM, PER

-3446111520212.320HEIGHT, CHRIS

+124591917151.306SILVA, MARK

+534131012213.219MAC KENZIE, BILL

-223915915163.250TRITTON, SHANE

-1150142115151.313CANCELLIERE, THOMAS

-2940141412154.244ALAGNA, TONY

-463681414132.244STRATTON, CORY

+353512716114.239CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

-4845131715120.288RYDER, CHRIS

-242710611152.177SPICER, VERONICA

-5041131612133.252REID, MARIA

-836101511135.227GINSBURG, VINCENT

-43191210143.197LAUER, BRUCE

-564411171689.291CASSAR, DARRAN

+724092111126.257MAGIE, BRIAN JR

-74411141972.304KEIM, COTE

-14485142942.384ROBINSON, ENRICO

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 6:20  CR 67

~~120~~~~6~~ ~15~~~~96/1 Owner - John A Bosch,Clarksboro,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Stephen N Stites & John A Bosch,NJ

br m 7 Rusty's For Real(MD®)[$1,500]-Change Maker(MD)-Art's ConquestBABY DOLL JEN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,815

Life   $88,444

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,495
   $4,450 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 237 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  LEWIS NUNES (St 147 W 7% P 12% S 6% UTR .157)

64.8
63.0 70

64 155

1552 M1

RcRÁ

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 47  8Cutting, Jacob 12321 2012 2.335 5 4 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl6¼ 7¼º 8¼6½6¼º4 5
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 63  10Borjas, Anibal 4292 1562 25.778 8 7 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife8 7½º 5½56¾º6 7
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 63  10Borjas, Anibal 230 1561 63.2105 5 6 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva6½ 3¾ 7642 9
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 62  10Borjas, Anibal 9293 1573109.7107 7 10 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+7¾ 8¼ 11½1214º5 10
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM11 274 57 1126 2155 65 64  8Borjas, Anibal 0284 1552 8.223 3 3 BabyDollJen, WiscoHalfPint, MareOfTheCity2¾ 2½ 1¼1¼2¼º1 1HR: 63.17

~~214~~~22~~ ~22~~~3320/1 Owner - John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Darrell L Tibbetts,ME

br m 10 Western Maverick(ME®)[$2,000]-Summer Hope(ME)-Four Starzzz SharkMAYDAYMAVERICKHOPE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $720

Life  $130,797

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,640
  $22,289 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  JOHN PYOTT (*St 180 W 1% P 4% S 7% UTR .056)

66.6
63.0 70

64 1571 OD½ 6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

2 21

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 46  8Smith, Steve 12312 2013 34.057 7 7 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl9½ 9¾ 9½9¾11º7 6
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 56  10Herschberger, Ma 431 158 139.4107 7 8 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife6½ 6½ 1387¼4 10
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 52  9Miller, Tyler 2304 1581 58.788 8 8 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty5 6 12¼5¾65 8
21Nov25 MNW1250L4600055ftPhlÁ11 274 257 4125 2154 73 56  7Ahle, Johnathan 0302 1572 44.565 5 5 NeedUrOpinion, Catnap, SpeakYourMind7¾ 6½ 15¼86¼3 6
06Nov25 MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ12 272 256 126 157 70 58  8Foster, Russell 3313 1583 9.576 6 7 DoobieCruze, StressFree, PdsShowtime5¾ 6 8¼4½4¾4 6HR: 62.31

~~114~~~14~~ ~14~~~1010/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  R Kevin Greenfield & Michael R Creps,OH

b m 7 Racing Hill(OH®)[$6,000]-Pure Note(OH)-SomebeachsomewhereHARMONY OF NOTES Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $720

Life  $139,749

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,495
  $19,494 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

66.1
62.0 71

63 151

1554

2

TgDnÁ

M1

6

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

3 11

13Jan26 NW300PSL5400040ftMR½4 29 359 129 3158 69  73SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE VelMissTaylor, LyonsAddiction, WiscoHalfPint-
29Dec25 NW300PSL5440040syMR½7 29 1100 4130 1202 70 35  7Quevedo, Bryan L 22354 2093 59.375 5 6 VickyEveryday, PrairieSpecial, VelMissTaylor6½ 5º 3723155 7
22Dec25 NW400PSL5460032ftMR½10 28 158 3127 158 70 66  7Merton, Michael L 3304 1592 15.855 5 5 StraightAndSassy, LuckyLilLady, LyonsAddictin5¼ 5½ 6¾7½5½5 6
15Dec25 NW500PSL5560020ftMR½9 281 59 4127 3157 74 59  8Merton, Michael L 5312 201 41.485 6 7 Proudamericangirl, Suge, IcarusFallsN7½ 5½ 17118¾4 8
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 51  9Mcdaniel, Lesley L 231 1583 56.899 9 9 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty6¼ 7¼ 14½7¼7º9 9HR: 64.33

~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~410/1 Owner - Michael C Rizzo,Hauppauge,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Ashlee's Star(MD)-Western HanoverSPEED WRITER $4,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,525

Life   $10,081

2025
Off

     $435
   $8,744
   $2,992 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  MICHAEL RIZZO (*St 123 W 9% P 11% S 15% UTR .201)

61.2
57.0 61

58 201

2014

4

FlmD½

FlmD½

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 62  9Symington, Kyle -2294 1553135.374 4 5 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery4 4¼ 15¾126¾3 7
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 50  8Symington, Kyle 12302 2004 34.468 8 8 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl11 11 5½9¾128 2
10Dec25 NW2PMLTCD500030snMR½10 302 3102 2134 4204 64 60  6Dibenedetto, Kyl 29302 206 40.666 6 6 GerryCamo, Bullvillevalentina, DestinysImage11 8¾ 6½5½6¼º6 5
03Dec25 NW2PMLTCD500032ftMR½6 291 3100 2130 200 62 56  8Carter, William 7303 2021124.578 8 7 ThisDudesPerfect, OhhHerewego, WickedlySmrt9 8º 11116½ºº8 7
26Nov25 NW2PMLTCD500054ftMR½9 283 4100 3129 3159 61 57  7Carter, William 2292 2004 48.274 6 7 Bullvillevalentina, OhhHerewego, WishinFrKsss5¾ 5½ 6¼6¾8¾4 7HR: 58.49

~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~25/1 Owner - Eugene W Landy,Rumson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

b f 3 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Just My Type(NJ)-American IdealJUST MY WORLD®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,545

Life    $8,460

2025
Off

     $560
   $7,900
     $525 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 135 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

61.7
65.0 65

65
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 61  9Ginsburg, Vincen -2283 1553 8.653 3 5 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann2¼ 2½ 1¾3¾1½1 4
24Dec25 FMNW1PM1050048ftPhlÁ12 283 59 1127 2155 65 69  6Ahle, Johnathan 8283 1562 25.533 4 3 TurnUpTheMusic, Youllfindout, JustMyWorld3 2¾ 5¼2½33 3
12Dec25 FMNW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ11 274 457 1126 156 58 66  7Allard, Simon 6301 1563 5.332 2 2 Youllfindout, VelMrsQuick, JustMyWorld1½ 1½ 311½4 3
05Dec25 FMNW1PM1050030ftPhlÁ11 28 58 3127 158 63 60  6Allard, Simon 10311 1584 24.42i3 2 1 VelMrsQuick, TheValley-, JustMyWorld+1 1½ 3¾Ô2½1½2 3
21Nov25 FMNW1PM1050055ftPhlÁ6 273 58 4125 1154 61 63  8Ginsburg, Vincen 030 156 111.632 2 3 BlazingQueen, SweetSweetTime, RaelynHanover1½ 1¾ 9¼2½1½3 4HR: 66.12

~~121~~~11~~ ~12~~~124/1 Owner - Leo T Iordan,Millstone Twp,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 7 Heston Blue Chip(NY®)[$5,000]-Latin Liftoff(MD)-Shotgun ScottCUTTING HUMOR Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,815

Life   $66,434

2025
Off

     $255
  $11,620
  $19,664 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  LEO IORDAN (*St 27 W 4% P 0% S 11% UTR .077)

64.9
60.0 67

61 158

1594

1

M1

Fhld½

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 68  10Herschberger, Ma L -2281 1541 62.956 6 5 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy6½ 6º 6½4¼3¾4 7
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 55  8Beckwith, Brett L 12314 1594 5.211 1 1 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl1½ 1½ 5½63¾6 1
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Beckwith, Brett L 430 1573 4.541 3 4 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy2½ 1¼ 2¼2¼1¼1 5
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 59  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 930 1582 34.769 10 7 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl8¾ 8¼º 4½3¼7¼º8 5
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM11 274 57 1126 2155 65 60  8Kennedy, James L 030 1562 12.042 2 2 BabyDollJen, WiscoHalfPint, MareOfTheCity1¼ 1¼ 541½2 6HR: 61.34

~~108~~~~8~~ ~13~~~1415/1 Owner - Wesley J Miller,New Berlin,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

b m 8 Life Up Front(NY®)-Feathery Fame(NY)-Apaches FamePINEBUSH SWEETLIFE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,240

Life   $52,400

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,945
   $8,721 MICHAEL D MILLER aq-blk (*St 211 W 8% P 14% S 12% UDR .198)  HANNAH MILLER (*St 138 W 7% P 17% S 11% UTR .201)

61.3
66.0 68

67 155

1551

1

VDÂ

VDÂ

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66  812SCRATCHED - JUDGES CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl-
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Miller, Michael 4294 1574 13.174 6 6 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy3¾ 4 2¾43¼3 7
01Dec25 FM5000CLOP440028ftMR½4 283 458 1128 2158 71  73SCRATCHED - JUDGES WeTheFemale, VelMissTaylor, AllYouCanEat-
14Nov25 FMNW1251CD400040ftVDÂ11 281 258 128 3157 70 60  7Miller, Michael 6294 1581 22.554 4 4 RedRiverJane, ArriveInStyle, RedDirtFlash4¼ 4¼ 2¾32º2 5
08Nov25 FMNW1251CD400046ftVDÂ11 281 359 2128 1157 67 59  6Miller, Michael 2284 1572 6.722 2 3 NotWorthIt, RedRiverJane, PinebushSweetlife1¼ 1¼ 1¾13 3HR: 64.97

~~122~~~19~~ ~15~~~209/2 Owner - Victoria K D'Alessandro,Cranford,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Ryan W Smith,OH

b m 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Right Stuff(OH)-American IdealEA MUSHU Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,520

Life  $113,791

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,185
  $18,321JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  VICTORIA D'ALESSANDRO (St 70 W 17% P 14% S 6% UTR .268)

61.9
64.0 69

64 153

1542

2

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~14~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

16

05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 57  9Beckwith, Brett L 231 1572 *1.741 1 2 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmightynsº 1¼ 81¾¾3 7
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 64  10Beckwith, Brett L 9302 1571 3.244 4 2 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun1¾ 1¾º 3½1¾2½º4 5
21Nov25 FMTM<71850049ftM110 274 356 1126 4154 71 67  7Beckwith, Brett L 0282 1544 4.622 2 2 GiovonaByTheSea, EaMushu, CountryDancing1¼ 1½ nk1¾º2 2
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 62  9Beckwith, Brett L 0283 156 2.912 2 2 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann1¼ 1¼ 1½hd½º1 1
06Nov25 FMTM<68800046ftM11 274 356 1126 156 66 58  9Miller, Tyler L 2303 1571 9.075 4 5 Sacagawea, BrightenYourLife, CuttingHumor2¼º 1½º 67¾2½º8 7HR: 63.25

~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~210/1 Owner - Phyllis A & Mark S Liebowitz,Kiamesha Lake,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Millar Farms,ON, CA

b m 4 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Classy Hidden Rose(ON)-Jereme's JetBUILDMEUPBUTTERCUP  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,850

Life   $21,455

2025
Off

     $435
  $18,100
     $900 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  ANTHONY REGINA (*St 70 W 3% P 10% S 7% UTR .109)

65.4
64.0 66

64 158

1591

1

MR½

WbsbÂ

3

2Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 58  9Beckwith, Brett -230 1561 41.989 9 8 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery12 9¾ 19½159½º8 9
24Dec25 WO1-3PMLT520032gdMR½10 281 59 2129 1200 67 59  6Aldrich, B Jr 9313 2014 17.544 4 4 SqueakyBlue, Chandon, ChoicesHonor5¼ 4 85¼4½4 5
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 56  10Cutting, Jacob 4292 158 62.21010 10 10 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough9¾ 7º 6½5¾7¼ºº10 10
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2317528ftM19 271 255 3124 3153 71 69  11Cutting, Jacob 8301 1561 64.998 8 9 LuisaHanover, SheStings, CoverTheCrown9¼ 8½ 13½9¼7¼º4 9
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 55  10Beckwith, Brett 932 1591 3.825 3 2 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl4º 1½º 8¼½¾º9 6HR: 63.63

~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~63/1 Owner - Martin P Dugan,Buffalo,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  G R Adamson & S A Dolan,NZ

b m 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Bellagio Lover(NZL)-Art MajorBOLOGNA N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $850

Life   $49,873

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,834
     $960 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  KELVIN HARRISON (St 82 W 11% P 17% S 10% UTR .238)

67.5
70.0 73

70 152

154

1

M1

FT_AS

7

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 QUA42ftM16 282 157 4126 4153  5Kelly, Colin29 155431 1 1 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN1¼ 1¼ 9¾211- - 3
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66  812SCRATCHED - SICK CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl-
26Nov25 FM CLASS D500037gdBtva½13 281 457 1129 202 71 59  7Yetman, Daniel 12331 2022 10.021 1 1 PaperHeart, MilliesSpirit, BolognaN¾ 1 2¼hd½2 3
19Nov25 FM CLASS D500033ftBtva½4 281 158 2128 2159 70 60  8Yetman, Daniel 5313 2003 8.033 3 3 TridentBorn, Farmerwhosemydaddy, MilliesSpirt1¼ 1½ 6¼4¾3¼1 5
12Nov25 FM CLASS D500039syBtva½8 283 158 2128 3159 70 64  8Yetman, Daniel 9311 201 42.266 6 6 SamosaHanover, BadNellaMonella, MichellsJzz9¼ 11 7¼6¼7¼6 6HR: 65.80

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BOLOGNA N - 17%
CUTTING HUMOR - 68

EA MUSHU
JUST MY WORLD

EA MUSHU
HARMONY OF NOTES - $1,226
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
N/W $5,000 (NJSO, N/W L2 or F& M $5,500) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 82.5) or Less ATOD 
(Winner of This Class or Higher in L/S N/E - Class Cap N/W $8,000)  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 6:45  CR 85

~~132~~~18~~ ~15~~~196/1 Owner - Nicholas B Segel,Longwood,FL;Claude Bourgeois,Ballston Spa,NY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

b g 7 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Born Lindy(MA)-Cantab HallSTAMPED BY LINDY® Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,340

Life  $267,931

2025
Off

   $2,835
  $59,105
  $21,065 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  BARRY SEGEL (*St 76 W 8% P 12% S 7% UTR .170)

77.1
78.0 81

81 154

1544

4

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 79  10Siegelman, Austi L -2284 1544 5.532 2 3 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptorns 1¼ 111½6 4
02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 87  10Siegelman, Austi L29 1551 26.965 5 6 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds3¼ 3½ 2¼2¾4º1 2
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 73  10Beckwith, Brett L -1282 1561 40.687 8 7 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr8 6½º 2½4¼5º7 5
11Dec25 NW5000L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 76  8Beckwith, Brett L 4292 1563 47.443 3 3 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast3¾ 2¾ 65¼4¾3 4
04Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050028ftM12 29 457 2126 1157 81 74  10Beckwith, Brett L 8311 158 11.646 6 3 Chiplosive, KingpinHanover, RocketManHill6¼ 3¾º 422½7 5HR: 81.71

~~148~~~18~~ ~27~~~2612/1 Owner - David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

br g 7 Winning Mister(PA®)[$6,000]-Winter Star(PA)-Star ChallengeICE BREAKERS K †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,915

Life  $239,841

2025
Off

     $315
  $56,757
  $23,245 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  EDWIN QUEVEDO (St 90 W 4% P 7% S 8% UTR .106)

79.9
81.0 83

83 154

156

3

AcesÁ

PcDÁ

6

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý 16

02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 85  10Herschberger, Ma †L293 1553 8.051 2 5 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds¼ 1¼ 4¼2¼35 6
15Dec25 NW7500L5CD1325022ftStga½4 29 359 2129 3159 80 72  8Huckabone, Justi †L 5294 2003 64.288 8 8 IkonVangDk, LairOfTheeagleA, WoodsideGabe13 13 4¾6¾7½8 7
08Dec25 NW7500L5CD1325020ftStga½8 29 1100 1129 3158 80 62 x 7Huckabone, Justi †L 7304 2022 9.077 7 7 OceanviewMassey, StarPilot, YucatanPartyMan20 11 19½1512x3 7
01Dec25 NW5000 DDE920033ftStga½1 282 58 2128 1159 80 79  7Huckabone, Justi †L 7304 1591 11.711 1 1 IceBreakersK, MakinNoBakin, FreeWillyHanoverhd hd 111½2 1
17Nov25 N10000L5CD1500038ftStga½5 274 357 2126 157 83 73  8Huckabone, Justi †L 5322 200 14.883 3 6 DukeLavictoire, ImAnAndover, Staghouse1¾ 3 14¾8½62 8HR: 82.40

~~156~~~19~~ ~24~~~2212/1 Owner - James J Craparotta,Monroe Twp,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 8 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Missing An Angel(OH)-Cantab HallLOVE THIS BAR Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,030

Life  $265,717

2025
Off

     $315
  $58,865
  $21,893 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 55 W 16% P 18% S 16% UTR .313)

75.2
81.0 82

81 154

1544

4

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 77  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2281 155 27.386 6 7 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor7 6¼ 2½45¼º5 6
28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 76  8Baker, Bruce L 730 158 9.466 6 6 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify4½º 4½º 5½6½5¾º7 5
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 68  7Baker, Bruce L 6302 1592 *1.067 7 5 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge8½ 7 35¼4º7 4
04Dec25 NW5000L4750039ftPhlÁ3 273 157 126 3155 82 79  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 4294 1563 8.244 4 4 ABlueMillion, Loranga, DoubleAccount5½ 4¾ 5½44½2 4
20Nov25 NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ10 282 58 127 156 82 77  6Warren, Ridge L 0284 156 4.641 2 3 MassiveMatter, HowlingathemoonDk, LoveThsBr1½ 1¾ ½215 3HR: 80.80

~~194~~~35~~ ~27~~~1912/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 10 Explosive Matter(PA®)[$7,500]-Brooke Blue Chip(PA)-Credit WinnerCHIPLOSIVE Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,180

Life  $414,726

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,824
  $61,990 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 237 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 68 W 15% P 7% S 9% UTR .219)

74.8
77.0 81

77 151

1554

3

AcesÁ

M1

9

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1

2026

L5

27Dec25 QUA29gdM11 284 158 4127 157  5Hernandez, Willi L291 15711 1 1 Chiplosive, Bromax, Winnerup1¼ 1¼ 1½¾1¼4- - 1
11Dec25 40000CLM1800029ftYR½10 291 259 4128 3159 86 53  7Dube, Daniel L 10341 2044 9.372 2 x5 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch1¾ 2 26½219½ºx1 6
04Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050028ftM12 29 457 2126 1157 81 78  10Borjas, Anibal L 830 1571 25.833 4 4 Chiplosive, KingpinHanover, RocketManHill2¼ 2½ 1¾1½3¾2 1
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 74  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4294 1571 52.6109 7 9 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster9¼º 4¼ºº 9½85½ºº9 10
15Nov25 AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ3 274 257 1126 156 78 77  7Beltrami, Tony L 0294 156 *0.913 1 1 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr2½ 1¼ 5¼1¼1¼1 1HR: 78.02

~~~73~~~18~~ ~12~~~~83/1 Owner - Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Archangel(ON®)[$7,500]-Belle Of The Ball(MD)-Muscles YankeePRINCE ARCHIE †Â $52,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,170

Life  $108,881

2025
Off

     $600
  $21,584
  $22,517 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  AMANDA FINE (*St 169 W 20% P 12% S 12% UTR .307)

79.0
84.0 83

85 155

1572

2

TgDnÁ

GrVrÁ

5

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

07Jan26 OPEN ONE750038syMR½5 29 259 1129 3200 83 84  8Merton, Gregory †L 1231 2004 *2.476 7 6 DoverGlide, TheLastChapter, MakinMagicTonite5¼ 5½º 1½4½3¼ºº6 4
31Dec25 OPEN750022ftMR½5 291 59 2128 1159 82 89  7Merton, Gregory †L 11304 1591 *0.622 2 2 MakinMagicTonite, PrinceArchie, WinAndDream2 1½ hd1½º3 2
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 82  9Marohn, Jim Jr † 1229 1571 15.832 3 4 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl½ 2½ 2¾1½2½3 4
08Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050055ftM14 272 156 2125 2154 84 82  9Zeron, Scott † 0283 1543 4.443 3 5 FirstClassRule, MedleySeelster, PrinceArchie2¾ 2½ 12¼31 3
01Nov25 NW5000L5CD1250050ftM12 274 156 125 1153 83 84  8Zeron, Scott † -3283 1534 8.844 4 4 OnemoreVolo, InfernoDk, CoachCalhoun6½ 4½ 31½1º3 4HR: 85.38

~~~83~~~10~~ ~16~~~1415/1 Owner - Michael D Miller,Edmeston,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Mahlon A Miller,OH

b g 6 What The Hill(OH®)[$7,000]-Turquoise Sweetie(OH)-Dream VacationWHAT A MISSION †Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,440

Life  $135,601

2025
Off

     $315
  $30,590
   $7,641 MICHAEL D MILLER aq-blk (*St 211 W 8% P 14% S 12% UDR .198)  HANNAH MILLER (*St 138 W 7% P 17% S 11% UTR .201)

76.4
81.0 83

82 154

1544

4

VDÂ

VDÂ

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý 8

02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 83  10Miller, Michael †L291 156 60.7810 9 9 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds8¾ 8¾ 6½67½6 8
11Dec25 NW5000L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 75  8Miller, Michael †L 4293 1564 58.335 5 4 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast6½ 5¼ 7¼4½4¾º2 5
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 77  9Miller, Michael †L 2294 1561 25.556 6 4 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission7¼ 6¾ 64¾3½3 3
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 79  10Miller, Michael †L 4284 156 46.268 9 7 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster9¼ 5¼ 3¼3¾47 2
15Nov25 NW5001CD750043syVDÂ9 284 100 1129 4157 82 81  6Miller, Michael †L 14283 1581 3.145 5 4 SweetValley, DiscusHanover, Helphasarrived5¼ 3º 2½1¾2¼º4 4HR: 82.12

~~~91~~~16~~ ~23~~~157/2 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD & Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

b m 6 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Deweys Katie(ON)-DeweycheatumnhoweENOLA $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,220

Life  $327,943

2025
Off

     $900
  $75,580
  $74,183JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

78.9
89.0 89

90 154

1541 TgDnÁ

PRcÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250049ftM111 274 156 1125 154 87 80  10Marohn, Jim Jr -2274 1544 7.369 9 9 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl9 10 3¾6¼8¾º9 6
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 92  10Marohn, Jim Jr29 1544 22.463 3 5 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent2¾ 3½ 35¼54 5
15Dec25 WO/OPENHCP1850022ftStga½6 28 458 128 1157 89 84  7Beckwith, Brett 5294 1574 *2.033 2 2 Ordained, DealinWithDewey, Memorynimaginatin2¾ 1½º 3¼1¾½º4 4
08Dec25 WO/OPENHCP1850020ftStga½6 281 157 3126 157 89 87  8Beckwith, Brett 730 1573 2.764 4 6 Memorynimagination, Ordained, UpHellyAa7¼ 6½ 3½45¼4 4
29Nov25 QUA40ftM12 282 157 2126 1155  5Beckwith, Brett284 155111 1 1 Enola, AardiesPeakN, DonatoPatriotK1¼ 1½ 1¼31½1- - 1HR: 88.58

~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~44/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Alabar LTD,NZ

b m 7 Peak-Megaspeed(NZL)-Angus HallAARDIES PEAK N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,370

Life   $38,786

2025
Off

   $4,370
  $15,026
     $375 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

76.4
76.0 82

79 155
155
1562

3
3

M1
M1
M1

6
7
7

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 83  10Ahle, Johnathan †L284 1553 2.823 3 2 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody4º 2 1½11º5 1
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 43  10Ahle, Johnathan †L -130 2022 3.7105 5 x10 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr5 4¼ºx 3328284 10
11Dec25 TM<77.5CD950031ftM14 291 457 3126 2156 81 78  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 4292 1562 4.724 3 3 AardiesPeakN, BeaconBeach, CrazySupersport3¼º 3½º 1½2º4 1
04Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050028ftM12 29 457 2126 1157 81 66  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 8321 1593 1.692 2 xi5 Chiplosive, KingpinHanover, RocketManHill1 1¼ 11¾115¼x5 8
29Nov25 QUA40ftM12 282 157 2126 1155  5Bartlett, Jason †L281 155223 3 4 Enola, AardiesPeakN, DonatoPatriotK3 2¾ 1¼33¾2- - 2HR: 80.45

~~123~~~19~~ ~21~~~149/2 Owner - Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Tom Hill,UK

br g 7 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Lauramarie Hill(KY)-KadabraBULLY BOY HILL® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,375

Life  $268,706

2025
Off

     $375
  $71,755
  $21,120 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO (*St 178 W 7% P 12% S 12% UTR .177)

82.9
91.0 88

92 152

154

3

M1

PcDÁ

6

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 32  9Tritton, Lauren †L2061 5.39x9 9 9 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill16x ds 59dsds9 9
20Dec25 QUA32ftM12 294 259 2128 157  8Tritton, Lauren †L28 15733 3 3 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTaste1¼ 2¾ hd2¼2¾1- - 1
17Oct25 NW10000L51900055ftYR½4 291 259 4128 4157 85 x 8Marohn, Jim Jr †L 417.7x8x7 x7 x8 DoroteaTrioIt, BlackTieBash, Energysource30x dsx dsdsxdsx7- x8
10Oct25 NW15000L52100057ftYR½8 274 57 2126 2156 87  8Kelly, Colin †L -119.1ex8 8 x8 PChico, ImAnAndover, Energysourcedsx ds dsxp7- dnf
02Oct25 NW20000L52500061ftYR½5 282 58 127 156 88 83  7Kelly, Colin †L -229 1563 11.844 4 4 SaintK, KegStand, BullyBoyHill4½ 4½ 2¾1½35 3HR: 91.77

~~~69~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~620/1 Owner - Sonja Katrina Booth,Robbinsville,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

br g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Bellini Lindy(NJ)-Credit WinnerDARK MIND †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,534

Life  $111,111

2025
Off

     $285
  $21,897
  $24,249 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  BESIM ODZA (St 77 W 10% P 12% S 6% UTR .187)

73.7
77.0 80

78 154

1553

4

PhlÁ

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 68  10Miller, Tyler †L30 1583 48.499 9 9 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody13 13 15139¾10 8
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 77  10Miller, Tyler †L 12301 158 24.286 9 9 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody3½ 5 2¼4½7¼1 2
09Dec25 QUA23ftPhlÁ4 302 101 1130 4158  3Miller, Tyler †L293 159421 1 1 SouthwindAdmiral, DarkMind, MysteriousFrank1½ 1½ 5½1½1- - 2
13Nov25 TM<77.5CD950045ftM110 28 257 3126 155 77 66  9Miller, Tyler L -229 1573 11.899 9 9 Velociraptor, CcBank, FixItUp11 11 13¼Ó99¼x9¾8 x8
06Nov25 TM<74.5HC950046ftM18 273 256 3125 4154 78 72  10Miller, Tyler L 230 157 6.5x77 5 x8 EyesOfJustice, InSecret, Bondsman4¾º 4ºx 11Ó1011x7½ºx7 x7HR: 78.20

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

PRINCE ARCHIE - 25%
ICE BREAKERS K - 85

BULLY BOY HILL
BULLY BOY HILL

PRINCE ARCHIE
ENOLA - $3,604
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

20CENT SURVIVOR PK7 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9) 
SURVIVOR MANDATORY PAYOUT

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.05) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible - TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S Job Crunch - First Lasix  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 7:10  CR 73

~~~66~~~~3~~ ~11~~~105/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Howard A Taylor,PA

b m 5 Control The Moment(ON®)[$5,500]-Jennie Fanetta(PA)-Dragon's LairLE BEC FIN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,735

Life   $60,049

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,971
   $3,620 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  VINCENT STALLWORTH (St 55 W 4% P 11% S 18% UTR .161)

68.9
71.0 75

72 157

1583

2

Har½

WbsbÂ

4

3Q
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

28Dec25 AHDC750036syPhlÁ4 281 358 4126 4156 68 58  7Verruso, Anthony L 9312 1584 *1.635 3 3 Bionic, UncleCoz, Phelgon6 2º 10½53½º5 6
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 40  10Verruso, Anthony L 12354 203 3.3103 4 7 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror8º 5¾º 38¾2110º7 10
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 68  10Herschberger, Ma L 4282 1554 31.0610 10 10 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin12 10 1¾3¼7ºº10 3
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 73  10Herschberger, Ma 929 1553 26.245 5 5 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+5¼ 5½ 1Ô44½6¾º2 i5
06Nov25 MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ7 28 259 2128 4157 70  73SCRATCHED - SICK CruisePatrol, GirlAlmighty^, SlickFella-HR: 71.71

~~157~~~31~~ ~27~~~208/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Lawrence J Minnis,IA

b m 8 Millionaire Cam-Almost Exactly(IA)-Cole MufflerALMOST KAREN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,715

Life  $186,109

2025
Off

       $0
  $38,898
  $42,154 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARIA REID (St 133 W 12% P 16% S 13% UTR .252)

75.6
69.0 74

69 152

1523

3

M1

M1

7

7¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~28~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~4

2026

L5

1 22

19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 60  10Boyd, Braxten L 12311 1584 9.687 7 9 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy8¼ 10 181310º4 8
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 62  10Boyd, Braxten L 4293 1564 *1.511 1 1 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough½º 1¼ 1¼1½1½5 1
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 66  10Ryder, Patrick L 9291 157 21.198 8 9 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+9¼ 9½º 8¼1113º7 9
20Nov25 FMTM<71850040ftM16 28 456 2126 155 76 68  7Ryder, Patrick L 4291 1553 3.314 4 2 Sunburnt, PrincessAmerica, Sprout2¼ 4¼ 2¾nsnsº1 6
13Nov25 FMTM<74.5900045ftM17 28 356 2124 153 75 67  7Ryder, Patrick L -229 1544 13.775 5 6 Suge, Staycation, RomaAmor4¾ 4½º 8¾8¼7¼º3 7HR: 68.97

~~~39~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~83/1 Owner - Thomas W Fanning,Jackson,NJ;Lindwood Farm,Greensburg,PA

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Lindwood Farm,PA;Thomas W Fanning,NJ

b m 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Do Your Job(PA)-Western TerrorJOB CRUNCH Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $425

Life   $49,829

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,160
   $8,032 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  TOM FANNING (St 71 W 14% P 13% S 10% UTR .246)

70.3
71.0 74

71 153

153 M1

M1

3Q

3Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

07Jan26 FMNW1750L4640046gdMeaÁ5 274 357 126 1155 75 62  9Brown, Brady 6301 1574 88.998 8 8 MorgansAllIn, Choozetocruise, MissLimelightN11 10 12¾1088 9
22Dec25 CDCLMFMNW8850040ftMeaÁ9 271 156 4123 4151 76 67  7Brown, Brady -3293 1542 52.965 5 6 SugarNLights, LyonsRhodamay, LadyBlueJay6 6 13¼105½1 7
17Dec25 CDCLMFMNW8850047ftMeaÁ1 272 356 1124 153 77 65  7Brown, Brady 0302 1553 56.267 6 6 PondaDiamond, LyonsRhodamay, SugarNLights9½ 8 13½125½7 6
04Dec25 CDCLMFMNW8850031ftMeaÁ10 27 255 3123 1154 73 66  6Brown, Brady 2311 1554 35.466 6 6 Gamine, VerandaBlueChip, PondaDiamond8 7½ 8¼6½5½6 5
26Nov25 CDCLMFMNW8850044syMeaÁ5 281 357 1125 2154 77 61  8Merriman, Aaron 7322 1574 3.151 1 2 MachMajorN, Sonadora, Gamine½º 1½ 17½715 7HR: 69.54

~~115~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~1210/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Jr,KY

br m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Artsy Cafe(KY)-Art MajorLADYZAR® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,030

Life   $77,905

2025
Off

     $510
  $25,965
   $4,651 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

64.5
69.0 74

70 153

1532

2

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 66  10Ryder, Patrick L -228 1544 61.11010 10 10 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy12 10 98¾89 10
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 65  10Sheridan, N. L303 1564 29.5102 2 4 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy¾º ¼º 119¼1¼º7 10
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 66  10Sheridan, N. L 12313 1574 14.634 3 3 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror8¼ 5¾ 12¾5¼5¼º3 4
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 67  10Sheridan, N. L 4301 1554 8.833 4 3 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr1 1½ 41¼12 5
05Dec25 FMTM<71850030ftM112 28 156 125 4154 73 66  10Ryder, Patrick L 2284 1552 18.388 8 8 PrincessAmerica, DreamPillar, ShippsRevenge11 9¼º 3½5¾8º7 7HR: 69.81

~~205~~~25~~ ~35~~~408/1 Owner - David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 9 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Sand Speed(PA)-Matt's ScooterCOWGIRL LILLY Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,280

Life  $468,965

2025
Off

     $368
  $22,842
  $35,870 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

72.0
70.0 75

71 152

1573 MR½

HoPÂ

8

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

2

06Jan26 NW400PSL5460036ftMR½4 291 359 1129 1159 72 68  8Quevedo, Bryan L 730 1592 3.522 3 3 TipperaryHill, VelMissTaylor, RedDirtFlash1¼ 1½ 1½2½1½1 4
29Dec25 NW300PSL5440040syMR½4 292 1100 130 201 72 71  7Quevedo, Bryan L 18304 201 13.725 4 2 UnstoppableHall, CowgirlLilly, RockinRaeL7 2¾º ½2¼1º5 2
22Dec25 NW200PSL5370032ftMR½1 28 358 4128 4158 68 63  8Quevedo, Bryan L 3304 1594 *0.831 1 2 SkateboardChic, NineOnTheHop, CowgirlLilly1¼ 1¼ 52¼im¾2 3
15Dec25 NW400PSL5460020ftMR½8 28 358 2128 2157 75 67  6Merton, Michael L 530 1591 15.654 4 5 ForeverAFlirt, StraightAndSassy, CatieFayHnvr4¾ 4 9½7½3¾º3 4
03Dec25 NW600PSL5610032ftMR½2 291 358 1127 1156 79 69  8Quevedo, Bryan L 7304 1591 24.863 3 5 VelTrustInTime, SauvignonBluechip, NuiBaDenN3 4 151062 7HR: 71.38

~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~36/1 Owner - Josue Garcia,Bordentown,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-The Assassinator(MD)-Richess HanoverDREAM SHOT Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,255

Life   $22,906

2025
Off

     $255
  $16,532
   $1,185 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  JOSUE GARCIA (*St 189 W 21% P 16% S 10% UTR .332)

71.6
70.0 72

71 153

1532

2

GrVrÁ

GrVrÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3Ý

09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73  9-2SCRATCHED - SICK CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery-
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 69  10Warren, Ridge L291 156 3.498 8 7 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy6¾ 6 7½7¼4¼º8 8
19Dec25 FM10000CLH800053syPhlÁ4 271 158 4126 156 73 72  8Napolitano, G Jr L 10294 1564 12.336 5 2 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, DreamShot9¾ 5¼º 4¼Ò21½º6 3
10Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½10 281 458 3127 1157 77 64  8Gingras, Yannick L 13284 2003 41.188 8 8 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion14 11 16¾25211 8
19Nov25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½6 28 456 2125 1154 73 69  8Stratton, Jordan L 130 157 31.965 5 5 WinWithLynnly, BeachBabe, Lucean10 12 14½148½º3 6HR: 71.10

~~~58~~~~8~~ ~12~~~~48/1 Owner - Eugene W Landy,Rumson,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

gr m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Just My Type(NJ)-American IdealJUST MY MAMA® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,785

Life   $55,808

2025
Off

     $255
  $38,123
  $12,098 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 135 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

67.4
71.0 73

71 154

154 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 71  10Ginsburg, Vincen L282 1553 39.0710 10 10 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy10 8½ 5¼6¼6½º10 7
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 12294 1573 23.2710 10 10 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy12 13 129¾1110 6
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4284 1554 9.447 7 8 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin7 6½º 22¼5½ºº6 4
05Dec25 FMTM<71850030ftM112 28 156 125 4154 73 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 2284 155 3.667 7 7 PrincessAmerica, DreamPillar, ShippsRevenge9½ 8 13½6½º6 4
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 71  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 9283 156 15.379 9 7 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+11 9½ 2¾7½118 7HR: 71.64

~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~64/1 Owner - Arthur Pasternak,Fort Lee,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Winning Key Inc,PA

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Renaissance Lady K(PA)-Well SaidNAVIGATRESS Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,505

Life   $41,731

2025
Off

     $255
  $39,046
   $9,889 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  ZACKARY GRAY (*St 596 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

69.6
70.0 72

70 153

1531

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 67  10Beckwith, Brett L -2284 1542 5.564 4 4 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy3¾ 3½º 74¼2½º2 8
16Dec25 FMW2-5PMCD1200029ftStga½4 284 58 1127 158 75  8Huckabone, Justi L 7111.9x88 8 8 CindysFaith, OurTripleMajorA, HeartSong10 9 ds15x6x8- x8
25Nov25 FMW2-5PMCD1200044ftStga½10 274 157 2126 1157 76 59  7Huckabone, Justi L 632 200 50.276 6 7 BonhomieHanover, KjBecky, PrairieKitten9¼ 8½ 14¼8¾8½5 7
18Nov25 FMW2-5PMCD1200041ftStga½4 274 58 2126 2156 74 48  8Huckabone, Justi L 533 2022 14.887 7 8 LadyHamish, GabbysWish, ZendayasFirstlady11 8½º 29¾25157 8
30Oct25 CDCLMFMNW8850049syMeaÁ4 271 356 2124 1153 73 73  8Indof, Jeremy L -3281 1531 17.033 3 3 Navigatress, Sonadora, ChrissChoice1½ 3 1¼233 1HR: 70.88

~~139~~~21~~ ~17~~~1912/1 Owner - Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  F J Price & Katrina V Price,NZ

b m 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$25,000]-Arden Caviar(NZL)-Rocknroll HanoverPEARL HARBOUR N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,650

Life  $177,847

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,888
  $15,853 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  JODY DUNNING (*St 114 W 10% P 11% S 13% UTR .204)

69.9
66.0 71

66 153

1541

1

PcDÁ

TgDnÁ

9

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 62  9Chisholm, Bradle L 12292 1582 13.931 2 3 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeyans 1¼ 11¼1½2 1
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69 55  7Scattolini, Dant L 8331 1592 21.342 2 3 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN3 4 21¾11112 6
20Nov25 MADCNW2500600045ftRcRÁ9 27 256 1125 2154 75 56  9Altig, Kevin L 0323 1582 42.691 3 4 GoWithTheRoll, MSIngeneious, TheMoonshadwNhd 2 20¼1131 9
13Nov25 MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ3 28 59 1127 158 68 62  7Sheridan, Mark L 5304 158 3.811 1 1 PearlHarbourN, LeroysSkipnSkol, Rghthrrghtnw1½ 1½ ¾11½4 1
06Nov25 MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ7 28 259 2128 4157 70 56  7Sheridan, Mark L 3304 1591 *0.821 1 1 CruisePatrol, GirlAlmighty^, SlickFellans 1½ 6¾hd12 4HR: 66.24

~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~415/1 Owner - Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Leon D Bontrager,IN

b m 4 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$7,500]-Image Of Felicia(IN)-Rockin ImageIN ERA'S IMAGE Â $7,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,755

Life   $52,117

2025
Off

     $255
  $22,490
   $4,375 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

68.1
70.0 71

70 154

1544

4

Nfld½

Nfld½

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 69  10Herschberger, Ma L29 1561 51.189 9 9 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy8 7¼ 7¾6¼6¼9 9
06Dec25 FM5000CLOP500030gdBtva½13 28 258 4127 158 72 69  8Baumeister, Mich L 6301 1591 30.035 5 4 Kbssweetcaroline, BadNellaMonella, InErasImg8¼ 4¼ 6¼4½5¾5 3
26Nov25 FM5000CLOP500037gdBtva½2 281 458 2128 2158 73 74  8Chindano, J Jr L 12301 1592 14.965 5 5 Kbssweetcaroline, AlwaysChooseChp, KttyWmps6¾ 4¾ 564º3 7
14Nov25 FM5000CLOP500041ftBtva½4 29 359 3128 159 66 68  7Chindano, J Jr L 4302 159 *0.711 1 1 InErasImage, TridentBorn, Mcbam1½ 1½ 31¼14 1
05Nov25 FM5000CLOP500048syBtva½1 283 59 4127 4158 70 64  7Chindano, J Jr L 5312 2012 3.666 6 7 JustZipIt, MichellesJazz, TridentBorn9¾ 8½ 13¼12116 4HR: 70.97

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

IN ERA'S IMAGE - 23%
JUST MY MAMA - 71

JOB CRUNCH
JUST MY MAMA

LE BEC FIN
COWGIRL LILLY - $2,288
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 7:35  CR 66

~~158~~~21~~ ~18~~~2015/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  John H Fitzgerald,OH

br m 9 Mr Wiggles(OH®)[$4,000]-Bubbums(OH)-Jenna's Beach BoyWIGGLING JENNA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life  $124,042

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,840
  $12,807 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1423 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  LEWIS NUNES (St 147 W 7% P 12% S 6% UTR .157)

61.9
59.0 67

60 153

1563

2

RcRÁ

ScDÁ

8

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

14

11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 52  10Borjas, Anibal 4294 1584 37.31010 10 10 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy14 9¼ 8¼8¾810 10
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 47  10Borjas, Anibal 9323 2004 52.7102 4 6 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl1¾ 2½ 168½6¼3 10
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 52  9Symington, Kyle 0284 158 60.398 8 9 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann10 9 9¾7¾8¾8 9
06Nov25 FMTM<68800046ftM11 274 356 1126 156 66 51  9Herschberger, Ma 2311 1582 21.896 6 6 Sacagawea, BrightenYourLife, CuttingHumor3¾ 3¾ 12½8¾51 9
30Oct25 QUA65ftRcRÁ3 273 258 4126 2155  6Davis, Eric301 158455 5 5 ZsDream, Getheshowontheroad, VerticalSpeed8½ 7½ 17¼109½2- - 5HR: 55.19

~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~46/1 Owner - Shawn Lee Inman,Shamong,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Allan R Neal,ON, CA

b m 6 Thinking Out Loud(ON®)[$4,000]-Lady Hill(ON)-SportswriterLADY ELIZBETH  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $210

Life   $10,292

2025
Off

       $0
       $0

   $1,200 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  JOSHUA GALE (*St 23 W 0% P 0% S 17% UTR .057)

64.3
57.0 69

60 202 Fhld½ 3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ý

10Jan26 QUA HD42ftM16 282 157 4126 4153  5Gale, Joshua291 15754 4 4 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN3¾ 3¾ 1674¾4- - 5
05Dec25 MNW1250L4600030ftPhlÁ15 28 257 3126 157 72 55  8Warren, Ridge 10323 1594 17.532 2 2 VendettaBlueChip, WeMeetAgain, WontBackDwn2 1¾ 14¼3½36 8
21Nov25 FMNW1PM1050055ftPhlÁ6 273 58 4125 1154 61 57  8Callahan, Corey 0301 1571 31.376 6 6 BlazingQueen, SweetSweetTime, RaelynHanover9¼ 6¾ 15¼85¾1 7
14Nov25 MNW1250L4600053ftPhlÁ2 272 256 4124 155 75 62  8Miller, Tyler 3302 157 105.878 8 8 WayTooSweet, FlowerShops, WontBackDown12 8½ 9¾7½97 7
04Nov25 QUA56ftPhlÁ2 281 157 126 2154  6Vandervort, Chas294 157455 5 5 CaptainBatboy, SammyJoHanover, ScandalsRmr7 7½ 17½14106- - 5HR: 56.59

~~~91~~~11~~ ~11~~~127/2 Owner - Ms Emily M Burgess,Erial,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  The Wiz Kids Stable LLC,DE

b m 6 Keystone Velocity(NJ®)-Scarlet Mczara(DE)-McArdleSCARLET MOON® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $900

Life   $83,294

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,636
  $11,295 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  MARIANNA MONACO (*St 157 W 13% P 16% S 15% UTR .269)

64.9
65.0 67

65 154

1564

3

Stga½

VDÂ

5

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

22Dec25 FMNW1000L4420025ftCumb½5 292 3101 131 201 65 48  6Stevenson, Micha L 6313 2043 17.066 6 6 SkywayBallet, DtPetlot, DeedeeDidit7½ 7¼ 18¼16106 6
15Dec25 NW750L4360020ftCumb½3 301 3100 2130 2201 69 64  4Hall, Aaron L 10312 2021 5.932 2 2 Readyfortheladys, NormAtWork, ScarletMoon1¼ 1¾ 4½1½1¾1 3
30Nov25 NW560L4360038ftCumb½1 284 159 4128 3158 68 63  7Stevenson, Micha L -2304 200 8.254 3 3 MorninCaptain, Lazabest, HuntingAngels4½ 2½º 7¼4½2º2 5
22Nov25 FMNW800L4360044ftCumb½6 282 458 2128 1200 67 64  7Switzer, K Jr L 3314 2003 1.632 2 2 Coocooforcoco, DeedeeDidit, MulliganPhilly1¾ 1½ 2¼1¾22 4
15Nov25 FMNW1000L4420041ftCumb½4 283 359 3128 2159 67 62  8Hall, Aaron L 0312 2003 18.075 5 5 Holymotherofmoses, DreamfairFntsy, GSpdMtrx5¼ 3¼ 6¼5¾3¼3 6HR: 63.90

~~~93~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~138/1 Owner - Ramesh B Pitti,New York,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Music City(OH)-Bettor's DelightMARE OF THE CITY Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,760

Life   $62,889

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,350
   $7,180 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  CARL TIRELLA (St 74 W 3% P 4% S 11% UTR .089)

58.6
61.0 68

62 153

1544

1

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 58  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4291 1573 60.266 6 7 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough4¼ 4½ 4¼3¾5¾1 8
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 58  10Symington, Kyle L 830 1583 10.699 10 10 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut11 10º 141410ºº9 6
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM11 274 57 1126 2155 65 63  8Symington, Kyle L 0282 1554 6.955 5 5 BabyDollJen, WiscoHalfPint, MareOfTheCity6½ 5¾ 1¾45¾5 3
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 56  9Borjas, Anibal L 0282 1571 9.085 5 8 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann5¾ 5½ 64¾7¼4 7
06Nov25 FMTM<68800046ftM11 274 356 1126 156 66 58  9Borjas, Anibal L 2294 1571 27.069 9 8 Sacagawea, BrightenYourLife, CuttingHumor9 7¾ 66¾6½º9 8HR: 59.10

~~169~~~22~~ ~25~~~239/2 Owner - Wesley J Miller,New Berlin,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

b m 8 Racing Hill(OH®)[$6,000]-Tea Pot Hanover(OH)-Western HanoverMO MO $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,318

Life  $143,029

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,333
  $28,860 MICHAEL D MILLER aq-blk (*St 211 W 8% P 14% S 12% UDR .198)  HANNAH MILLER (*St 138 W 7% P 17% S 11% UTR .201)

64.3
65.0 68

66 153

1571

1

VDÂ

DTNÁ

7

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~38~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~2

2026

L5

2 20

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67  912SCRATCHED - JUDGES PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya-
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 64  10Miller, Michael 4294 1561 38.665 6 6 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife4 5¼ 4½34¼º2 5
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 58  10Miller, Michael 8303 1582 8.335 5 4 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut3¾ 5 13116º3 4
24Nov25 FM5000CLOP440042ftMR½4 283 59 4127 158 70 66  8Miller, Michael 2302 159 9.633 4 3 MiramichiAlanna, VelMissTaylor, MoMo2½ 2½ 55¾41 3
14Nov25 FMNW1251CD400040ftVDÂ10 271 356 2126 2156 69 66  8Miller, Michael 630 1564 4.144 4 4 MadisonQueen, Thingsamanotaknw, SmkysPssn5 4¾ 2¼1¾2½º5 4HR: 64.87

~~~78~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~138/1 Owner - Larry N Auerbach,Glen Rock,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Larry N Auerbach,NJ

b m 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Can Am Girl(NJ)-Run The TableMYSTIQUE GIRL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,240

Life   $32,170

2025
Off

     $240
   $8,720
   $2,944 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 57 W 4% P 0% S 7% UDR .063)  JOE MARTIN (*St 74 W 3% P 3% S 15% UTR .097)

60.3
60.0 67

60 2022 Fhld½ 5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 56  9Martin, Joe L -229 1563 93.197 7 8 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann7½ 7¾ 7¼6¾3¾º6 9
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM11 284 58 128 4159 66 49  8Martin, Joe L 12313 201 14.026 6 5 CuttingHumor, SpeedWriter, MystiqueGirl8 8¾º 5¾67½º5 3
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 57  10Martin, Joe L 4293 1573 7.352 4 5 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy2½ 2½ 2½3¼2¾º2 6
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 59  9Martin, Joe L 2294 157 47.075 6 7 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty3¾º 5º 6¼4¾5º6 5
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 60  10Martin, Joe L 9302 158 8.954 5 4 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl3¼ 3½º 2½1¼31 3HR: 60.70

~~142~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~148/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Edward P De Rosa,CA

b m 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Thesantafe Express(NJ)-Western HanoverSANTAFE'S MJ  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life   $73,889

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,585
   $9,392 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 113 W 4% P 9% S 10% UTR .123)

60.0
62.0 69

63 1543 Nfld½ 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

26Dec25 MNW1250L4600031ftPhlÁ7 274 57 126 4155 76  611SCRATCHED - JUDGES Undeterred, Sandradimples, KbsSummerBreeze-
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 56  10Miller, Tyler 4292 158 13.789 9 9 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy11 6½º 4¼5¼6ºº9 8
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 53  10Miller, Tyler 8314 1592 9.764 4 3 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut2¼ 3¾ 17¾124¾º2 9
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM11 274 57 1126 2155 65 61  8Miller, Tyler 0283 156 10.566 6 6 BabyDollJen, WiscoHalfPint, MareOfTheCity8 7 3¼4¼6½º6 5
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 56  9Miller, Tyler 0283 1571 25.679 9 7 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann12 10 6¼4½6º9 8HR: 61.10

~~~89~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~1015/1 Owner - John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Robert Pyott,NJ

b m 6 Lis Mara(NJ®)[$2,500]-Madam Countess(NJ)-Art MajorCOUNTESS MARA®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $960

Life   $27,295

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,345
   $2,725 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  JOHN PYOTT (*St 180 W 1% P 4% S 7% UTR .056)

58.8
61.0 64

61 1593 Fhld½ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 57  9Cutting, Jacob 12294 1592 57.056 6 6 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya5 6½ 544½º7 5
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 58  10Cutting, Jacob 4291 1572 13.267 8 7 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy6¼ 5¼º 1½44¼º6 4
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 57  10Cutting, Jacob 8304 1583 40.152 3 5 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut1¼ 2½ 14¼1161 7
13Nov25 MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ6 283 358 1127 2157 66 64  7Foster, Russell 5294 1573 49.465 5 6 NaughtyMurphee, KitKak, JansDiamond7½ 5¼ 1½3½3¼4 6
29Oct25 NW2PMLTCD500048ftMR½9 302 4100 3130 1200 62 53  7Cushing, Ronald 0294 2011 9.476 6 6 RolloverBaythoven, DestinysImage, BapsOlFshn9¾ 7¼ 4¾4¾4¼5 7HR: 60.39

~~~25~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~120/1 Owner - Shane R Darish,Bloomingburg,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Ross G Bonafield,NY

b m 5 So Surreal(NY®)[$4,000]-Upfront Secret(NY)-The PanderosaSURREAL REFLECTION Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,800

Life    $3,000

2025
Off

       $0
   $2,800
     $320 SHANE DARISH gra-s red-blk (*St 23 W 0% P 4% S 4% UDR .036)  SHANE DARISH (*St 23 W 0% P 4% S 4% UTR .036)

51.4
55.0 63

56
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 52  10Darish, Shane L 4302 1584 71.996 7 8 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy5 5¼ 7¾6¾55 9
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 55  10Darish, Shane L 831 159 69.187 7 7 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut6½ 7½ 16¼137½5 8
14Nov25 FMNW1LTCD400040ftVDÂ2 281 457 2127 1157 65 63  5Darish, Shane L 6292 1572 53.723 3 3 BakInTheUsa, SurrealReflection, SoDelicious1¾ 3 1¼33 2
08Nov25 FMNW1LTCD400046ftVDÂ7 262 455 3125 4154 63 44  8Darish, Shane L 2341 2002 42.972 2 3 BeaNameless, SoDelicious, SharkysElizabeth¼º 1¼ 28½152¾8 7
31Oct25 FMNW1LTCD400043gdVDÂ1 291 258 2127 2159 63 57  7Darish, Shane L 22333 2013 49.442 3 3 MidnightCarrie, SoDelicious, EverlyGrace1½ 2½ 11½73½5 4HR: 57.03

~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~23/1 Owner - Aaron J Lambert,Wrightstown,NJ;Carlye Yanstick,Farmingdale,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b f 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-St Kitts(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereOAHU® $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,760

Life    $7,200

2025
Off

     $240
   $6,960

       $0 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  AARON LAMBERT (*St 232 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

61.4
61.0 65

61 201

2011

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

2Q

2Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 61  9Siegelman, Austi -228 1554 41.078 9 9 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann9 9 2¾3¾5ºº7 5
24Dec25 FMNW1PM1050048ftPhlÁ12 283 59 1127 2155 65 64  6Warren, Ridge 8291 1573 73.356 6 6 TurnUpTheMusic, Youllfindout, JustMyWorld7½ 5¾ 11¼7½5¾6 4
12Dec25 FMNW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ11 274 457 1126 156 58 63  7Pelling, Jack 6301 1572 14.646 6 4 Youllfindout, VelMrsQuick, JustMyWorld9½ 8½ 6¾65½3 4
05Dec25 FMNW1PM1050030ftPhlÁ11 28 58 3127 158 63 59  6Pelling, Jack 1031 1584 10.334 3 2 VelMrsQuick, TheValley-, JustMyWorld+2¾ 3 4½Ô42½1½5 5
18Nov25 QUA45ftPhlÁ1 293 459 2128 158  6Lambert, Aaron302 158421 1 1 BuildTheWall, StayAway, MacsSkywalker1½ 1¾ 3¾½1½1- - 4HR: 62.07

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WIGGLING JENNA - 13%
OAHU - 61

SCARLET MOON
OAHU

None
SCARLET MOON - $915
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 76.55) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 8:00  CR 79

~~~63~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~75/1 Owner - Eugene W Landy,Rumson,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

b m 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Where The Art Is(NJ)-ArtiscapeCATNAP® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,220

Life   $45,640

2025
Off

   $4,180
  $20,497
   $2,541 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 135 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

70.6
74.0 77

75 152
153
1524

4

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2273 153 9.322 2 2 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼3 1
02Jan26 FMTM<74.5900026ftM13 28 57 126 154 82 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L281 1554109.7910 10 10 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillary12 10 8¾9¾8¼9 10
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 430 1554 29.478 8 8 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara8 5¾ 76¼6½5 9
28Nov25 FMTM<74.5900038ftM14 282 157 4125 1154 75 71  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 9293 1554 58.342 2 2 MizCaptainCruze, MsFrancesAssisi, Sunburnt1½ 1½ 8¼4½2½1 6
21Nov25 MNW1250L4600055ftPhlÁ11 274 257 4125 2154 73 69  7Ginsburg, Vincen L 029 155 26.622 2 2 NeedUrOpinion, Catnap, SpeakYourMind1½ 1½ 3¼2½1½6 2HR: 72.40

~~~70~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~76/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Robert Mctsh Stbs Inc & Al Mctsh Hlds Inc,ON

b m 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Beaches Be Crazy(ON)-SomebeachsomewhereCATCH SOME SUN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,805

Life   $94,749

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $39,616
   $4,012 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 54 W 6% P 6% S 7% UDR .117)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 124 W 9% P 6% S 8% UTR .150)

74.4
67.0 73

70 154
154
1552

3
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
5¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 76  10Llopez, Ivan IV L281 1543 16.727 7 5 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy5½ 3½º 1¼12¼ºº5 1
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 12303 1573 54.159 8 6 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy11 11º 1287º8 7
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 69  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 4291 1552 4.942 3 4 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife1¼ 2½ 2½¾2¾8 1
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 229 1551 19.649 7 5 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva11 4¾ 2½2¼4º7 5
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 929 157 16.459 9 10 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun8¾ 7¼º 227¾ºº9 3HR: 70.71

~~149~~~39~~ ~21~~~256/1 Owner - Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  V Devery & A Blackler & Mrs P Blackler,NZ;etc.

br m 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Natal Franco(NZL)-Badlands HanoverDELITFULCATHERIN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,780

Life  $739,295

2025
Off

     $600
  $78,190
  $75,329 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

77.2
77.0 80

75 150

1542

4

YR½

MVRÁ

9

6¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~9
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 FMTM<77.5950049ftM18 263 454 4123 152 80 70  10Chisholm, Bradle L -2294 1534 7.7103 4 2 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith1½ 1¼º 8¾3½1º1 10
02Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050026ftM113 273 255 4123 3153 86 71  10Chisholm, Bradle L314 1563 17.483 3 5 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae1¼ 3¼ 157¾55 8
18Dec25 FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½1 274 356 2125 4155 80 80  8Kakaley, Matthew L 429 1554 14.858 8 7 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst9½ 10 ½47¼ºº7 2
11Dec25 FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½11 274 457 1127 3156 79 x 8Kakaley, Matthew L 10301 215 6.088 8 8 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect51 80 918987x7- 8
04Dec25 FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½5 28 59 3128 158 79 70  6Marohn, Jim Jr L 9282 1582 6.735 5 4 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN6¼ 6 2½6½7º5 3HR: 75.74

~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~410/1 Owner - Arthur Pasternak,Fort Lee,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Livin Life(PA)-Western IdealLIVE N THRIVE $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,970

Life   $36,442

2025
Off

     $270
  $35,610
   $4,220 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  ZACKARY GRAY (*St 596 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

68.0
71.0 73

72 157

1574

4

Stga½

Stga½

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

02Jan26 FMTM<74.5900026ftM13 28 57 126 154 82 75  10Ahle, Johnathan282 1552 44.886 7 6 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillary7 7½º 7½8½5¼º4 8
16Dec25 M10000OPCD1000029ftStga½11 273 257 127 4157 71 71  8Huckabone, Justi 7302 1574 2.514 4 4 LiveNThrive, WheresLarry, AssetStation5 5º 1¾1½2ºº2 1
09Dec25 M10000OPCD1000020ftStga½7 284 358 127 2157 70 68  8Huckabone, Justi 8303 1583 7.024 4 4 GaSpeedMatrix, DwsLazyGal, LiveNThrive5 5¼º 6¼65¼ºº3 3
18Nov25 M10000OPCD1000041ftStga½9 284 458 128 3157 73 69  7Huckabone, Justi 5284 158 33.076 7 7 CheersToThat, MoreThanAWoman, LittleMoments7 5 2½5¼66 6
11Nov25 M10000OPCD1000033ftStga½7 282 258 1127 2157 70 72  8Huckabone, Justi 9303 1574 2.511 1 1 MoreThanAWoman, LiveNThrive, ShaileneHanvr1 1½ 2½¼¾1 2HR: 72.99

~~166~~~31~~ ~31~~~303/1 Owner - Michelle Warner,Cazenovia,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Mary Beth Nelson,NY

b m 8 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Dreaming Diva(NY)-American IdealSO DIVA $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,255

Life  $298,440

2025
Off

       $0
  $44,182
  $43,457 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  KARLY WARNER (*St 58 W 9% P 16% S 16% UTR .232)

71.8
73.0 77

74 151

1543

3

TgDnÁ

VDÂ

7

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~6
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4

2026

L5

19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76  812SCRATCHED - JUDGES OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere-
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 74  10Boyd, Braxten 4283 1542 8.657 7 7 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara6½ 5º ns35¾º3 2
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 72  10Boyd, Braxten 2283 1543 21.0910 10 10 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress13 10 9¼88¾9 9
20Nov25 FMTM<71850040ftM16 28 456 2126 155 76 69  7Boyd, Braxten 429 1552 7.523 1 1 Sunburnt, PrincessAmerica, Sprout1¼º 1¼ 2nsns7 4
15Nov25 FMNW2501CD550043syVDÂ3 271 158 3128 2157 76 76  5Bailey, Leon 2029 1573 *0.621 1 1 Ladysmith, SoDiva, CenaltaToken1¼ 1¼ 1¼½hd5 2HR: 73.88

~~~77~~~12~~ ~17~~~~712/1 Owner - Christine Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Arrivista Hanover(MD)-Badlands HanoverSUMMER DREAMS Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,685

Life   $84,579

2025
Off

     $270
  $38,260
  $18,475 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1423 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  LEWIS NUNES (St 147 W 7% P 12% S 6% UTR .157)

73.7
74.0 74

74 154

1552

2

RcRÁ

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 FMTM<74.5900026ftM13 28 57 126 154 82 74  10Carter, William L284 1553 10.0107 5 4 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillary8¼ 6º 8½103¾º5 9
18Dec25 FM7500CLOP600050gdRcRÁ13 264 356 126 2155 74 75  8Carter, William L 4291 1552 5.416 4 3 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze8¾ 1¾º 4½hd1ºº7 1
11Dec25 FM5000CLHC450032ftRcRÁ10 262 57 3125 4155 73 74  8Carter, William L 5293 1554 *1.346 6 6 SummerDreams, WesternFlames, BrookletsDesr7¾ 4½ 1¾1¾3º5 1
04Dec25 FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ10 27 356 3125 1156 74 70  9Carter, William L 330 1561 *1.357 4 4 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn7¾ 2¾º 21¼2¾º3 1
20Nov25 FM5000CLOP450045ftRcRÁ10 273 57 4125 2155 72 67  9Carter, William L 0293 1561 5.549 6 5 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms11º 6½º 4¼4¾4º9 3HR: 74.27

~~~26~~~12~~ ~~6~~~~24/1 Owner - June M Hamerla,Brunswick,GA

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Badlands Hanover(DE®)[$4,000]-Arts Bid(MD)-ArtsplaceBELLA ARTISTE $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $35,668

Life  $210,587

2025
Off

       $0
 $130,093

       $0 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 464 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .344)

76.3
73.0 72

73 155

155 DDÁ

DDÁ

3

2¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

10Jan26 QUA42ftM16 282 157 4126 4153  5Miller, Tyler28 15645 5 5 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN5¼ 5 11¼65¾º5- - 4
17Dec25 DSBF FINAL11000043ftDDÁ11 27 255 3124 4154 71 71  8Morand, James -2302 155 2.031 1 1 BobbysGrace, GitGoin, BellaArtiste¼º 1 1½hd7 3
10Dec25 DSBF ELIM2000040ftDDÁ3 262 455 3124 4154 65 67  7Morand, James -730 1544 *0.123 3 2 GitGoin, BellaArtiste, MorninMerle3¾ 5 ½¼1½7 2
03Dec25 DSBF ELIM2000035ftDDÁ5 28 258 2127 1156 66 64  8Morand, James -2284 1561 *0.111 1 1 BellaArtiste, MimosaOnTheKey, OddsBeater1½ 1½ 2¼213 1
12Nov25 MNW10001L51150048ftDDÁ4 27 456 125 1153 83 76  6Morand, James 2282 1544 12.466 6 6 Fengshuiprosperity, CindyJo, ScrivenerHanover9 8½ 7¾7½7½3 6HR: 73.57

~~~40~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~612/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Scott C Kimelman & Sheila M Baird,NY

b m 5 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-String Bikini(NY)-Rocknroll HanoverCOSTA DIVA Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,375

Life   $51,455

2025
Off

     $375
  $29,885
   $2,120 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  COTE KEIM (St 72 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .304)

71.6
72.0 72

72 154

1542

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 FM17500CLH1250049ftM16 271 156 2124 3151 80 70  10Tritton, Lauren L -228 1534 51.0105 6 8 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara5½ 4¾ 11¼9¼71 9
26Dec25 FM10000CLH800031ftPhlÁ9 27 456 126 156 76 75  7Herschberger, Ma L 11294 156 2.531 2 3 CostaDiva, GracefulGala, WayTooSweet¼º 2 111½3 1
19Dec25 FM11000CLH800053syPhlÁ4 271 158 4126 156 73 72  8Herschberger, Ma L 10291 1564 22.257 7 5 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, DreamShot11 6¼º 4¼Ò54¼º7 3
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 60  10Miller, Tyler L 4294 1571 5.932 2 2 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough½ 1¼ 2¼1½1½3 4
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 71  10Miller, Tyler L 2292 1544 *1.511 1 2 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva1¼ 1¼ hd¾ns9 3HR: 71.84

~~~60~~~~8~~ ~11~~~~58/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Riverview Breeding,FL;Visionary Breeders,NJ

b m 5 Betting Line(PA®)-Day Dreamer(PA)-Western IdealDREAM PILLAR $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,928

Life   $50,617

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $19,010
   $9,358 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 126 W 11% P 21% S 9% UTR .257)

73.5
72.0 75

73 154

1542

2

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 75  10Symington, Kyle284 1544 *2.111 1 1 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy¾ ¼ 1¼113 2
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 72  10Symington, Kyle 12303 1562 2.623 3 2 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy2½ 3½ 5¾2½1¼º5 2
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 67  10Symington, Kyle 429 1553 3.416 6 6 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin5½ 5¼º 1½¼3ºº4 2
05Dec25 FMTM<71850030ftM112 28 156 125 4154 73 70  10Symington, Kyle 2284 1544 10.136 6 6 PrincessAmerica, DreamPillar, ShippsRevenge7½ 6½ nk2½5¼ºº4 2
29Nov25 QUA40ftM14 282 456 3124 152  8Siegelman, Austi284 154433 3 3 SilkCloudA, PaigePerfect, LuisaHanover4 2½ 13¾972- - 4HR: 73.76

~~145~~~20~~ ~20~~~1715/1 Owner - Marthe Drolet,Matamoras,PA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  3 Brothers Stables,NY;Camelot Stable Inc,NJ

b m 8 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-J K Pure Pearl(MA)-Bettor's DelightPURAMERI Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,187

Life  $379,276

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,002
  $66,997 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  JEAN DROLET (*St 152 W 8% P 9% S 13% UTR .173)

70.2
76.0 80

77 152

1524 PcDÁ

M1

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

19

12Dec25 FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½2 282 358 3126 2156 79 72  7Lachance, Pat L 7284 1574 26.465 5 5 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower6 8 7¼912º4 6
05Dec25 FMNW6231L51300031ftYR½1 283 158 1127 3155 81 73  6Lachance, Pat L 2282 1562 17.044 4 4 MissDottieMae, OverIce, RazzinJazz5¾ 6 4½53¾º3 4
28Nov25 FMTM<77.5950038ftM18 273 156 124 4152 79 70  10Lachance, Pat L 9301 1561 63.8106 7 10 NiteTimeDeal, TennisQueen, Animation5¾ 7º 171310º3 10
17Nov25 MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ12 28 57 125 4154 77 72  7Boyd, Braxten L 6291 1551 17.456 6 6 Bullvillekarla, JkMyGirl, Kissapotamus7½ 6½ 2¼24¾º6 5
04Nov25 FMNW3000L5640052ftStga½10 281 59 2127 1157 80 69  6Devaux, James L 530 158 20.555 5 5 HuntressvilleA, CycloneSister, JustRosasLuck6 5¼º 3¾3¼3º6 4HR: 75.23

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BELLA ARTISTE - 46%
CATCH SOME SUN - 76

COSTA DIVA
BELLA ARTISTE

DREAM PILLAR
BELLA ARTISTE - $8,100
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251120&race=10&cardid=6&key=2ea6e24a30cd0a878e5aab0e5e7c0dbb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=6&cardid=1&key=9eb5b783ec01a33cb7959d8ba8c4a381
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DD&date=20251217&race=11&cardid=6&key=83c4aef33e9dc51bcb2a48d0d43ce70a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DD&date=20251210&race=3&cardid=6&key=634458df49b1e57f911a920edc2d3953
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DD&date=20251203&race=5&cardid=6&key=7012c9769a45df1a4f595a5d93ee33db
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DD&date=20251112&race=4&cardid=6&key=82f2036c91cb1cb3215129bce21dff0a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=6&cardid=6&key=11284287e4c79a1a4ae3a3d7322f72f1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=9&cardid=5&key=29dd02d1e0a2515f45b1eed12b695558
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=4&cardid=5&key=3d49a4b7c31081f28fa4ca5d8ffde7ff
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=10&cardid=6&key=35aceb6b6b145303a4220c6e6c45c057
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=14&cardid=6&key=f5c9ea6fcdbbdad237b2ec0cd6741b53
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=5&cardid=6&key=fb26f68cb6b7c9b4d5227349991816dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=10&cardid=6&key=b95ec9da601a3726310f2130d4927869
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=5&cardid=6&key=9eceb31f8b2f684fd99f549b5d1cedd6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=12&cardid=6&key=926361e6b68844a1d7e68a3e7ac35436
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=4&cardid=1&key=b1af67b44cad8c6ff7296e7cfd75d7fe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=2&cardid=6&key=74c20fcacb50224ab001dae8eebb8e4e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=1&cardid=6&key=fbcbd2b47d77db156191b3be5459bf3e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=8&cardid=6&key=6b0a23d3c4eb714652a1bc58e4f1a503
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251117&race=12&cardid=5&key=dd81fad3291c0ede9394adf868bc9306
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251104&race=10&cardid=5&key=6c87ffd4faac852b3f198b5941947fdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares N/W $5,000 (NJSO or N/W L2 $5,500) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 or NJSO 82.5) or 
Less ATOD (Winner of This Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $8,000) TH Sandra Dee - First 
Lasix  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 8:25  CR 81

~~~78~~~~7~~ ~17~~~~912/1 Owner - Robert H Hirsch,New City,NY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

br m 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Uf Dragon's Queen(NJ)-Dragon AgainI'M A BELIEVER Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,080

Life  $218,043

2025
Off

     $315
  $58,005
  $13,906 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  MARK FORD (*St 503 W 11% P 11% S 12% UTR .211)

75.4
80.0 82

81 153

1541

3

YR½

TgDnÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 77  10Herschberger, Ma L -2274 1523 67.41010 10 10 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject9 7½ 7¼6¾7½10 8
19Dec25 FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½10 283 159 1128 2157 83 74  8Gingras, Yannick L 18292 1594 20.888 8 8 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA13 10 12¼12118 8
12Dec25 FNW10000L51700030ftYR½5 274 357 1126 4155 84 78  8Gingras, Yannick L 7294 1563 7.863 3 5 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike3½ 3¼ 3¾4¾3¼1 5
05Dec25 FNW10591L51700031ftYR½5 273 57 3125 155 85 80  7Gingras, Yannick L 229 1551 7.233 3 3 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever3½ 3½ 13½3½1 3
28Nov25 FMNW7500CD1250038ftM16 264 54 1122 4152 84 84  9Ryder, Patrick L 9294 1531 37.347 7 7 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope7½ 6¾ 2¼3¼6¼6 4HR: 80.71

~~~69~~~11~~ ~11~~~~88/1 Owner - C J Ryder,NJ;P J Ryder,NJ;N M Tarnawa,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA;Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Special Kay Deo(ON)-American IdealLISA LANE® Â $21,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,170

Life  $283,793

2025
Off

     $315
  $13,172
  $17,475 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  CHRIS RYDER (St 120 W 15% P 17% S 13% UTR .288)

82.8
79.0 82

80 151

1532

1

PhlÁ

M1

5

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1 9

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 79  10Ryder, Patrick L -2272 152 17.768 8 8 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject5½ 5¼ 4¼4i5¾5 6
19Dec25 MNW5000L4750053syPhlÁ8 281 158 3126 1157 81 79  7Ryder, Patrick L 24304 1573 2.531 2 3 ShakeMeLoose, FeelingSweet, LuluRocks1½ 1¾ 2¼11¼5 4
12Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM13 271 355 124 152 81 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 4281 1531 6.284 5 7 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA2½ 3½ 6½5½5¼1 10
05Dec25 MNW2500L4650030ftPhlÁ12 281 58 4126 1155 78 77  8Ryder, Patrick L 10281 1551 1.524 4 2 TrumpsGirl, LisaLane, ShakeMeLoose4½ 4¾ nk1½1½º1 2
28Nov25 FMNW5000CD1050038ftM110 281 57 4125 4153 83 80  10Ryder, Patrick L 928 1541 14.732 2 3 AFewChoiceWords, Intricacy, GoingAway1 1¼ 1¾1¼1¾1 5HR: 80.05

~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~25/1 Owner - Joshua M Cukerstein,Halfmoon,NY;Thomas F Perrault,Stillwater,NY

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Always Covers(MD)-Bettor's DelightCOVER THE CROWN $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,815

Life   $32,275

2025
Off

   $6,815
  $25,460

       $0 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  DARRAN CASSAR (St 89 W 16% P 17% S 11% UTR .291)

74.6
77.0 72

78 152
152
1533

2
2

TgDnÁ
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

09Jan26 FM5U NW2CD1450049ftM112 28 356 2124 2152 73 78  9Chisholm, Bradle -228 1522 2.111 1 1 CoverTheCrown, HouseBlend, Nightoftreachery1¼º 1¼ 1½¾1¼9 1
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM13 264 456 2125 2152 78 71  7Chisholm, Bradle -1274 154 15.555 5 6 LuisaHanover, SheStings, TurnUpTheMusic5 5¼º 7¾7¼4½º2 4
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2250031ftM13 272 56 3123 3152 78 77  6Chisholm, Bradle 4292 1533 2.633 3 3 SheStings, AbbysDance, CoverTheCrown4 2¾ 53½3¼6 3
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2317528ftM19 271 255 3124 3153 71 80  11Chisholm, Bradle 8283 154 26.167 7 6 LuisaHanover, SheStings, CoverTheCrown8 7½º 2¼44º3 3
29Nov25 QUA40ftM14 282 456 3124 152  8Cassar, Darran284 155456 5 5 SilkCloudA, PaigePerfect, LuisaHanover10 9½ 1913127- - 5HR: 79.08

~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~56/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stb,NJ;Taddeo Sienicki Stbs,NY;Stratton Stb,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Eric Taddeo,NY

b m 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Admirals Chance(NY)-Admirals GalleyCHANCEOFLIGHTNING Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,815

Life  $208,125

2025
Off

     $315
 $123,120
  $21,000 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

78.4
80.0 80

81 154

1541

1

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

2 6

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 71  10Stratton, Cory L -2292 1533 22.883 5 6 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject1¼ 4 12¼6½dx4½3 9
19Dec25 FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½10 283 159 1128 2157 83 76  8Stratton, Cory L 18301 159 8.244 4 4 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA5¼ 4½ 8½4¾3½º3 5
21Nov25 FNW10961L51700049ftYR½3 28 357 1126 155 82 81  8Stratton, Jordan L 3282 155 13.522 2 2 DocsLove, Chanceoflightning, JkPearlStone2 2 nk1½24 2
11Nov25 FMNW6000L51250033ftStga½5 274 359 4128 2158 80 66  8Stratton, Cory L 9302 1592 3.742 2 3 Discoveringthehunt, LyonsMiki, PrairieMagical1½ 1½ 5½1½1½7 7
28Oct25 FMNW6000L51250052ftStga½5 274 357 2126 1155 80 80  8Stratton, Cory L 4283 1553 3.935 5 5 AltaMadeiraN, CycloneSister, Chanceoflightning8 6¼ 22¼3¼6 3HR: 81.16

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~68/1 Owner - S Held,NY;South Mountain Stbs,NJ;Jaf Rcg,NY;Camelot Stb,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Surfside Sexy(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverSHANGRI LA HANOVER $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,905

Life   $68,550

2025
Off

     $285
  $56,015
   $3,330JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  LINDA TOSCANO (St 125 W 9% P 14% S 10% UTR .201)

74.0
77.0 79

77 151

1511

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<77.5950049ftM18 263 454 4123 152 80 75  10Marohn, Jim Jr -2283 1524 7.042 2 3 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith1¼º ns 4¾1¾6 6
18Dec25 FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½1 274 356 2125 4155 80 71  broken equip 8Marohn, Jim Jr 4312 1572 3.943 3 2 FghtNtFlght, DltflcthrnN, ILvdHrF1½ 2 8¼3¾31 7
11Dec25 FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½8 282 358 1128 2157 78 72  7Marohn, Jim Jr 10284 1582 45.367 6 6 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona11 8¾ 5¼5¼7º7 4
04Dec25 FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½9 28 457 1127 3156 78 74  8Marohn, Jim Jr 930 1574 8.343 3 4 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect1½ 3 5¾53½5 2
19Nov25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½4 28 257 3125 154 79 72  8Marohn, Jim Jr 130 1562 66.964 4 6 MillieMayHanover, TimeToStrike, ThSandraDee4¼ 4½ 127¼4½2 6HR: 77.17

~~~63~~~18~~ ~~7~~~~79/2 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Odds On Nourrir,FL

b m 5 Racing Hill(OH®)[$5,000]-Keystone Paula(OH)-Bettor's DelightODDS ON SARA SARA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,744

Life  $126,977

2025
Off

   $5,871
  $46,077
  $12,318 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

77.3
77.0 78

79 151
153
1514

3
4

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 10

09Jan26 FM17500CLH1250049ftM16 271 156 2124 3151 80 80  10Herschberger, Ma L -2271 1514 *1.114 4 2 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara4 3¾ 1½hd1º4 3
02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 85  9Herschberger, Ma L284 1533 *3.036 6 6 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor6¼ 6º ¾12½º3 1
19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76 83  8Beckwith, Brett L 12283 1541 *1.415 4 1 OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere3¾ 2½º 7¾987 1
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 74  10Beckwith, Brett L 430 1543 3.811 1 1 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara¾º ½ ¾2¼1¾10 3
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 64  9Slendorn, James L 2304 156 4.074 4 4 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill2º 2¼º 13¾82¼ºº8 7HR: 80.81

~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~22/1 Owner - D& M Trading Ii,IL;Lava Java Stb,KY;D Overhiser,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA;Glenn E Bechtel,PE, CA

b m 4 Cattlewash(NJ®)[$7,500]-Aldine Hanover(KY)-A Rocknroll DanceTH RIZZO® $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,610

Life   $62,360

2025
Off

   $4,410
  $57,950
   $8,500 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

77.3
81.0 79

81 153

1533

3

DTNÁ

DTNÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 4

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 83  10Beckwith, Brett -2271 1511 *1.315 6 4 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject2¾ 4º nk12¾ºº1 2
02Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050026ftM113 273 255 4123 3153 86 84  10Beckwith, Brett294 154 2.924 4 2 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae2½ 3¾º 2½½2½º2 2
17Dec25 FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½10 274 257 1126 2155 79 77  8Bartlett, Jason 3293 1561 1.834 4 3 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish6¾ 5¼ 42¼2º6 5
10Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½10 281 458 3127 1157 77 83  8Bartlett, Jason 13293 1571 4.511 1 1 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion1º 1½ 2¼¾1½8 1
03Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½6 274 158 127 3155 79 77  8Buter, Tyler 5273 1562 46.476 6 7 TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast, PapisOpinion8½ 8¼ 4½7½96 5HR: 82.31

~~~97~~~17~~ ~13~~~2012/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Robert J Eicher,OH

b m 6 Beachtrea(OH®)[$2,000]-Tailwind Hanover(OH)-Art MajorONEDERFULBEACH Â $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,900

Life  $274,878

2025
Off

     $315
  $83,625
  $25,418 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  BRUCE LAUER (St 143 W 10% P 12% S 9% UTR .197)

76.2
80.0 82

80 151

1532

2

YR½

Nfld½

5

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~10
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý 16

02Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050026ftM113 273 255 4123 3153 86 77  10Symington, Kyle L301 1552 29.167 7 7 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae7 6¾ 9½7¾74 6
21Nov25 MNW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ9 272 57 125 3153 80 74  7Callahan, Corey L 0281 1534 2.446 6 4 Mybitcoin, Onederfulbeach, SpDancinwithstarz8¼ 7½ 12¼3º4 2
11Nov25 FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½4 28 457 2126 1155 81 77  8Lachance, Pat L 3284 156 11.256 6 5 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe7¾ 7½ 3¾4¼4½º5 5
04Nov25 FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½1 273 456 126 3154 83 78  8Holland, Brent L -228 1544 63.877 7 8 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach7 7½º 1½54½ºº6 3
28Oct25 FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½2 28 457 4125 2154 82 81  8Buter, Tyler L 229 155 13.434 4 3 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach4¾ 4¾ 3½21º2 3HR: 79.98

~~127~~~20~~ ~18~~~1415/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Judy A Magie,NJ

b m 7 Aracache Hanover(IN®)-Smoke Pan Mirrors(NJ)-No Pan IntendedHOLD MY TIARA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,408

Life  $110,200

2025
Off

     $600
  $41,808
  $17,050 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 126 W 11% P 21% S 9% UTR .257)

73.2
76.0 77

77 153

153 M1

M1

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 77  10Symington, Kyle L -228 1523 87.099 9 9 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject7 6¾º 6¾6¾6½º7 7
02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 81  9Symington, Kyle L291 1542 11.877 7 7 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor7¾ 7¾º 4¼3¾3¾º5 7
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 74  10Symington, Kyle L 429 1542 *1.245 5 6 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara3½ 2½º ns2¼4¼ºº1 1
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 78  10Symington, Kyle L 2283 153 9.021 3 2 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress1¼ 2¼ 1½11º3 2
28Nov25 FMTM<74.5900038ftM14 282 157 4125 1154 75 71  10Symington, Kyle L 9282 1554 7.477 7 8 MizCaptainCruze, MsFrancesAssisi, Sunburnt8½ 8º 8½7¼8½º6 7HR: 77.88

~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~415/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b m 4 Dancin Lou(ON®)[$5,000]-Future Headlines(ON)-SportswriterTH SANDRA DEE Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,880

Life   $49,879

2025
Off

     $630
  $49,249
     $850 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 464 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .344)

76.9
79.0 79

80 154
158
1541

1

YR½
M1
YR½

3
4Q
3

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

10Jan26 QUA42ftM14 30 2100 1131 158  7Miller, Tyler L263 15823 3 3 ThSandraDee, PerfectSmileGb, Sweetloveofmine2½ 2½ nk¾1½º2- - 1
02Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050026ftM113 273 255 4123 3153 86 81  10Miller, Tyler304 1543 13.511 1 1 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae1 1¼ 5¼½2½6 4
17Dec25 FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½10 274 257 1126 2155 79 76  8Siegelman, Austi 3282 1561 23.377 7 7 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish14 10 4½6½8½º7 6
10Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700040gdYR½10 281 458 3127 1157 77 77  8Siegelman, Austi 13292 1574 1.855 5 5 ThRizzo, NotThatHillary, PapisOpinion7¼ 5½º 3½3¼4¼º4 5
03Dec25 FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½6 274 158 127 3155 79 77  8Siegelman, Austi 528 1562 13.757 7 6 TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast, PapisOpinion10 8½º 4¼67½º7 4HR: 80.39

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

COVER THE CROWN - 31%
TH RIZZO - 83

TH RIZZO
TH SANDRA DEE

ODDS ON SARA SARA, TH RIZZO
CHANCEOFLIGHTNING - $6,504
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=7&cardid=6&key=48dcf99a83c1ee019bc582f6acbcad1f
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
MADC 1 No coupled entries per NJRC  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 8:50  CR 78

~~309~~~47~~ ~40~~~3912/1 Owner - Marianna C Monaco,Erial,NJ;Ms Emily M Burgess,Erial,NJ

$12,500

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 11 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Latest News(ON)-Western IdealLEAR SEELSTER Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,813

Life  $346,834

2025
Off

     $338
  $31,224
  $46,986 MARIANNA MONACO (P) (*St 14 W 7% P 14% S 14% UDR .194)  MARIANNA MONACO (*St 157 W 13% P 16% S 15% UTR .269)

71.7
71.0 73

73 151

1533

1

M1

PcDÁ

10

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~43~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

Ý 45

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 76  10Herschberger, Ma L294 1561 26.3810 8 8 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey11 11 5¾6¾1110 5
19Dec25 12500CL OP1150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 68  10Beltrami, Tony L 12294 1571 19.266 7 6 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv7¼ 6º 108¾6¼º1 5
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 74  10Herschberger, Ma L 028 1533 6.277 7 7 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay7¾ 7º 128¼113 9
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM11 273 356 1125 3153 74 74  10Herschberger, Ma L 0282 1533 *1.414 4 1 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth3¾ 3½º 62¼º2 1
22Nov25 TM<68CD800043ftM11 271 155 1124 2153 69 72  9Herschberger, Ma L -1283 1534 5.858 8 7 BigJackHammer, MeetTheCreeper, LearSeelster11 9½º 2¼4½4¾ºº8 3HR: 73.91

~~186~~~18~~ ~14~~~338/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Holland Racing Stable,ON, CA

b g 8 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Art Instructor(OH)-Art MajorSEIZE CONTROL Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,236

Life  $156,633

2025
Off

     $690
  $48,223
  $21,335 DAVID GLASSER go-blu-wh (*St 40 W 10% P 10% S 23% UDR .232)  MIKE WATSON (St 94 W 7% P 10% S 18% UTR .186)

74.4
74.0 77

75 152

1522

1

M1

RcRÁ

7

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~6

2026

L5

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Glasser, David L -2284 1524 94.979 9 8 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk9½ 7¾º 1¾2½6½8 4
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 64  10Glasser, Neil L 12293 1581 19.369 10 9 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl11 6¼ 3¼66¾º9 3
12Dec25 ©10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 66  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4274 156 6.988 8 8 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg6¼ 4¾ 2½3¼55 5
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 72  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 2284 1542 14.1710 10 9 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa9 6¼ 8¼7¾7¼7 4
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM112 262 54 3122 2152 78 73  10Baker, Bruce L 0293 1533 5.935 5 4 CaptainCash, RockTheCaptainN, RockOnLine8½ 7 6¼97º2 6HR: 74.57

~~~44~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~49/2 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Fashion Majorette(PA)-Art MajorFRAZIER HANOVER $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,735

Life   $56,217

2025
Off

   $5,780
  $28,743
   $8,460 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 75 W 15% P 15% S 7% UDR .257)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

72.7
71.0 75

72 153
155
1534

1
3

M1
M1
WbsbÂ

4
5
2

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM111 28 256 2125 1155 72 71  9Warren, Ridge 629 1551 *0.713 5 5 FrazierHanover, Xmarxthespot, PinebushLifesvr1½ 3º 1½24ºº1 1
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 77  10Warren, Ridge281 1533 13.811 1 1 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ nk1½1¼10 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 59  10Silva, Mark 12314 1591 5.0810 9 9 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror17 9½º 20½1111º9 8
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 71  10Silva, Mark 4281 1551 10.689 10 10 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr6½ 5¾ 14½8¼ºº9 3
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 65  10Silva, Mark 230 1554 4.641 1 2 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCashnsº 1½ 9½7½48 6HR: 72.76

~~~80~~~~6~~ ~14~~~~78/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller & John E Mcgill,IN

bl g 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Dallas Jones(IN)-SportsmasterTHE OPENER® Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,962

Life   $72,290

2025
Off

   $1,282
  $36,213
  $10,085 BRUCE BAKER (St 81 W 10% P 5% S 12% UDR .168)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

68.1
73.0 76

74 152

154

4

M1

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Baker, Bruce L -2294 1524 13.931 2 3 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk1¼º 1¼ 1¾Ò1¼1¼7 5
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 75  10Baker, Bruce L28 1534 18.433 4 5 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener2½ 2½ 1½32½5 3
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 65  10Baker, Bruce L 1230 1574 15.623 4 4 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl1¼ 2¼ 11½2¾3 2
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 67  10Baker, Bruce L 430 1554 8.211 1 1 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeachhdº 1¼ 6hd15 5
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 69  9Baker, Bruce L 2293 155 6.135 6 5 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill3 3¼º 8¾53º4 4HR: 73.44

~~173~~~10~~ ~22~~~284/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Lynne D Bowen & Ronald K Jones,ON, CA

b h 8 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Trama Unit(ON)-Mach ThreeLINCOLN BOULEVARD Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,560

Life  $173,869

2025
Off

   $4,600
  $30,371
  $19,454 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 58 W 7% P 12% S 12% UDR .177) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 114 W 16% P 7% S 12% UTR .239)

72.0
77.0 79

77 152
152
153

2
2

M1
M1
M1

7
8
8

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 77  10Lee, Joseph L -229 1522 51.255 5 4 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk3¾ 3¾ ½1¼2¾2 1
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 62  10Lee, Joseph L 1230 1582 4.957 6 6 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl8 3¾º 45¼5¾º5 5
12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ4 271 456 1125 2153 78 72  8Allard, Simon L 6291 1553 10.557 7 6 Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker, MickieMantle10 10 1176½º6 5
16Nov25 15000 CL900052ftPhlÁ2 262 155 2123 2153 81 75  8Herschberger, Ma L 5291 1543 66.687 7 8 AllstarCheddar, ColignyHanover, RockJagger11 9½ 6¼5½10º6 8
07Nov25 MADC 11150057ftM17 264 254 1123 3151 81  9-3SCRATCHED - SICK AltaBluesA, WhammerJammer, LouisLittN-HR: 77.04

~~~88~~~15~~ ~20~~~1710/1 Owner - Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ;Bonnie M Benson,DE

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Mikayla Rose(NJ)-PonderTHAT DOG WILL HUNT Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,250

Life  $255,199

2025
Off

     $460
  $83,510
  $27,050 SCOTT KEPPLER blk-yel-wh (*St 342 W 11% P 13% S 13% UDR .226)  JOSE GODINEZ (*St 333 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

77.4
77.0 81

78 151

1534

4

YR½

TgDnÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~8
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 76  10Keppler, Scott L -230 1524 12.113 1 1 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk1¼º 1¼ 2ns19 7
06Jan26 15000CL OP720036ftMR½2 30 2100 1129 2158 81  77SCRATCHED - PERSONAL AirGuitar, HuntingForKisses, VelLetsrollSouth-
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 70  10Keppler, Scott L 1229 157 11.9410 10 9 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv12 8¼ 97½8¾ºº10 4
11Dec25 15000CLM1200029ftYR½6 284 59 4127 158 79 69  8Dube, Daniel L 10301 159 3.757 7 6 TakeACloserLook, FrancoNandorN, ThtDgWllHnt10 8½º 4¾54¾ºº5 3
04Dec25 ©15000CLM1200027ftYR½12 283 159 4127 2157 79 73  8Dube, Daniel L 9292 158 5.354 4 4 Americagreatagain, MyCrbnCpyN, Rcknbllysdrm5¼ 4¾ 2¾2½42 4HR: 76.91

~~~95~~~23~~ ~17~~~117/2 Owner - Neil A Glasser,Manalapan,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Frederick J Macdonald,PE, CA

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Saffron Seelster(PE)-CamluckMARSHALL ZHUKOV  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,715

Life  $156,758

2025
Off

   $2,300
  $38,515
  $15,756 NEIL GLASSER blu-wh-go (*St 41 W 2% P 7% S 15% UDR .109)  MIKE WATSON (St 94 W 7% P 10% S 18% UTR .186)

71.2
78.0 79

79 151

1532 HoPÂ

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 77  10Glasser, Neil -2281 1522 7.888 8 9 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk8 6½º ½2¾7½ºº6 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 71  10Glasser, Neil 12294 1564 9.933 3 3 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv2½ 2½ 7¾644 3
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 80  10Glasser, Neil 4292 1532 16.558 7 7 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN9 4½ 1¾4¼57 4
05Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 71  10Glasser, Neil 229 1543 45.2510 10 8 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney11 6 6½3¼5¼º9 4
20Nov25 12400CLHC800045ftHoPÂ8 274 156 3125 2153 80 71  8Ross, Jordan 328 155 9.777 7 7 RealCoolCole, VettelN, GoViral9½ 7¾ 8¼107½º8 6HR: 78.59

~~~89~~~28~~ ~~5~~~106/1 Owner - Newton M Sheridan,Manchester,NJ;Team Tritton Inc,Pinebush,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Mr Justin Kahlefeldt,AS

b h 11 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Malena(AUS)-Jereme's JetMUSCLE FACTORY A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,835

Life  $343,537

2025
Off

     $460
  $19,760
  $11,690 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 209 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  SHANE TRITTON (St 163 W 15% P 9% S 15% UTR .250)

77.3
76.0 79

77 149

152

3

M1

FT_AS

10

6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 74  10Sheridan, N. L -230 153 *0.922 3 2 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk1¼ 2¼º 3ns1º1 9
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 74  10Sheridan, N. L 0273 1532 9.657 7 7 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA5 5¼ 24¾5½5 3
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 78  10Sheridan, N. L 0274 1524 39.157 7 8 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin7 6½ 2¼9¼87 4
06Dec25 QUA40ftM14 302 2100 129 1156  4Sheridan, N. L273 156422 2 2 MoreGoodaN, BookemDanno, MuscleFactoryA1¼ 1½ 2¾11¼2- - 3
29Nov25 QUA40ftM16 29 457 3126 4153  6Sheridan, N. L273 155155 5 5 RenaldoN, FinalCheeserecipe, BuildTheWall5¾ 5¼ 7¼4¼53- - 5HR: 77.44

~~~49~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~78/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  J R Stiven,NZ

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Rocknroll Arden(NZL)-Rocknroll HanoverROCK THE CAPTAIN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,550

Life   $90,382

2025
Off

     $315
  $28,970
  $15,525 COTE KEIM (P)wh-mar-blk (*St 44 W 9% P 16% S 11% UDR .216)  COTE KEIM (St 72 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .304)

77.1
78.0 80

78 152

1532 M1

M1

4

2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82 49  10Lee, Joseph L 7343 200 10.366 5 6 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce5¾ 5¼º 34255ºix4 6
31Dec25 20000CLHC1100033ftPhlÁ4 264 356 2125 3154 83 60  8Herschberger, Ma L 5321 1573 3.423 1 2 LeroyGibbs, DelightfulDudeN, StraightUpCool3¼ 1½ 15¼Ô72½1 8
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 78  10Lee, Joseph L 1229 1551 *0.612 1 1 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv1º 1¼ 64½2½6 1
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 81  10Lee, Joseph L 4301 1531 2.622 2 2 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN1¼º 1º 1½½¼º10 3
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 77  10Lee, Joseph L 228 1532 *2.317 6 6 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney6¾ 2¾º 2½13¾ºº6 1HR: 78.76

~~152~~~12~~ ~24~~~2012/1 Owner - James W Fleming,Bayfield,ON

$12,500

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Crevani Farms,NY

b g 7 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$7,500]-Bullville Gabettie(NY)-Matt's ScooterBULLVILLE FRANK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,890

Life  $215,648

2025
Off

       $0
  $81,965
  $45,085 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 101 W 9% P 17% S 10% UDR .218)  JASON BREWER (*St 918 W 10% P 10% S 12% UTR .196)

71.8
77.0 82

79 151

1514

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

26Dec25 ©10000CL700031ftPhlÁ3 271 455 3124 1155 79 77  6Herschberger, Ma L 11303 1552 3.754 4 4 CrunchTheNumbers, Huntanover, BullvilleFrank6 3¾ 13½1½º4 3
19Dec25 12500CL OP1300050gdYR½12 281 458 4127 4156 84 74  8Kelly, Colin L 18301 1594 28.778 8 8 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN13 12 159½98 7
07Dec25 15000 CL900040ftPhlÁ1 263 56 4123 2153 81 77  8Callahan, Corey L 830 155 42.788 8 8 BenSolo, JohnnyFreight, OhCoffeeBean12 10 7¾6½67 8
22Nov25 SA 15CL1100046hyPcDÁ7 272 156 125 1155 82 82  8Kelly, Colin L 16292 1551 9.776 6 7 BullvilleFrank, BelmontMajorN, RoseRunZeke7 7 ½3¼4º2 1
15Nov25 15000CL1100048ftPcDÁ4 263 454 4122 4151 81 80  8Kelly, Colin L 0291 1524 38.888 8 8 Granite, BallardEinstein, TruBluHypnotic6½ 6½ 4¾4¾4¼ºº7 5HR: 78.83

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MUSCLE FACTORY A - 31%
LINCOLN BOULEVARD - 77

THE OPENER
MUSCLE FACTORY A

MUSCLE FACTORY A
MUSCLE FACTORY A - $3,860
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $17,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

N/W $12,500 (N/W L2 $14,000) Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 86.5 (N/W L2 88.7) or Less ATOD ***PK6 
C/O:$1,380.30*** No coupled entries per NJRC  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 9:15  CR 90

~~~67~~~22~~ ~~7~~~1010/1 Owner - Timothy Drag,NJ;Rich Preziotti,NJ;Megan M Crone,PA

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Sandra S Burnett,OH

b g 5 Long Tom(OH®)[$3,000]-Evanora(OH)-Pilgrims TajTOM SWIFTY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,465

Life  $229,851

2025
Off

     $525
  $56,275
   $6,580 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  TODD CRONE (*St 34 W 21% P 15% S 15% UTR .343)

82.2
85.0 84

86 152

1523

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý 17

02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 89  10Chisholm, Bradle L29 1552 58.699 8 9 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent9 8¾ 68¼86 8
19Dec25 NW10000L51700050wfYR½1 29 258 4127 4156 86  72SCRATCHED - SICK TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle-
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 82  8Boyd, Braxten L 4291 1552 *1.011 1 1 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast2½ 1½ 4¼3½3½6 1
04Dec25 NW7500L4950039ftPhlÁ7 281 357 3126 2156 84 78  8Callahan, Corey L 4294 1564 2.633 3 3 SaintK, BeerCheese, TomSwifty3¼ 3 22¾2º1 3
18Nov25 NW3500L4800044ftPcDÁ9 281 258 2126 2155 81 80  8Boyd, Braxten L 2291 1554 1.932 2 3 Mosquito, TomSwifty, MrmayorHanover1¼ 1¼ 211½4 2
11Nov25 NW5800L41000032gdPcDÁ11 273 456 4124 154 86 86  8Boyd, Braxten L 5292 1551 5.045 5 5 PurpleLord, YankMyHalo, MrmayorHanover5¼ 5 5¾4¼53 4

HR: 87.03

~~151~~~26~~ ~25~~~3010/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Morrisville Col Fdn Inc,NY

b g 8 Cash Hall(OH®)[$3,000]-The Young Princess(NY)-Yankee GlideSTREET GOSSIP Â $8,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,660

Life  $654,200

2025
Off

       $0
  $64,140
  $58,748 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

86.8
89.0 89

89 154

1572

1

YR½

HoPÂ

7

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

1 20

28Dec25 W/O 10K1800036gdPhlÁ8 274 456 1125 1154 92 90  9Siegelman, Austi L 7291 155 80.256 5 5 BenjaminHanover, ResolveToWin, GoldenRainS6¼ 6¼ 4¼4½3½4 4
21Dec25 W/O1600043ftPhlÁ10 29 158 2125 1154 90 89  6Siegelman, Austi L 6283 1551 24.644 4 4 BenjaminHanover, LittleExpensive, StreetGossp4½ 6 4¾562 3
10Dec25 QUA28ftMR½1 31 101 2131 1201  4Aldrich, B Jr L294 201111 1 1 StreetGossip, MrGrant, OverSix3 4½ 141174- - 1
23Oct25 NW20000L52500053ftYR½6 284 358 4126 1155 88 82  8Siegelman, Austi L 029 1573 32.377 7 7 AustralHanover, Ritson, Bronzer9 9 12½9¼9¼8 7
10Oct25 NW15721L52100057ftYR½4 282 58 2126 4154 89 91  7Siegelman, Austi L -1282 1551 18.422 2 2 AustralHanover, StreetGossip, BlackhawkZette1½ 1½ 1¾1½1¾1 2
03Oct25 NW15000L52100066ftYR½2 273 57 4125 4154 89 88 i 6Siegelman, Austi L -329 1553 37.655 5 5 LeftiesRighties, Nymeria, BlackhawkZette8¾ 7¼ 3¾3¾4º6 5

HR: 89.48

~~~63~~~12~~ ~12~~~~88/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  K D Marr & D Malcom,NZ

b g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-Hilton H(NZL)-Pegasus SpurAARDIEBYTHEHILL N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,070

Life  $167,589

2025
Off

   $3,275
  $17,151

       $0 MATTHEW ATHEARN k grn-wh-b go (*St 1515 W 12% P 13% S 15% UDR .242)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

78.6
83.0 85

85 154

1542

2

M1

M1

8

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 86  10Juel, Jeppe †L -229 1532 18.142 3 4 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox1 2½ 2¾3½3¾º5 5
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 91  9Ahle, Johnathan †L283 1543 *1.822 2 2 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill1½ 1¼ ¾1½1¼1 2
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83  84SCRATCHED - SICK TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast-
28Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM15 273 356 126 4155 84 85  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 9293 1554 3.912 2 2 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN1¼ 1¼ nk½1º7 3
13Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050045ftM12 282 56 4124 2154 82 82  9Ahle, Johnathan †L -2292 1542 2.014 4 2 AardiebythehillN, EyesOfJustice, MedleySeelstr2¼ 3¼ 12¾º1 1
08Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050055ftM14 272 156 2125 2154 84 81  9Ahle, Johnathan †L 0284 1543 5.855 5 4 FirstClassRule, MedleySeelster, PrinceArchie5½ 5º 1½2¼2½º2 4

HR: 86.23

~~~73~~~10~~ ~10~~~~97/2 Owner - Harbor Racing Stable LLC,Uxbridge,ON

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  William H Loyens & Archie M Leach,ON, CA

b g 8 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$7,500]-Windsong Nolwenn(ON)-Donato HanoverFULL OF MUSCLES Â $140,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,035

Life  $246,231

2025
Off

   $3,675
  $56,346
     $300 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  NOEL DALEY (St 207 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

80.9
88.0 88

89 153

1541

3

M1

WbsbÂ

7

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 94  10Symington, Kyle L29 1541 40.825 4 2 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent4¾º 3½º nk22½º7 2
19Dec25 NW15000L52500050gdYR½9 293 2130 200 3231 87 76  10Kakaley, Matthew L 18324* 2332 9.034 3 3 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory4¾ 3½º 9½2¼3º1 81¼
12Dec25 NW7500L51500030ftYR½10 282 158 128 158 86 85  8Kakaley, Matthew L 730 158 1.511 1 1 FullOfMuscles, KashaV, CreativeVenture1½ 1 5421 1
05Dec25 NW11601L51700031ftYR½6 281 158 3126 2156 87 86  7Brennan, George L 2293 1563 2.722 2 2 BestfriendVolo, HandDoverDan, FullOfMuscles1½ 2 1¼1¾21 3
14Nov25 NW17741L51900044ftYR½8 274 457 2126 4155 87 86  8Brennan, George L 230 1564 4.232 2 2 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent1¾ 2 4¾223 4
06Nov25 NW15000L41300054ftPhlÁ8 27 156 1124 3153 88 87  7Mccarthy, Andrew L 0291 1541 15.844 4 4 KhaosanRoad, Chapercraz, GetAWishDk4½ 4½ 33¾4½2 4

HR: 88.66

~~~42~~~15~~ ~~3~~~~58/1 Owner - Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Louis Baudron,KY

b h 8 Traders-Saorse(AUS)-Andover HallINTERVIEW FRA A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,675

Life   $95,165

2025
Off

   $1,050
  $24,110
  $11,455 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  NOEL DALEY (St 207 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

82.3
87.0 89

88 152

153

3

M1

M1

7

6¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 83 x 10Ahle, Johnathan L -2283 154 2.6910 9 10 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox10 11º 6½6¾9º4 9
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 90  10Ahle, Johnathan L29 1551 4.474 6 7 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent4¾ 4¾ 4¾6½6¾1 7
19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 85  9Ahle, Johnathan L 12284 1563 *2.713 1 1 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl1¼º 1¼ nk1ns7 1
13Dec25 QUA38ftM12 294 458 3128 157  5Ahle, Johnathan L28 157134 4 4 PiscesRising, KanonLaserDk, InterviewFraA5¼ 4¼ ¾2½2¾3- - 3
06Dec25 QUA40ftM12 291 158 1127 3156  5Ahle, Johnathan L284 156322 2 2 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, Ourmomentntime1½ 2½ 122¾2- - 1
12Jul25 NW10001L41250088ftPcDÁ3 27 56 1124 4152 87 80  6Ahle, Johnathan L -529 1543 *0.453 3 x6 CassiusHanover, Optrix, TuisAngel3¼ 2½ 8¾97¼º2 5

HR: 89.07

~~~53~~~12~~ ~19~~~~45/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

br g 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Pink Power(NY)-Credit WinnerSUPER DUPER COOPER $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,735

Life  $435,132

2025
Off

   $4,725
  $81,560
 $135,210 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

86.1
88.0 88

89 152

1532

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

2

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 88  10Herschberger, Ma -2292 153 *2.223 1 1 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox1 1¼ 11½6 2
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 92  10Herschberger, Ma291 1544 *2.236 5 4 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent6 4¾º 2¾3¼4ºº2 4
19Dec25 NW12500L51750033gdM18 283 156 2125 2155 87 90  7Herschberger, Ma 12292 1552 5.024 4 3 OutsideTheFire, SuperDuperCpr, IwntBckdwnAs2¼ 6 ½¾3¼º2 2
11Dec25 NW15000L41300036ftPhlÁ10 274 457 2126 4155 86 81  6Allard, Simon 6301 1563 1.634 4 2 CassiusHanover, TeAmoLindy, SuperDuperCopr4¾ 4¾ 41¾½º3 3
04Dec25 NW15000L41300039ftPhlÁ10 28 58 1126 1155 85 85  7Allard, Simon 4291 1552 11.311 1 1 BenjaminHanover, SuperDuperCooper, HnllHnvr1½ 1½ 1½¼1½7 2
25Nov25 OPEN2500050ftPRcÁ5 273 356 3124 4153 90 86  6Ranger, Bruce 330 1551 3.556 5 5 ANewLeader, PlatinumAs, Memorynimagination6½ 5 6¾4½3ºº3 5

HR: 90.21

~~~42~~~11~~ ~~7~~~~59/2 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ;Ellen Palillo,Meshoppen,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b h 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Goddess(NY)-Donato HanoverSKY BOX Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,050

Life  $154,402

2025
Off

   $7,450
  $33,742
  $41,175 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

77.5
83.0 83

86 154
154
1552

2
2

PRcÁ
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 88  10Kelly, Colin L -229 1531 11.435 5 3 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox2¼º 5¼ 22½39 3
02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 91  9Kelly, Colin L283 1542 11.111 1 1 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill1½ 1¼ ¾1½1¼5 1
15Dec25 25000 OPCD1200022ftStga½9 28 58 3127 2158 78 80  8Randall, Jay L 5303 1582 *1.323 2 2 SkyBox, ReelBusy, BanksyMonkey2¾ ½º 1¾¾1º1 1
08Dec25 25000 OPCD1200020ftStga½5 283 159 1129 4159 78 75  8Randall, Jay L 730 200 4.145 6 5 GlobalTwist, DoubleDippin^, Shiv7º 8½ 1½2¾3¾6 5
25Nov25 NW7500CD1750050ftPRcÁ9 273 257 2125 155 86 82  8Wilson, Steven L 3294 1561 38.487 7 7 GlobalHeritage, DeadlineHall, DoubleAccount7 9º 675º7 6
17Nov25 NW5000CD1500040ftPRcÁ6 28 357 1126 157 80 82  9Ranger, Bruce L 7302 157 7.124 3 2 SkyBox, Lightningfast, PoppyWow3 3º ½½2º7 1

HR: 85.84

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~48/1 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

br g 4 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Aunt Susie(IN)-Credit WinnerHIGH SPEED SWAN Â $62,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,780

Life  $146,965

2025
Off

       $0
  $61,045
  $16,625 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (*St 511 W 22% P 18% S 17% UTR .377)

79.6
84.0 82

84 153

1533

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

4

10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Kelly, Colin L27 157377 7 7 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums8¼ 10 7¾10107- - 5
31Oct25 ERSKINE18500046ftHoPÂ10 273 57 126 4153 87 84  10Miller, Marcus L 3273 155 83.899 9 9 OnToNorway, CheersHanover, Operator13 9½ 5¾9½75 6
24Oct25 CIRCLECITY2400040ftHoPÂ8 274 156 125 1153 86 87  6Bender, Atlee L 128 154 12.944 4 4 BattleHill, SiestaSandman, Mehelpingyou3½ 4½ 3¾455 4
10Oct25 ISS3YOCGT5000055ftHoPÂ13 28 256 1125 154 82 77  9Bender, Atlee L -4293 1551 9.641 2 2 Bellsforall, MajorVelocity, FiftyRivers1º 1½ 6¼2½28 6
02Oct25 ISS-3CGT3425069ftHoPÂ8 272 156 3125 4152 84 82  7Bender, Atlee L -6274 1534 10.221 2 2 OnToNorway, FruitSnacker, HighSpeedSwan2 1 4¾4½2½6 3
25Sep25 ISSE-3CG1500075ftHoPÂ1 274 256 1125 4152 82 86  6Bender, Atlee L -5272 153 6.622 2 2 RevinForDallars, HighSpeedSwan, MajorVelocty1½ 1½ 1122 2

HR: 84.91

~~~96~~~14~~ ~25~~~1012/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc & Daylon Farms LTD,ON, CA

b g 8 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$7,500]-Daylon Melody(ON)-Pegasus SpurMAHONE SEELSTER Â $58,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,005

Life  $202,428

2025
Off

   $4,830
  $78,330
  $25,500JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 63 W 8% P 13% S 14% UTR .199)

82.1
86.0 85

87 154
154
157

4
4

YR½
M1
WbsbÂ

7
8
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 90  10Marohn, Jim Jr L29 1544 *1.526 6 4 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds4½ 4¾ 2¼¾2½º10 1
24Dec25 NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ11 28 257 126 2156 84 84  7Pelling, Jack L 8292 1562 3.947 7 6 Ritson, MahoneSeelster, Sapphirerainstar8¼ 8¼º ½2¼5ºº6 2
18Dec25 40000CLM1800042ftYR½11 283 258 1127 2155 84 87  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 4284 157 6.566 6 6 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing7½ 7½ 8¼85¼6 5
11Dec25 40000CLM1800029ftYR½7 284 458 1128 158 85 82  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 10294 1591 9.987 7 7 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale7½ 7½ 66¼6½ºº5 6
04Dec25 40000CLM1800027ftYR½7 29 259 2128 158 83 85  7Marohn, Jim Jr L 9291 1582 14.256 6 5 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip7¾ 7½ 2¼2½3¾º6 5
20Nov25 40000CLM1800039ftYR½8 29 159 3127 4156 84 82  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 3292 1573 3.254 4 4 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea4½ 4½ 43¼3½º3 5

HR: 87.27

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

INTERVIEW FRA A - 36%
FULL OF MUSCLES - 94

FULL OF MUSCLES
STREET GOSSIP

SUPER DUPER COOPER
SUPER DUPER COOPER - $8,210
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
MADC 1  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 9:40  CR 76

~~185~~~28~~ ~22~~~1915/1 Owner - Carl Tirella,Pawling,NY

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  I D Sutherland & K Sutherland,AS

b g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Zoeyzoey(AUS)-Fake LeftSEEUINNASHVILLE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,915

Life  $227,528

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,420
  $15,268 SCOTT KEPPLER blk-yel-wh (*St 342 W 11% P 13% S 13% UDR .226)  CARL TIRELLA (St 74 W 3% P 4% S 11% UTR .089)

65.2
59.0 70

60 1511 FT_AS 6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 62  10Lee, Joseph L 12313 1582 42.246 6 4 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror10 7 15¾6¾7¾2 6
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 59  10Lee, Joseph L 4303 1572 12.832 2 2 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt1½ 1½ 12½751 10
20Nov25 TM<68CD800040ftM11 284 358 1128 157 68 58  9Borjas, Anibal L 4284 1572 8.534 4 4 IthacaHanover, Beachin, SeeuinnashvilleA4 4¼ 222½º5 3
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67  7-2SCRATCHED BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt-
08Nov25 QUA64ftM14 292 59 4128 4156  4Borjas, Anibal L293 158231 1 1 Furneaux, Manhawk, SeeuinnashvilleA3 4½ 8½1½1¼2- - 3HR: 63.42

~~252~~~24~~ ~34~~~3112/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Engel Stable Of Il LLC,IL

b g 11 Sagebrush(IL®)[$2,000]-Decent Lawyer(IL)-Cole MufflerBACKSTREET LAWYER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,280

Life  $333,965

2025
Off

       $0
  $15,150
  $51,749 NEIL GLASSER blu-wh-go (*St 41 W 2% P 7% S 15% UDR .109)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 113 W 4% P 9% S 10% UTR .123)

68.2
62.0 70

62 1493 M1 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~44~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~4

2026

L5

22

31Dec25 NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ15 262 55 1123 4153 75 66  8Kennedy, James L 5311 1564 58.777 8 8 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty8 12 14¾1012º7 6
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 59  10Cutting, Jacob L 4291 1572 14.574 5 i6 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo3¼ 4 5½Ô65¼8¾º2 7
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 59  10Cutting, Jacob L 0294 1562 50.165 5 5 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover4½ 5¼ 1375½1 10
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67 54  7Cutting, Jacob L -2292 1571 10.857 7 7 BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt8¼ 4½ 5¼4¾6½º5 4
06Nov25 TM<68CD800046ftM19 274 456 1127 3157 66 50  9Longo, Charles L 2302 1583 19.185 5 7 UncleCoz, PackYourBags, Sometimesawinner4½ 5 53¼53 6HR: 63.04

~~188~~~30~~ ~26~~~215/1 Owner - The Right Move Racing LLC,Pittston,PA

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Persistent(PA)-Western IdealSEEYOU AT THEBEACH Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,915

Life  $445,448

2025
Off

       $0
  $36,863
  $77,511 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 209 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  EDDIE SAGER (St 79 W 11% P 22% S 11% UTR .269)

73.1
74.0 77

74 149

1524

4

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

8

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~29~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

2

28Dec25 AHDC750036syPhlÁ7 27 255 1124 1155 74 69  8Sheridan, N. L 7311 1562 2.735 4 2 LewHauber, TryLine, RoseRunWoodrow5º 4½º 5¾4½5½6 5
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ1 271 56 3124 2154 74 65  7Beltrami, Tony L 6311 157 *1.065 6 6 RoseRunWoodrow, TryLine, SeeyouAtThebeach6½ 8 139½63 3
30Nov25 10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ4 264 58 2126 4154 78 68  8Callahan, Corey L 5282 1561 20.185 6 8 SeaStorm, Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker6 3¾ 75½7¼2 6
21Nov25 10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ2 262 355 1123 1152 76 75  8Ryder, Patrick L 0283 1534 46.367 7 7 RealLuckyN, HesASweetheart, Itsgoodtobedakng13 10 7¾7½9¾6 7
14Nov25 10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ12 273 456 3124 4153 78 73  6Cole, Michael L 3291 1544 5.556 6 5 CapitalBuilder, Idiosyncratic, DragonYouAlong8¼ 8¼ 4¾Ô455½º6 5HR: 74.70

~~176~~~18~~ ~21~~~2112/1 Owner - Louis A Di Tullio,Glenside,PA;Louis M Di Tullio,Collegeville,PA

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Jesse J De Long,WI

b g 9 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Gypsys Good Girl(WI)-WuzzupHES ROCKIN RALPHIE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,850

Life  $151,640

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,045
   $6,944 MIKE TERPOLILLI (P) (*St 2 W 0% P 0% S 50% UDR .167)  MIKE TERPOLILLI (*St 21 W 19% P 14% S 5% UTR .284)

67.9
75.0 78

76 152

1524

1

PhlÁ

DDÁ

8

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~18~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

24Dec25 NW1 20251000048ftPhlÁ1 28 57 126 156 73 63  6Givens, Brandon L 8313 1573 2.051 1 2 Islandspecialmajor, CruisePatrol, WaltsNttyDtty1½ 1½ 8½6½½2 6
18Dec25 NW300PSL5400040ftMR½1 274 56 4125 157 72 75  7Merton, Thomas L 2312 1571 3.011 1 1 Yellowjerseyrichie, HesRockinRalphie, BLkCrsr¼º 1 ¾¼½3 2
11Dec25 NW200PSL5370024ftMR½1 29 2102 1132 4202 71 59  8Merton, Thomas L 13302 2024 3.532 3 3 HesRockinRalphie, MisterDavidC, CartersCaper1¼º 2 ¾1¼1½8 1
03Dec25 NW400PSL5460032ftMR½7 281 59 1129 1200 73 60  8Merton, Thomas L 7304 201 6.674 5 8 Scootnroll, Bueller, ClaytonsBettorN6 4¼ 45¼51 6
18Nov25 NW500PSL5560034ftMR½4 274 58 1127 157 76 68  8Cushing, Ronald L 230 1584 62.187 8 8 TahuyaHandsome, Luckisontheway, SpectclrPls8¾ 7½ 8¾277¾6 8HR: 72.35

~~152~~~17~~ ~15~~~226/1 Owner - Vincent A Ginsburg,Jackson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Shirley A Le Vin,IL

b g 8 Western Terror(OH®)[$4,500]-Park Lane Rhythm(KY)-Cole MufflerPARKLANE TERROR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,100

Life  $144,136

2025
Off

     $510
  $22,268
  $32,005 BRUCE BAKER (St 81 W 10% P 5% S 12% UDR .168)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 135 W 11% P 15% S 10% UTR .227)

70.5
70.0 75

71 152

1542

1

M1

HoPÂ

7

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 57  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 8301 1583 34.01010 10 10 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-15 17 18Ô9161610 10
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen L291 1561 4.655 5 5 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr6¼ 5º 6½5¼55 7
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 67  10Baker, Bruce L 12302 1573 4.767 7 8 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror12 8º 11¾9¼10ºº4 3
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 72  10Baker, Bruce L 4281 155 30.8610 9 9 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr7¾ 5º ½47ºº10 2
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM11 273 356 1125 3153 74 63  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 0291 156 12.51010 10 10 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth13 8½ 11¾88¼º9 9HR: 70.36

~~~61~~~14~~ ~~7~~~106/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Buckstone Land Livestock,PA

b g 5 Lather Up(OH®)[$6,000]-Sapphire Breeze(KY)-Well SaidBARE BONE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,066

Life   $73,158

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,939
  $11,210 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 58 W 7% P 12% S 12% UDR .177)  MARIANNA MONACO (*St 157 W 13% P 16% S 15% UTR .269)

72.1
72.0 73

72 155

1561 Bang½

TgDnÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

10

21Dec25 NW3000L4480042ftCumb½5 282 259 1128 2157 75 75  5Whitney, Todd L 9303 1593 3.834 4 5 BeyondThePast, BlueberryHeaven, BareBone4 3¾ 10¾7¼4¼ºº4 3
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 64  10Keppler, Scott L 4302 1562 4.844 3 2 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach2½º 2½º 9¼11º4 9
07Dec25 NW2500 SER800030ftCumb½5 283 258 128 2158 77 74  8Whitney, Todd L 2294 1583 18.146 7 4 SheriffN, HespoisedtopounceA, Domi4 5½ 12¼3¾º4 4
30Nov25 NW2000L4460038myCumb½11 30 1102 2131 201 73 73  7Stevenson, Micha L 14293 2011 6.922 3 3 SheriffN, BareBone, TobinsBurke1¼ 1¾ 11¼1¼3 2
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM114 274 57 3126 3154 72 63  10Symington, Kyle L 0274 1554 57.41010 10 10 BobbyG, Pucky, ToughLaz13 9¾ 6¼5¾7ºº10 8HR: 72.78

~~~60~~~12~~ ~12~~~~910/1 Owner - Autym L Sowers,Whitefield,ME

$12,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Lynn-Marie Plouffe,ME

br g 5 Western Maverick(ME®)[$2,000]-Shesjustadelight N(MA)-Bettor's DelightHESJUSTADELIGHT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,918

Life  $208,406

2025
Off

   $1,150
  $22,465
  $12,818 MATT ZUCCARELLO col blu-blk-wh (*St 78 W 4% P 6% S 15% UDR .123)  AUTYM SOWERS (*St 540 W 19% P 13% S 14% UTR .309)

71.1
73.0 72

73 152

1524

4

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

6

08Jan26 6000CL OP460040ftMR½8 29 1100 1129 4158 75 75  8Sowers, Mcgwire L 12292 159 8.835 4 4 BCoolFool, Hesjustadelight, SnappyChip6½ 2½º 1¼1¾1¾º5 2
21Dec25 NW2 '25 F1000042ftCumb½3 281 158 3127 4157 75 76  7Hall, Aaron L 9311 1593 6.944 5 5 CigarsAndPort, TobinsBurke, FoxValleyRen4¾ 4 92¾4½º1 4
14Dec25 NW2 25 SER600029gdCumb½12 293 2101 1131 3202 69 68  8Sowers, Mcgwire L 15311 2023 4.823 3 2 Hesjustadelight, HeCanRock, TimboSlice2½º 2¾ ¾½1¼º8 1
07Dec25 NW2 25 SER500030ftCumb½4 283 59 3128 2159 70 68  6Sowers, Mcgwire L 231 1593 2.212 2 1 FernHillFlight, PlusOne, Hesjustadelight1º 1¼ 1½¼½º2 3
30Nov25 NW2000L4460038myCumb½11 30 1102 2131 201 73 69  7Sowers, Mcgwire L 1430 202 14.343 4 4 SheriffN, BareBone, TobinsBurke2½ 3¼ 52½2¾5 4HR: 73.47

~~291~~~44~~ ~39~~~327/2 Owner - Anthony John Verruso,Whitestone,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Shelby Novick,FL

b h 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Kandy's Delight(IN)-Bettor's DelightROCK ON LINE Â $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,530

Life  $419,267

2025
Off

     $460
  $22,712
  $79,068 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 74 W 9% P 8% S 9% UDR .164)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

72.4
75.0 78

76 150

153

1

M1

ScDÁ

11

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~48~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

3 43

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 75  10Verruso, Anthony L -2292 153 41.947 7 6 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk6¾ 6½ 2¾1¼4½4 8
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 67  10Verruso, Anthony L 12301 1572 22.857 5 4 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv8½ 4¼º 11½8½5º3 6
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 78  10Verruso, Anthony L 4291 1533 12.877 8 9 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN7 5º 35¼6¾º3 5
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 67  10Verruso, Anthony L 2294 1552 3.886 7 7 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney5½ 3½ 10¼4¼4¾3 7
28Nov25 MADC 11150038ftM12 292 158 3126 156 77 68  10Verruso, Anthony L 928 1563 3.5810 9 9 RojansWay, OddsOnSaraSara, BlueCollarMan8¼ 11 3½4¾10º9 5HR: 76.40

~~~88~~~15~~ ~10~~~~63/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 6 State Treasurer(ON®)[$4,000]-I C Maggie May(ON)-CamluckILLUSION SEELSTER Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $840

Life  $219,286

2025
Off

     $285
  $27,825
  $12,645 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 101 W 9% P 17% S 10% UDR .218)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 68 W 15% P 7% S 9% UTR .219)

75.8
77.0 80

79 150

1523

3

M1

M1

5

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ý

02Jan26 FMNW2500CD950026ftM11 271 255 2124 3153 86 81  9Cutting, Jacob L294 1542 20.542 2 3 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor¾ 1¼ 41½1¼7 6
16Dec25 FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½1 284 258 4126 4155 78 71  7Holland, Brent L 10301 1583 47.877 6 7 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster9½ 6¾º 14¼108º7 7
02Dec25 FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½5 281 257 126 3155 80 74  7Holland, Brent L 3291 1564 86.567 7 7 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled11 10 6½5¾8½7 7
21Nov25 FMTM<74.5900049ftM15 264 54 4122 4151 76 79  9Boyd, Braxten L 0291 1523 7.737 7 6 RemiLouA, AbbysDance, GracefulGala5¾ 5¾ 42¾3½4 6
31Oct25 FMTM74.5HC950052ftM111 273 455 1124 154 78 72  10Boyd, Braxten L 5303 1544 4.521 1 1 TrickyWicky, PiratePrincess, TheFutureIsHere¼º 1¼ 4½¼18 7HR: 77.71

~~~97~~~~7~~ ~17~~~2310/1 Owner - Eric E Davis,Hartly,DE

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Whetstone Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereKATANA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,335

Life   $77,767

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,359
   $9,428 JOHN CALABRESE br-wh-o go (*St 80 W 14% P 10% S 14% UDR .242)  ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (St 75 W 12% P 9% S 5% UTR .187)

69.6
75.0 76

76 153 RcRÁ 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~0~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

07Jan26 12500CL OP690038syMR½2 29 100 2129 1158 79  711SCRATCHED - JUDGES HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm-
28Dec25 12500CL800036syPhlÁ1 273 457 127 4156 79 77  8Herschberger, Ma L 2030 1572 44.147 7 4 Granite, JojosPlace, MasterMiki7¼ 8½ 33½2½º7 5
25Nov25 10000CL OP610044ftMR½3 274 357 3127 157 78  71SCRATCHED - SICK MotiveHanover, Luckisontheway, ImABigShot-
19Nov25 NW600PSL5610042ftMR½10 282 59 2128 3157 77 76  7Merton, Thomas L 7284 1574 25.243 3 5 Forza, DontChipMe, Katana2½ 3¼ 1½333 3
12Nov25 NW600PSL5610038ftMR½8 282 358 3127 4156 77 71  8Carter, William L 430 1581 8.064 4 4 SipOfBourbon, KjLeo, YankeeOnTheMove4¼ 4¼º 7½33º3 6HR: 76.57

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BARE BONE - 23%
ILLUSION SEELSTER - 81

HES ROCKIN RALPHIE
BARE BONE

None
HESJUSTADELIGHT - $3,473
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 
(10-11-12-13) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 

(TAKEOUT 15%)

N/W $7,500 in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 83.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 85.5) or Less ATOD (Winner of This Class or Higher 
in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $12,500)  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 10:05  CR 87

~~~77~~~18~~ ~11~~~~510/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Bill D Troyer,OH

b g 6 What The Hill(OH®)[$7,000]-Hundred Acre Cab(OH)-Donato HanoverBIG LIMO †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,585

Life  $134,024

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,230
  $11,532 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

73.7
82.0 81

83 155

155 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü 11

07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 77  7Verruso, Anthony †L 8313 158 *0.212 1 1 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillachdºº 2 2¾437 1
28Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM15 273 356 126 4155 84 83  10Herschberger, Ma †L 930 1562 6.867 6 4 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN5¼º 5º 3¼2¾2¼ºº9 7
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 82  10Herschberger, Ma †L 4283 1552 11.123 5 5 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster1¾ 2¾ 3¼1½2½4 1
08Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050055ftM14 272 156 2125 2154 84 80  9Herschberger, Ma †L 0281 1544 30.578 8 8 FirstClassRule, MedleySeelster, PrinceArchie9¾ 8º 2½45¾ºº6 7
25Oct25 NW5000L5CD1050053ftM111 28 156 3125 4153 81 82  10Herschberger, Ma †L -3282 1541 30.327 5 2 PortobarossoAsNl, PrinceArchie, FirstClassRul6 3½º 2¼¼1ºº4 5HR: 82.92

~~~56~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~~64/1 Owner - A P Racing,West Chester,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Youlightupmyworld(KY)-Explosive MatterROCK MY UNIVERSE® † $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,725

Life  $117,331

2025
Off

     $375
  $78,380
  $16,070 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  SCOTT BLACKLER (*St 209 W 25% P 10% S 14% UTR .352)

81.8
79.0 83

81 153

1531

1

M1

M1

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

02Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250026ftM18 28 456 4125 2154 94 86  9Herschberger, Ma †284 1553 5.778 8 7 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill9¾ 7 5¾6¾5º8 6
18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 76  10Herschberger, Ma † -1281 1554 *0.736 6 5 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr6¾ 5½º hd23¾º6 1
11Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM18 284 357 1126 2155 83 74 x 8Herschberger, Ma † 429 157 1.188 8 8 TomSwifty, DrydenHanover, Lightningfast15 9¾ 86¾9¼ºº7 7
28Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM17 284 257 4126 2156 83 82  10Herschberger, Ma † 9291 1562 *0.821 2 3 RockMyUniverse, KingpinHanover, BeaconBech¾º 1¼ 2½¾1¾6 1
20Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 28 456 2126 2155 83 76  10Tritton, Lauren † 4301 1564 6.255 2 2 BigLimo, WhatAMission, MedleySeelster4½º 1½º 73¼1¼º10 9HR: 82.25

~~117~~~19~~ ~11~~~1710/1 Owner - Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Joe Dean Hostetler,IN

br g 6 You Know You Do(IN®)[$4,000]-Euphoric Hanover(IN)-Cantab HallMR KNOWITALL Â $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,300

Life  $163,909

2025
Off

     $525
  $44,685
  $18,360 FRANK CALCAGNI wh-r blu-pur (*St 54 W 6% P 9% S 6% UDR .130)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 99 W 6% P 11% S 10% UTR .154)

75.6
83.0 84

84 153

1564

1

TgDnÁ

M1

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

9

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 85  10Calcagni, Frank L -2284 154 139.3109 10 9 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox8½ 11 5¾78¼10 8
18Dec25 40000CLM1800042ftYR½10 291 458 3127 3156 83 77  7Calcagni, Frank L 4293 159 46.977 7 7 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa9 10 12½119½7 5
04Dec25 40000CLM1800027ftYR½8 283 159 128 2158 86 83  7Calcagni, Frank L 9293 1583 23.054 4 4 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin4½ 4½ 1¼45½3 2
28Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM15 273 356 126 4155 84 84  10Calcagni, Frank L 9293 1561 72.354 5 6 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN4 4 22¾3¼3 5
20Nov25 40000CLM1800039ftYR½8 29 159 3127 4156 84 79  8Calcagni, Frank L 3292 1582 30.177 7 7 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea9 9 86¾7½7 8HR: 83.59

~~~41~~~14~~ ~~4~~~~28/1 Owner - Angela Cornell,Freeport,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Alan R Troyer,IN

br g 7 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Altar Gal(IN)-Cantab HallDISTANT DRUMS® †Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,690

Life   $97,000

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,150
   $1,215 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 63 W 8% P 13% S 14% UTR .199)

80.2
85.0 86

85 153

1541

2

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

6

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

* HOPPLES BACK ON *

10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Herschberger, Ma †L272 157245 5 5 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums5½ 7 7½7¾7¼º5- - 3
20Dec25 QUA32ftM12 294 259 2128 157  8Herschberger, Ma L302 20148x8 8 8 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTaste20 15 2419152- - 8
13Dec25 QUA38ftM12 294 458 3128 157  5Herschberger, Ma Lx5 PiscesRising, KanonLaserDk, InterviewFraA13xp1- - dnf
10Jul25 NW11000L41100077ftPhlÁ6 271 256 1125 2154 85 69  8Chisholm, Bradle L -1313 1572 8.677 7 6 Eurobond, CoolPapaBell, Ricardo8¾ 8 15¼5½x3º4 x8
03Jul25 NW7500L4950086ftPhlÁ8 28 257 4125 155 84 78  8Tetrick, Tim L -529 155 *0.823 3 2 DistantDrums, RobbiePev, Haloa3 3 2½1º3 1HR: 80.78

~~~44~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~610/1 Owner - Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 5 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Fan Favourite(NJ)-Angus HallGILLYS DE VIE Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,195

Life   $84,195

2025
Off

   $5,145
  $42,590
   $4,560 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 57 W 4% P 0% S 7% UDR .063)  JOE MARTIN (*St 74 W 3% P 3% S 15% UTR .097)

75.4
80.0 81

81 154
154
1582

3
3

YR½
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

09Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050049ftM14 28 456 4125 3154 81 80  10Martin, Joe L -2282 1543 40.043 3 4 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptor1¼ 2½ ¾12½º2 1
02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 84  10Martin, Joe L292 156 19.778 8 8 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds7½ 8º 65¾6½º4 7
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 81  10Martin, Joe L -1282 1544139.599 10 10 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover7½º 10º 9¾96½º8 8
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM17 283 456 1125 2154 80 78  10Martin, Joe L 4293 1561109.588 8 9 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee6¼ 8 8¾8¼7½º6 7
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM110 293 358 1128 3158 77 70  9Martin, Joe L 8294 1584 7.855 5 4 Resolved, ShesSpicy, GillysDeVie6¾ 5 12¼4º6 3HR: 80.92

~~~33~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~55/1 Owner - Panamera Racing,4733 Tappermoje,DE

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Panamera Racing & Jens Glud Hansen,DE

br m 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Red Rose America(SWE)-VarenneQUEEN OF AMERICA S Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,270

Life   $96,429

2025
Off

       $0
  $50,175

       $0 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  NOEL DALEY (St 207 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

82.9
87.0 88

87 153

153 Lex1

Lex1

5

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

31Dec25 NW7500L4950033ftPhlÁ7 264 158 127 3157 86 75  6Symington, Kyle L 5294 1573 1.425 6 5 PPE, QueenOfAmericaS, DoubleAccount6½ 6¼ nk1½3¾º1 2
24Dec25 W4-81400048ftPhlÁ10 274 157 4125 1155 84 86  7Symington, Kyle L 830 1561 *2.531 2 2 KewpieDoll, TopGunHanover, KovuAs1½ 1½ 52¼2½7 4
18Dec25 5U W4-NW73750044ftM110 28 455 1124 4151 89 62  9Ahle, Johnathan L -1332 1584 42.899 9 8 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ArrowheadHanover8¼ 7¾º 3512x6º9 9
11Dec25 5U W4-NW72915031ftM19 282 456 125 4152 87 89  12Ahle, Johnathan L 4282 154 25.452 4 5 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ScudoHanover¼ 2½ 5¾22¾6 5
04Dec25 5U W4-NW72750028ftM18 283 356 126 4153 87 87  8Ahle, Johnathan L 8292 1552 13.633 1 1 ARealLegend, HeyPorter, ScudoHanover1º 1¼ 81½17 6HR: 87.76

~~~76~~~~9~~ ~17~~~163/1 Owner - Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b g 6 Alarm Detector(ON®)-Keep The Spirit(ON)-Revenue SCACTUSTOTHECLOUDS †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,810

Life  $185,770

2025
Off

   $3,570
 $106,874
  $21,478 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

78.6
86.0 87

86 154

154 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250049ftM111 274 156 1125 154 87 82  10Herschberger, Ma †L -229 1541 5.821 1 1 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl1¼ 1½ 1½1hd7 2
02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 87  10Warren, Ridge †L293 1551 3.544 4 3 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds2¼º 2¾º 2¼1¼1¼º9 3
18Dec25 40000CLM1800042ftYR½11 283 258 1127 2155 84 85  8Brennan, George †L 4293 1572 5.144 4 4 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing4½ 4½ 9¾73º3 6
04Dec25 40000CLM1800027ftYR½11 284 458 3128 2159 84  59SCRATCHED - SICK ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton-
20Nov25 40000CLM1800039ftYR½5 284 58 2127 157 85 84  8Brennan, George †L 3294 1572 4.432 2 2 ChipperDale, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland½ 1½ 1¾1¼1½2 4HR: 86.82

~~~46~~~13~~ ~11~~~~610/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ;Brett M Beckwith,Wilton,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Vang Hovedgard Stutteri,DE

b g 6 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Unau S(DEN)-MaharajahIKON VANG DK  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,540

Life  $118,548

2025
Off

     $315
  $65,755
   $8,050 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

78.6
81.0 83

82 155

1562

3

Stga½

PRcÁ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

02Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050026ftM14 274 156 2125 4154 90 86  10Beckwith, Brett30 1553 3.132 1 2 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds¼º 1¼ 3¾¾1¼7 5
15Dec25 17500CL OP1325022ftStga½4 29 359 2129 3159 80 74  8Beckwith, Brett 5301 1593 *0.411 1 1 IkonVangDk, LairOfTheeagleA, WoodsideGabe1¼º 1½ 1¼1½1½1 1
08Dec25 17500CL OP1325020ftStga½8 29 1100 1129 3158 80  77SCRATCHED - PERSONAL OceanviewMassey, StarPilot, YucatanPartyMan-
01Dec25 NW5000L5CD920033ftStga½4 292 100 129 3159 80 77  8Beckwith, Brett 7303 1593 *0.311 1 1 IkonVangDk, WoodsideGabe, CrossCreekSamara1½ 1½ 1¼1¾1½3 1
24Nov25 17500CL OP1325044ftStga½7 274 456 2126 3156 80 71  8Cutting, Jacob L 2331 200 *1.382 2 3 GaslightHall, InATinyWay, MissBliss1¼º 1¾ 17¼142½6 8HR: 81.36

~~141~~~18~~ ~11~~~226/1 Owner - Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Stonegate Stdbred Fms Inc,NJ

b g 7 Uncle Peter(OH®)[$6,000]-Medusa Blue Chip(NJ)-Credit WinnerBE DIFFERENT † $4,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,370

Life  $221,351

2025
Off

   $2,100
 $117,620
  $32,270 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

80.0
88.0 87

89 155

156

3

YR½

PRcÁ

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~41~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 NW12500L51750049ftM19 272 454 3123 4152 88 85  10Warren, Ridge † -2283 1532 4.386 6 7 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox3½ 6½º 3½5¼6½º1 7
02Jan26 NW12500L51750026ftM19 273 455 4124 1154 96 94  10Kelly, Colin †274 1541 75.0510 9 8 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent10 10 ½5¼8º10 3
18Dec25 NW20000L52300042ftYR½4 283 258 1127 156 87 86  6Kelly, Colin † 4291 1571 53.165 5 6 AquariusFaceS, HandDoverDan, Misspanzee6 6 6¼4¾4½5 5
11Dec25 NW20000L52300029ftYR½3 284 59 3128 158 88 85  7Kelly, Colin † 1029 1582 53.445 5 5 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps6¾ 6¼ 2½34¼º5 4
14Nov25 NW17741L51900044ftYR½8 274 457 2126 4155 87 87  8Kelly, Colin † 2284 1563 26.366 6 6 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent9¼ 8 45¾6¾4 3HR: 89.84

~~~22~~~~9~~ ~~2~~~~210/1 Owner - M Ellen Abbot,NY;L L Vincent,DE;M G Card,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  William Johnson,NY

b g 6 Crazy Wow(NY®)[$3,000]-Seven Eleven(NY)-Chapter SevenSPENDING CRAZY † $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,980

Life  $109,380

2025
Off

       $0
  $18,370
   $6,950 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  TODD BUTER (*St 210 W 14% P 14% S 16% UTR .271)

80.2
84.0 83

85 153

1531

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

19Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250033gdM111 293 159 4127 3156 84 85  9Boyd, Braxten † 12283 1563 3.221 2 3 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl½º 1¼ nk11¼º6 2
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 79  9Boyd, Braxten † 429 1561 *0.533 3 4 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure1 2¾ 3¼1¾2½3 1
06Dec25 QUA40ftM12 291 158 1127 3156  5Harmon, Robert †284 156433 3 3 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, Ourmomentntime2¾ 4 13¼4¼3- - 2
14Oct25 NW5500L41000056gdPcDÁ6 291 258 1127 3156 84  66SCRATCHED - LAME RobbiePev, WapitiBlueChip, CantabsBigBang-
07Oct25 NW7500L41200076ftPcDÁ14 284 458 3127 1156 83 63  8Kennedy, James † -4292 158 33.076 7 7 SuperDuperCooper, RobbiePev, CantabsBigBng6½ 5½ 9½4¾4¾2 7HR: 83.49

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SPENDING CRAZY - 41%
ROCK MY UNIVERSE - 86

QUEEN OF AMERICA S
CACTUSTOTHECLOUDS

None
SPENDING CRAZY - $4,972
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251201&race=4&cardid=5&key=a47e2d633d073d22b4a1b567c3df2cc4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251124&race=7&cardid=5&key=2024afcb640c648172c4d8c628b50a43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=9&cardid=6&key=71f81286cbbf880d3166c162fc726c6c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=9&cardid=6&key=289b16e6a313dbd539480053a31d0882
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251218&race=4&cardid=6&key=49540efe80e596f80f34e92d39b7704b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251211&race=3&cardid=6&key=a8c818d2542e0a689aa75efd36f9485b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251114&race=8&cardid=6&key=e385bbe3d24ad2730babf7d793765c07
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=11&cardid=6&key=dcabf8e851e329f977c95802cb664caf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=8&cardid=6&key=8f8566551fb9871f74d3fac5ae3707b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=2&cardid=1&key=31a03efb868868db7d532b0356da8396
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251014&race=6&cardid=5&key=057fbb3c105946cd16ec301b2a7a0121
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251007&race=14&cardid=5&key=5d1782918a2f31cde9a1bc4bc207ab1d
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
Fillies & Mares N/W $7,500 (NJSO or N/W L2 $8,250) in Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 83.5 (N/W L2 or NJSO 85.5) or 
Less ATOD (Winner of This Class or > in L/S N/E - Class Cap N/W $12,500) Simply Perfect - First Lasix  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 10:30  CR 86

~~~61~~~18~~ ~10~~~~810/1 Owner - Steve M Manzi,Kenilworth,NJ;Pie San LLC,Rutherford,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  T G Casey,NZ

b m 7 Vincent-Paddy Brown(NZL)-Christian CullenREMY BROWN N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,705

Life  $145,227

2025
Off

     $750
  $36,340
   $5,375 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  DARRAN CASSAR (St 89 W 16% P 17% S 11% UTR .291)

80.1
84.0 85

84 151

151 PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250049ftM15 272 255 1123 151 84 82  10Chisholm, Bradle -228 1513 8.841 3 3 TennisQueen, GoingAway, TwinBSunkissed1 1½ 332½8 6
02Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250026ftM110 272 55 4122 4151 89 84  10Chisholm, Bradle29 1524 22.371 4 6 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower1 1¾ 4¾4½5¼7 7
19Dec25 FMNW7500CD1250033gdM16 283 156 3124 2153 85 82  10Chisholm, Bradle 12284 1543 11.068 8 7 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower8¾ 11 5¾55¾º8 6
12Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM13 271 355 124 152 81 86  10Chisholm, Bradle 4274 152 4.531 2 3 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA1¼º 1¼ nk1¼1½7 1
05Dec25 FMNW7500CD1250030ftM17 272 155 3123 152 83 81  10Chisholm, Bradle 2281 1522 10.654 4 4 PerfidiousCrown, TwinBSunkissed, LaurieLee2½ 4 2¼2½3¼2 4HR: 84.53

~~~66~~~12~~ ~10~~~~85/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Marvin R Troyer,OH

b m 6 Racing Hill(OH®)[$6,000]-Ok Heartbeat(OH)-Mach ThreeAVF CLAIRE Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,545

Life  $158,245

2025
Off

     $375
     $550

  $12,880 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

81.6
81.0 85

85 150

154

4

M1

M1

5Q

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2 11

02Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250026ftM110 272 55 4122 4151 89 85  10Ahle, Johnathan L291 1523 5.652 2 4 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower1º ¾ 3¾33º6 5
12Dec25 MNW10000L41100035ftPhlÁ10 27 355 124 3153 81 82  8Ahle, Johnathan L 630 154 35.721 1 1 Strutsville, OddsOnAcesFull, Bellucci2 1½ 2¼hdhd8 5
01Nov25 QUA57ftM14 292 456 3124 153  6Borjas, Anibal L29 153321 1 1 ChristopherDanceN, AvfClaire, MoneyhillGb1¼ 1¼ 2¾1½1¼5- - 2
24Oct25 QUA58ftM14 292 58 126 154  4Borjas, Anibal L28 15411 1 1 AvfClaire, TwinBFreshBet, FrazierHanover1¼ 1¼ 12½32- - 1
29Nov24 FMNW7500CD1800037ftM110 282 57 125 3152 86 79  10Borjas, Anibal L 0272 1523 6.522 2 2 AvfClaire, Intothemysticmoon, HighFashionStar1¼ 1¼ 4hd1¼2 1HR: 83.84

~~~47~~~16~~ ~~6~~~~44/1 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  H A Capararo,WA

b m 7 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-My Samantha Jane(AUS)-Extreme ThreeMY AUGUST MOON A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,865

Life  $254,569

2025
Off

     $525
  $33,675
  $14,150 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  LAUREN TRITTON (*St 3 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

81.4
84.0 86

85 151

1512

2

M1

M1

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 FMNW125001750026ftM111 274 56 1124 152 96 85  10Tritton, Lauren L284 154 24.996 6 7 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr4¾ 5¾ 9¾75¼4 8
20Dec25 QUA32ftM15 293 158 2126 2155  6Tritton, Lauren L29 155211 1 1 MyAugustMoonA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, TickALochA1¼ 1¼ 5¾71½3- - 1
13Dec25 QUA38ftM14 284 457 2126 3153  5Tritton, Lauren L273 15421 1 1 MasterCharlesA, LoversTrouble, DancingLew2¾ 3 2¼hd1¼4- - 4
01Nov25 QUA57ftM14 292 456 3124 153  6Tritton, Lauren L29 154133 3 3 ChristopherDanceN, AvfClaire, MoneyhillGb2½ 2¾ 5¾42¾6- - 4
01Sep25 MNW7500L41200076ftPcDÁ13 261 454 123 2151 84 80  7Tritton, Lauren L -3281 1514 *0.942 3 4 KissMyCheek, DonegalSpirit, MikiInLuv1¼ 2½ 21¾2¾2 4HR: 84.17

~~118~~~28~~ ~25~~~156/1 Owner - Timothy L Bojarski,Akron,NY;Anthony J Gruppo,Bradenton,FL

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  M R Morton,NZ

b m 9 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Top Of The Pile(NZL)-Live Or DieSWEDISH STARLET N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,575

Life  $394,599

2025
Off

   $1,050
 $124,025
  $28,375 MATTHEW ATHEARN k grn-wh-b go (*St 1515 W 12% P 13% S 15% UDR .242)  JIMMY NICKERSON (*St 470 W 15% P 14% S 13% UTR .271)

79.5
85.0 86

85 150

151

1

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

27

09Jan26 FMNW125001750049ftM110 272 55 2123 151 86 80  10Athearn, Matthew -2272 1514 35.578 8 6 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN7¾ 9½ 4¼45½7 4
16Dec25 MWO/OPNHCP1850029ftStga½6 272 257 3125 4153 85 85  8Monti, Andrew 729 1551 11.465 3 4 LaurieLee, MissIdahoA, RacyRoxyA6¾º 1¾º 7¼52¾º7 7
09Dec25 FMOPENHCP1850020ftStga½6 272 257 4126 4155 85 82  8Athearn, Matthew 8283 1561 5.656 6 6 WaitforeverN, IslandBouhiniaA, DcBatgirl8 6º 2½3¼3¾ºº8 5
25Nov25 MNW10000CD2000050ftPRcÁ3 264 455 124 153 86 78  5Athearn, Matthew 3294 1534 *1.621 1 1 SeasideTina, Intothemysticmoon-, SwdshStrltN+1º ½ 4Ô2½13 3
17Nov25 MNW10000CD2000040ftPRcÁ5 272 156 124 4152 86 85  7Athearn, Matthew 7284 153 3.032 2 3 ElegantA, Intothemysticmoon, MuseLaRouge1 2 1½1½1½4 4HR: 84.76

~~~43~~~~9~~ ~~9~~~~63/1 Owner - Samuel P Bowie,W Palm Beach,FL

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Anvil& Lace Farm,KY

b m 5 Betting Line(PA®)-No Fear Dear(KY)-CaptaintreacherousFEARLESS BETTOR $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,485

Life  $341,793

2025
Off

   $1,575
  $63,548
   $6,010 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 237 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  TONY ALAGNA (St 154 W 12% P 14% S 14% UTR .244)

81.6
84.0 87

86 150

1502

2

Lex1

Lex1

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý 8

02Jan26 FMNW125001750026ftM111 274 56 1124 152 96 91  10Borjas, Anibal273 1523 50.837 7 6 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr6 6¾º 3¼4¼4¼ºº5 3
19Dec25 FNW20000L52300050wfYR½2 273 57 3125 4154 87 86  8Bartlett, Jason 729 1551 10.144 4 3 FrontPageStory, MachsLegacyA, FearlessBettor3½ 4½º 1¾3¾2¾º3 3
05Dec25 FNW20766L52300031ftYR½11 281 157 4124 154 87 82  6Bartlett, Jason 229 1543 2.644 4 4 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv5 5¼ 3½44½º3 5
21Nov25 FNW20206L52300049ftYR½9 273 256 2124 2153 87 87  8Bartlett, Jason 3283 1534 5.565 5 5 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA8¼ 7¼ 2½54½5 6
04Nov25 KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ7 263 454 122 1150 85 79  6Mccarthy, Todd -12282 1513 14.156 6 6 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted8¼ 9¼ 7½6½6½º6 6HR: 87.37

~~~79~~~14~~ ~15~~~1110/1 Owner - Our Three Sons Stable LLC,Atlanta,GA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Mahlon A Miller,OH

br m 6 Yankee Cruiser(OH®)[$3,500]-Northern Eclipse(OH)-Bettor's DelightCRUISE ALERT Â $29,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,620

Life  $510,883

2025
Off

       $0
  $86,960
  $33,710 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

82.5
85.0 86

85 151

153 Stga½

ScDÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1 13

26Dec25 MNW10000L41100031ftPhlÁ10 271 456 125 2154 84 81  7Beyer, Troy L 1129 1544 20.657 7 5 Bellucci, MariaAllegondaN, MikiInLuv11 9 1¾33¾6 4
19Dec25 MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ10 274 357 126 3155 81  615SCRATCHED - JUDGES PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory-
12Dec25 FNW15000L51900030ftYR½3 282 457 3126 4154 86 83  6Stratton, Cory L 7282 1553 11.633 3 3 GlitteringHope, FrontPageStory, MySweetLily2¾ 2¾ 3¾33¼3 6
05Dec25 FNW20766L52300031ftYR½11 281 157 4124 154 87 83  6Stratton, Jordan L 229 1543 5.733 3 3 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv3½ 3½ 344¼2 4
21Nov25 FNW20206L52300049ftYR½9 273 256 2124 2153 87 88  8Stratton, Jordan L 3283 1533 13.344 4 4 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA6¼ 5½ 1½333 5HR: 84.73

~~118~~~18~~ ~21~~~248/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Shaun F Vallee,NJ

b m 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Jungle Genie N(NJ)-Bettor's DelightMISS DOTTIE MAE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,900

Life  $311,453

2025
Off

   $5,775
  $72,845
  $32,630 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

76.8
81.0 83

82 151
151
153

1
1

YR½
M1
M1

6
7
7

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050049ftM17 271 55 2123 1151 82 84  10Ahle, Johnathan L -2273 1511 4.026 2 2 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject3½º ¾º nk11º9 1
02Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050026ftM113 273 255 4123 3153 86 83  10Ahle, Johnathan L291 1541 2.946 6 6 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae5 6½º 3½46º3 3
19Dec25 FMNW7500CD1250033gdM16 283 156 3124 2153 85 82  10Boyd, Braxten L 12282 1543 50.989 9 9 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower10 12 65¼7¾º9 7
12Dec25 FNW10000L51700030ftYR½5 274 357 1126 4155 84 81  8Holland, Brent L 7292 156 16.545 5 4 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike7 6º ¾1¾2½º4 2
05Dec25 FMNW6231L51300031ftYR½1 283 158 1127 3155 81 78  6Bartlett, Jason L 2282 1553 *0.511 1 1 MissDottieMae, OverIce, RazzinJazz1¾ 2 nk1¼1¼5 1HR: 82.64

~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~28/1 Owner - Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Odds On Nourrir,FL

b m 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Odds On Palm Beach(PA)-Western IdealODDS ON ACES FULL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,210

Life   $84,400

2025
Off

       $0
  $56,200

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 63 W 8% P 13% S 14% UTR .199)

77.6
83.0 83

84 151

1514

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

17Dec25 FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½10 274 257 1126 2155 79 80  8Brennan, George L 329 1552 *1.022 2 2 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish2 2 ns1½1½3 2
12Dec25 MNW10000L41100035ftPhlÁ10 27 355 124 3153 81 82  8Allard, Simon L 6291 1533 2.444 4 4 Strutsville, OddsOnAcesFull, Bellucci6¼ 4¾ hd22¼º2 2
05Dec25 MNW10000L41100030ftPhlÁ10 274 256 3125 4154 82 80  6Tetrick, Tim L 10283 1544 *0.443 3 3 NeilsDiamond, OddsOnAcesFull, TakeYourPick3½ 3 ½3½3º2 2
28Nov25 CLASSIC F4920025ftHoPÂ6 27 156 4124 3151 87 82  5Wrenn, Peter L 3262 1522 46.655 5 5 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, VelCinderella6 6 4¼66½4 5
21Nov25 BALLYSFMP5100048syHoPÂ13 263 455 2123 4150 86 76  10Miller, Lewayne L -2283 153 98.465 5 5 Canttouchthese, GoodAsYou, SendItDownSlim6¼ 3º 11¼105½º3 6HR: 83.67

~~~81~~~13~~ ~12~~~108/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

ch m 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Power Pack Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereABSOLUTE POWER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,145

Life  $212,461

2025
Off

   $1,875
  $42,395
  $11,225 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 151 W 15% P 21% S 14% UTR .313)

79.5
84.0 84

85 149

1504

3

PhlÁ

M1

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250049ftM15 272 255 1123 151 84 84  10Tritton, Lauren L -228 1512 2.722 2 2 TennisQueen, GoingAway, TwinBSunkissed1º ¼ 1¾1½1¼9 4
02Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250026ftM110 272 55 4122 4151 89 87  10Herschberger, Ma L283 1521 10.649 8 5 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower8 4º 1¾2¾4¼º9 3
19Dec25 FMNW7500CD1250033gdM16 283 156 3124 2153 85 85  10Herschberger, Ma L 1229 1534 5.722 2 2 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower¼ 1½ 2¼1½1½º7 3
05Dec25 FMNW5000CD1050030ftM111 272 56 124 3151 82 86  10Beckwith, Brett L 2273 1513 *1.111 2 1 AbsolutePower, GoingAway, TennisQueen1º ns 4½4½2¼7 1
28Nov25 FMNW5000CD1050038ftM110 281 57 4125 4153 83 78  10Kennedy, James L 9273 1544 27.1910 10 10 AFewChoiceWords, Intricacy, GoingAway12 9½º 4¾5½7ºº10 9HR: 85.33

~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~215/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Canzone,NY;M Rosenthal,NV

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Stacia Hanover(PA)-Western IdealSIMPLY PERFECT Â $150,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,800

Life  $150,989

2025
Off

     $750
  $55,070
     $550 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  RON BURKE (St 417 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

79.8
82.0 83

83 150

1504

4

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

02Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250026ftM110 272 55 4122 4151 89 85  10Siegelman, Austi292 1522 12.917 6 2 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower5¼ 2¾º 3¼ns¾º4 4
26Dec25 MNW10000L41100031ftPhlÁ10 271 456 125 2154 84 80  7Napolitano, G Jr 11293 155 13.132 2 3 Bellucci, MariaAllegondaN, MikiInLuv1¾ 1¾ 3½127 6
19Dec25 MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ10 274 357 126 3155 81 74  6Tetrick, Tim 15304 1564 *1.211 1 1 PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory1½ 1¾ 6¼½1½5 5
06Dec25 QUA40ftM13 302 459 128 2155  5Herschberger, Ma272 155211 1 1 SimplyPerfect, LochinvarAussie, BestOfHungry1¼ 1¾ 66½4½3- - 1
07Nov25 FMNW7500CD1250057ftM18 261 255 2123 4150 85 84  8Herschberger, Ma -3272 1504 5.914 1 1 SimplyPerfect, TakeYourPick, ThSummerLovin5 nsº 1¼2¼1½3 1HR: 83.28

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MY AUGUST MOON A - 34%
FEARLESS BETTOR - 91

AVF CLAIRE
CRUISE ALERT

ODDS ON ACES FULL
FEARLESS BETTOR - $7,949
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=5&cardid=1&key=1e7a742ba9755a18c355b683713403bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=4&cardid=1&key=b9f21b2dd06a33a998bfaa4cc9e6488a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251101&race=4&cardid=1&key=36d99907b77bb413b2bb9eca85193b23
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250901&race=13&cardid=5&key=1f1c0961fa30878b27ed9c9e36bd8655
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=10&cardid=6&key=7331f8b77550b4481f47c98156e93ea6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251216&race=6&cardid=5&key=9fc83bab1c9e901754317f4d4f54d910
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251209&race=6&cardid=5&key=8e5952bc6f67c928abf576046f16bb69
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251125&race=3&cardid=5&key=ff4788becf89f1edc51712794f3cdaf2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251117&race=5&cardid=5&key=00c388dadd9ffd1dd41ac6d2aa4a1b66
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=11&cardid=6&key=c10426ddf7aee3a2b73d665b15d611e9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251219&race=2&cardid=5&key=24e4d0917ab2df853cd532f4bcc65dec
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=8d64c92f0fe502629646b7fadf3b5935
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251121&race=9&cardid=6&key=65d21cde227274c7d6ab83b051619b94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=CBRN&date=20251104&race=7&cardid=5&key=26aa71684534a46a04165e72ba85dc87
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=10&cardid=5&key=4ba33c12839f3ef3701e43146461cbb7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=10&cardid=5&key=e5fa6f33531618264748ecf5daf8437c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=3&cardid=6&key=4aed0d4fa110fbc2b781330c94056d24
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=8d64c92f0fe502629646b7fadf3b5935
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251121&race=9&cardid=6&key=65d21cde227274c7d6ab83b051619b94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=7&cardid=6&key=48dcf99a83c1ee019bc582f6acbcad1f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=13&cardid=6&key=aa2aa46d933ba2935107ac44f102d354
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=6&cardid=6&key=13f722206cde4b66f0079b37ac25a499
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=5&cardid=6&key=26663843d1a637a09a20e2b498f0b875
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=1&cardid=6&key=fbcbd2b47d77db156191b3be5459bf3e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=10&cardid=6&key=5063554a06b5a967477217e215883250
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251212&race=10&cardid=5&key=71ef474bbfa4d82d883d2280edb5f776
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251205&race=10&cardid=5&key=853f584decfc49e38b37ad86250164ed
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=HOP&date=20251128&race=6&cardid=6&key=04ee85c1098334f33ceab8ccb9f75451
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=HOP&date=20251121&race=13&cardid=6&key=229aba6f47b15240a5e3322d99c19ffd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc81586f8c53b51912501da0a3673bb6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=10&cardid=6&key=e2d4f7bc9f3ca7e01fe20f1e8caffadb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=6&cardid=6&key=13f722206cde4b66f0079b37ac25a499
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=ef142a29c331c64e296abac9f3d0c746
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=10&cardid=6&key=8eccbb5774e2779fafa542fd09337068
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=10&cardid=6&key=e2d4f7bc9f3ca7e01fe20f1e8caffadb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=10&cardid=5&key=4ba33c12839f3ef3701e43146461cbb7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=10&cardid=5&key=e5fa6f33531618264748ecf5daf8437c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=3&cardid=1&key=7e2b221cf65d1b4debb97ca4f87ec8b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251107&race=8&cardid=6&key=0dfd7d8835ce10d3b432a416b72021fa
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $17,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
5 Year Olds & Under Winners of 2 But Not More Than 4 (N/W L2 or F& M 5) Extended PM Races or N/W $55,000 
(N/W L2 or F& M $60,000) Life No coupled entries per NJRC NJ SIRED HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 10:55  CR 86

~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~55/1 Owner - Order By Stable Ab,Boras,SD

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Ab Svensk Reklamfinans,FL

b g 5 Perfect Spirit-Zsa Zsa Kronos(SWE)-Muscle HillZENMEISTER S  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,098

Life   $53,757

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,958

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

NA
NA NA

NA
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 QUA42ftM13 301 259 3128 156  7Beckwith, Brett272 15724 4 3 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums4¼ 5½ 555½º4- - 2
20Dec25 QUA32ftM12 294 259 2128 157  8Beckwith, Brett274 15744 4 4 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTaste3¼ 4 hd3¼43- - 2
23Oct25 15214FT_SD8  mile rateOstre, O201 Zenmeister, GlobalFuturity, Clodriqu- - 11Á
05Oct25 7625FT_SD7  mile rateKolle, L1574 LeoTheLion, JulaMenuncio, ZenmstrS- - 31Ç
09Sep25 8688FT_SD3  mile rateJepson, C1582 Zenmeister, Emothi, MisterAloha- - 11Ç
26Aug25 39089FT_SD10  mile rateJepson, C PhantomExpress, OmertaBk, AgstZntt- - 981Á

HR: 0.00

~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~23/1 Owner - Gandolfo Stbs,NJ;L Zelin,FL;Harbor Rcg Stb,ON;L A Express Stb,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Order By Stable Ab,SD

b g 4 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Air Quote Hanover(KY)-Donato HanoverNET WEIGHT® $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,544

Life   $40,644

2025
Off

   $1,969
   $9,575

       $0 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  NOEL DALEY (St 207 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

86.0
84.0 82

85 156

1582

4

M1

M1

3Q

2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 5U W2-NW51750049ftM12 272 56 4124 1153 83 87  10Ahle, Johnathan -2274 1531 3.536 6 6 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight5 4¼º hd23¼º6 3
26Dec25 NW3PM1200031ftPhlÁ8 293 2100 3129 3159 72 71  7Ahle, Johnathan 11294 1593 *0.232 2 2 NetWeight, SoftLanding, Iditorod1½ 1½ 211½4 1
13Dec25 QUA38ftM11 303 459 3129 2158  5Ahle, Johnathan283 158213 3 2 NetWeight, FiftydallarGold, JulaTacticalson3¾ 4¼ 5½31º2- - 1
06Dec25 QUA40ftM11 312 1102 4132 3200  4Ahle, Johnathan272 200323 3 3 NetWeight, JuliesTrix, MrInstigator3 2½ hdns2½1- - 1
04Jul25 5U NW2CD1550077ftM115 282 356 2125 2153 85  8-3SCRATCHED - SICK BestFriendsGirl, GrandReserve, PreciseLanding-
27Jun25 5U NW2CD1550068ftM113 282 58 4126 1154 80 86  6Mccarthy, Andrew † 3271 1542 9.733 3 3 RCharm, GrandReserve, NetWeight2¼ 2¾ ¾¾1¾º2 3

HR: 86.28

~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~26/1 Owner - Tony P Alagna,Howell,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Girlie Tough(PA)-Conway HallGLUTES HANOVER® $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,668

Life   $59,794

2025
Off

     $656
  $59,138
   $5,501 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 237 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  TONY ALAGNA (St 154 W 12% P 14% S 14% UTR .244)

79.1
86.0 83

86 154

1542

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

3

09Jan26 5U W2-NW51750049ftM12 272 56 4124 1153 83 85  10Borjas, Anibal -2284 1533 5.812 1 2 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight½ nsº 1¾1¼º3 5
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 84  10Borjas, Anibal -1291 1542 50.543 1 1 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover½ºº 1¼ 8¼3110 7
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 86  10Borjas, Anibal 4284 1543 9.233 3 3 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1¼ 2½ 333¼1 4
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM11 283 456 126 155 84 87  8Borjas, Anibal 8284 1551 4.242 2 3 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe1 1¼ 1½1½1¾1 4
14Nov25 DESTROYFMT2685062ftHoPÂ2 274 356 3126 2154 83 86  8Miller, Lewayne 3282 155 5.011 1 1 DivineThing, GlutesHanover, AMillionDances1¾ 1½ 2¾½28 2
07Nov25 COWBOYFMT2070051ftHoPÂ10 274 456 1126 155 84 86  6Tetrick, Trace 4284 155 1.912 1 1 GlutesHanover, MiracleMaven, MegaMoney1º 1½ 11½2½1 1

HR: 86.58

~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~26/1 Owner - Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

br m 4 Trixton(ON®)[$7,500]-Tequila Sunrise As(KY)-Yankee GlideTEQUILA TALKING AS  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,700

Life   $55,410

2025
Off

       $0
  $55,410
   $3,620 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  ANETTE LORENTZON (*St 730 W 18% P 17% S 13% UTR .318)

75.8
81.0 79

82 155

1552

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

10Jan26 QUA42ftM12 283 257 4126 155  5Beckwith, Brett273 155334 4 4 YouGuessedIt, TequilaTalkingAs, Cynic7¾ 5¾ 3½66º5- - 2
10Dec25 W2BNMT41700040gdYR½9 283 259 129 3159 81 5  8Stratton, Jordan 1332 215 9.38x8 8 8 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn41x 59 7769702 8
03Dec25 W2BNMT41700034ftYR½5 291 1100 4129 2159 81 47  8Buter, Tyler 534 2051 40.5x57 6 5 SeismicStep, WishList, FlightOfFritz8 8½ 28¾Ô58x77 6
18Nov25 W2-5PM1600044ftPcDÁ8 274 357 4126 4156 74 75  8Buter, Tyler 230 1564 *0.813 3 2 TequilaTalkingAs, LasVegasJourney, Soncando2½ 2½ 2¾1¼hdº1 1
12Nov25 W2BNMT41700044ftYR½9 29 357 126 3155 80 72  8Kakaley, Matthew 230 1594 30.967 7 7 TheBrodster, BoSilas, MarinCounty13 17 20¾1619ºº8 5
05Nov25 W2BNMT41700058ftYR½3 284 457 4126 3155 81 23  8Brennan, George -12084 10.08x3 8 x8 Highlandstarburst, Theobald, EugenioRlIt2 ds 66dsds3 8

HR: 83.14

~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~215/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ;Michelle T Rickey,New Egypt,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Arden Homestead Stable,NY

b g 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Bruschette(PA)-Andover HallBRUHA †Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,420

Life   $34,510

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $27,880

       $0 COTE KEIM (P)wh-mar-blk (*St 44 W 9% P 16% S 11% UDR .216)  COTE KEIM (St 72 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .304)

72.1
69.0 73

70 156
158
1561

3
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM113 283 457 3128 3158 72 69  10Keim, Cote †L 6292 1583 *2.722 3 3 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼ 2½ 1ns2¾4 1
31Dec25 NW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ10 29 358 4126 4155 72 51 x 7Keim, Cote †L 5321 2022 5.677 7 7 Fiftyshadesofblu, HatsAndHorns, MelissaP19 15 3325175 7
24Dec25 NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ4 281 258 3128 159 75 69  8Keim, Cote †L 8304 1593 13.534 4 3 EntertainMe, Bruha, RjDontPeachim-4½ 5½ 3¼11½º7 2
17Dec25 QUA39ftDDÁ1 291 59 3128 158  5Keim, Cote †L284 15942 2 []5 Chamba, DustyDLite, Bruha1 2 5¼78º2- - 3
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 65 x 9Ahle, Johnathan †L 4293 159 2.399 9 8 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime10 10º 97¾6¼ººx6 9
04Dec25 4U TM<71CD850028ftM17 29 457 4127 159 72 62  9Ahle, Johnathan †L 8321 2001 *1.541 2 2 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard1 1½ 6½1½x1¼2 6

HR: 70.86

~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~410/1 Owner - Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Oakwood Farms,IN

br g 4 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Free Wheeling(IN)-Credit WinnerTRUMP THE WARRIOR †Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,240

Life   $40,887

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,887
   $6,000 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

75.3
79.0 79

80 155

1553

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

31Dec25 NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ9 281 457 4125 1155 80 83  8Kennedy, James †L 5291 1561 36.635 5 4 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior7¾ 6¾ 5¼56½º6 3
19Dec25 NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ12 293 2100 129 159 72 79  8Tetrick, Tim †L 15292 159 *0.635 5 4 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove6 6¼ ½¾3º7 1
11Dec25 NW5PM1350036ftPhlÁ11 281 257 3125 3155 79 81  8Kennedy, James †L 6294 1564 71.677 7 6 TheBrodster, Yardbird, TrumpTheWarrior10 10 5¾9½7½º7 3
15Nov25 NW2500L4700060ftHoPÂ11 28 159 1128 2157 83 60  9Coy, Donald †L 6301 2002 57.564 6 7 KidTyler, DansCredit, LighthouseJesse3¼ 4½ 15½13102 6
05Nov25 NW1250L4600044ftHoPÂ10 28 457 129 2157 79 66  10Bender, Atlee †L 128 1582 27.9810 10 8 WaterTorpedo, CrystalSwan, BluebirdYoshi11 11 5½5¾7½ºº9 be7
29Oct25 NW1250L4600043gdHoPÂ14 274 257 2127 1157 80 54  2nd tier 9Tetrick, Trace †L 7312 202 11.889 8 9 TimonAs, SomeKindaNight, WaterTorpd10 10º 24181610 9

HR: 80.63

~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~610/1 Owner - John E Barnard,Miami,FL;Alagna Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  John E Barnard,FL

b g 4 Fiftydallarbill-Skyla Blu(KY)-Muscle HillFIFTYSHADESOFBLU $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,495

Life   $37,390

2025
Off

       $0
  $14,760
  $10,160 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  TONY ALAGNA (St 154 W 12% P 14% S 14% UTR .244)

69.6
77.0 75

75 155

1553

3

Lex1

Lex1

3Q

3Q
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

31Dec25 NW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ10 29 358 4126 4155 72 84  7Borjas, Anibal 529 1554 *0.414 1 1 Fiftyshadesofblu, HatsAndHorns, MelissaP2½º 2 13751 1
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM17 283 456 1125 2154 80 81  10Borjas, Anibal 430 1553 8.144 2 3 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee2¼º ¼º 63¾1¾º5 5
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM110 293 358 1128 3158 77 66 x 9Borjas, Anibal 8294 1593 *2.288 8 8 Resolved, ShesSpicy, GillysDeVie15 9 54¾8¼7 7
20Nov25 NW2500L5CD950040ftM18 281 157 126 4155 82 80  10Borjas, Anibal 4292 1554 5.732 2 3 VulcanHanover, Fiftyshadesofblu, MakinMgcTnt¼º ¾ hd1½26 2
15Nov25 QUA51ftM11 284 358 2128 3156  5Zeron, Scott281 156311 1 1 Fiftyshadesofblu, CoverBand, CrazySupersport1¾ 1½ 5¼3½1½1- - 1
03Oct25 QUA66ftLex11 29 57 3126 3155  5Zeron, Scott284 155322 2 2 Fiftyshadesofblu, AdventurefulPete, GimmeFifty2 1½ ¾11½1- - 1

HR: 81.79

~~~55~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~1315/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Randy J Wilt,MO

br m 5 Uncle Peter(OH®)[$5,000]-Saucy(MO)-Muscle HillSHE'S SPICY Â $62,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,495

Life  $130,418

2025
Off

     $525
  $45,316
   $5,000JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  MARK CAPONE (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

74.2
83.0 81

83 153

1572

4

TgDnÁ

Lex1

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 5U W2-NW51750049ftM12 272 56 4124 1153 83 82  10Warren, Ridge L -2293 1542 31.373 2 1 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight1¼º ns 5¾4¼10 8
31Dec25 W4-81400033ftPhlÁ11 273 57 4124 4155 85 81  8Warren, Ridge L 5303 1563 11.455 5 5 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs6½ 6¾ 44½6¼i7 4
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 88  10Boyd, Braxten L -1272 1532 18.364 4 7 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover1¼ 4 33¼3¾2 4
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 87  10Boyd, Braxten L 4282 1543 73.046 6 5 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy6 6¼º 345½4 3
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM110 293 358 1128 3158 77 70  9Boyd, Braxten L 8293 1584 10.546 6 6 Resolved, ShesSpicy, GillysDeVie8¼ 6¼ ¾25½º8 2
28Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 71  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 9303 1584 17.0103 5 8 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash2¾º 2¼º 97¼4¾º7 10

HR: 84.04

~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~35/2 Owner - Ecurie Csl,Sorel-Tracy,QC;Louis-Philippe Roy Racing,Campbellville,ON

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Glengate Farms & Ariel Stables,ON, CA

b m 4 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Ghost Glider(ON)-Yankee GlideEXQUISITE TASTE †Â $34,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $60,788

Life  $176,731

2025
Off

   $8,050
 $108,499
   $6,300 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  PAT LACHANCE (St 58 W 17% P 10% S 10% UTR .259)

83.4
83.0 80

83 153
153
155

1
1

WbsbÂ
M1
M1

3
4
4¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

09Jan26 5U W2-NW51750049ftM12 272 56 4124 1153 83 87  10Lachance, Pat †L -2272 1531 2.847 8 8 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight7¼ 5¾º ns35ºº7 1
31Dec25 NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ9 281 457 4125 1155 80 82  8Lachance, Pat †L 5284 1563 21.667 7 7 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior11 10 7¼7½108 4
20Dec25 QUA32ftM12 294 259 2128 157  8Lachance, Pat †L282 15722 2 2 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTastens 1½ ½1½1½4- - 3
11Oct25 ONSS-SF21300053ftWbsbÂ6 262 255 124 1152 82 83  10Plante, Jean †L-10282 1522 13.611 1 1 Monalishi, StormontBeautiful, ExquisiteTaste1¾ 1½ 12¼1¾6 3
30Sep25 ONSS-GL10080060ftWbsbÂ6 26 156 4124 2152 82 77  9Plante, Jean †L -8282 154 38.662 4 4 StormontBeautiful, RoxieHart, BrightGreen1º 3 87¼i4º5 5
19Sep25 QUA62ftWbsbÂ3 282 457 4125 1153  5Roy, Louis-Phili †281 156155 5 5 NewRules, WaysNMeans, ExquisiteTaste8 8¾ 15¼13111- - 3

HR: 84.35

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

GLUTES HANOVER - 22%
NET WEIGHT - 87

GLUTES HANOVER
NET WEIGHT

None
EXQUISITE TASTE - $7,069
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF LATE DOUBLE 

(13-14) 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.05) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible - TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 11:20  CR 74

~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~13/1 Owner - Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Joseph D Williams,NJ

b m 4 In The Arsenal(NY®)[$2,500]-Beat That(NJ)-Rocknroll HanoverDEFAMATION Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,935

Life   $58,490

2025
Off

     $510
  $57,980
  $10,775 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

74.0
70.0 71

70 153

1531

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 73  10Warren, Ridge L -2273 1533 10.945 5 6 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy5 4¾º 2¾43¾º10 4
18Dec25 FMW1NW4CLM700050ftMeaÁ5 271 456 125 2155 68 66  8Indof, Jeremy L 1301 1552 *0.922 2 2 Defamation, Glorilla, SweetBriar1 1½ nk½1½5 1
11Dec25 FMW1NW4CLM700028ftMeaÁ9 283 357 126 1155 69 70  9Indof, Jeremy L 4291 1552 5.021 2 2 PondaDiamond, Defamation, KarpathianQueen½ 1½ 1¼1½1½7 2
04Dec25 FMW1NW4CLM700031ftMeaÁ3 282 258 3127 1157 69 59  6Indof, Jeremy L 2292 1571 1.522 2 2 FoxValleyMillie, Defamation, LightMyTorch½º 1½ ½1½1½6 2
26Nov25 CDCLMFMNW8850044syMeaÁ5 281 357 1125 2154 77 69  8Indof, Jeremy L 7292 1561 55.277 7 7 MachMajorN, Sonadora, Gamine7½ 9 98½88 5HR: 69.53

~~~63~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~68/1 Owner - Don Niccum,Hightstown,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Vincent J Costa Jr,FL

b m 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Bella Marta(OH)-Art MajorGIOVONA BY THE SEA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,065

Life   $69,858

2025
Off

     $255
  $30,469
  $15,960 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  DON NICCUM (*St 26 W 8% P 4% S 0% UTR .102)

73.2
69.0 73

70 154

1544

4

M1

M1

4

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

2

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 66  10Chisholm, Bradle -2282 1543 8.697 8 7 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy7¾ 7º 8½8½5º5 9
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Chisholm, Bradle 12311 1572 4.644 4 4 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy3¾ 4¾ 11½6½3º2 4
05Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 272 155 1124 4152 76 75  10Chisholm, Bradle 2283 1533 11.057 6 5 Loot, HoldMyTiara, TwinBEmpress8¼ 6½º 4½3½4¼º7 4
21Nov25 FMTM<71850049ftM110 274 356 1126 4154 71 67  7Chisholm, Bradle 0274 1544 *1.845 5 6 GiovonaByTheSea, EaMushu, CountryDancing6 5¾º nk2½4º5 1
14Nov25 FMTM<71850045ftM112 272 455 2124 154 74 69  9Chisholm, Bradle 0294 1543 7.344 4 3 RemiLouA, Firstup, Sunburnt2½ 3¾ 2¾2¾2¼º3 4HR: 70.05

~~104~~~14~~ ~15~~~195/1 Owner - Cameron M Capone,Clarksburg,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-City Delight(OH)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS BE CITY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,323

Life  $169,133

2025
Off

     $255
  $32,692
  $35,255 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 119 W 9% P 20% S 12% UTR .241)

70.9
72.0 75

73 153

157

3

Nfld½

YR½

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 71  10Kelly, Colin L -2272 1533 7.978 7 8 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy9 7 3¼5½5¼7 5
26Dec25 MNW1250L4600031ftPhlÁ7 274 57 126 4155 76 69  6Miller, Tyler 11293 1571 9.766 6 6 Undeterred, Sandradimples, KbsSummerBreeze9¾ 9½ 77½7¾º6 5
16Dec25 FMNW3000L5640029ftStga½2 272 356 126 1155 78 75  8Devaux, James 7292 157 15.885 5 8 PrairieMagical, ForgotThewalletA, Truly5 5º 9½9½8º3 7
09Dec25 FM7500CLM750020ftStga½8 281 359 3129 4159 75 62  7Devaux, James 8293 200 10.367 7 5 Shallow, DarkEclipseN, PeaksCruiser9¼ 7º 1½3½4º7 7
02Dec25 FMNW3000L5640029gdStga½2 282 58 4127 4158 77 67  7Devaux, James 12304 1594 52.956 7 7 BrookletsSonic, ClocheOn, AlwaysBeCity9 6¾ 56¼5¾º6 3HR: 71.92

~~~84~~~12~~ ~19~~~1412/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ;Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Hugh Lake Lacey & Susan G Lacey,MO

b m 6 Time To Roll(IL®)-Leah Mae(IL)-SportsmasterRONA MAE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,785

Life  $188,350

2025
Off

     $255
  $27,218
  $12,288 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

70.4
69.0 74

70 152

1524

4

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

11

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 72  10Beckwith, Brett L29 1553 9.765 5 6 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy3 2¼ 4¾53¼1 6
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Beckwith, Brett L 1230 158 *2.487 7 8 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife7½ 7¼ 6½3¾4¾4 6
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 59  10Beckwith, Brett L 4311 1572 4.484 2 2 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin2½ 1º 9¾5¾1¼º3 10
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 58  10Slendorn, James L 231 1571 8.078 6 5 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCash11 4¾º 16136½º7 7
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 65  10Slendorn, James L 0281 1552 14.269 9 9 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad8¾ 6º 787ºº8 5HR: 69.80

~~288~~~25~~ ~31~~~3415/1 Owner - Carole & Stephen Crevani,Bullville,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Carole Crevani & Stephen Crevani,NY

b m 11 Bullville Powerful(NY®)-Bullville Nancy(NY)-Life SignBULLVILLEKARLA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,725

Life  $342,452

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,005
  $42,643JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  STEPHEN CREVANI (*St 193 W 6% P 10% S 13% UTR .159)

66.6
70.0 74

70 153

1544 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

10

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

24

19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76 66  8Bongiorno, Josep 12291 1573 57.568 8 7 OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere7½ 6 17¼1814º8 6
21Nov25 FMTM<71850049ftM110 274 356 1126 4154 71 65  7Kennedy, James 0284 1552 2.854 4 4 GiovonaByTheSea, EaMushu, CountryDancing4½ 4½ 33½2¼º4 5
17Nov25 MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ12 28 57 125 4154 77 74  7Napolitano, Anth 6292 1544 11.322 2 2 Bullvillekarla, JkMyGirl, Kissapotamus1½ 1¼ 11¼21 1
10Nov25 MNW1500L4700034ftPcDÁ7 272 456 126 3155 76 66  8Kennedy, James 6293 1562 36.156 6 6 ImABeliever, TheValley, OakwoodjusasnobIr6¼ 5½º 3¾3½3¾º2 5
03Nov25 MNW1601L4700060ftPcDÁ4 264 56 124 2154 73 73  8Kennedy, James 5301 1543 9.943 3 4 CostaDiva, Kissapotamus, TwinBEmpress2½ 2½ 1½2¼2½5 5HR: 71.27

~~~89~~~10~~ ~11~~~~915/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY

b m 7 Artspeak(ON®)[$4,000]-Lu Lu Q(OH)-McArdleSPEAK YOUR MIND Â $6,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life  $161,842

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,368
  $58,178 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  PAUL FUSCO (St 66 W 11% P 9% S 14% UTR .207)

67.9
69.0 74

70 151

1542

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

16Dec25 FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½2 273 57 4125 4155 79 73  8Siegelman, Austi L 10292 1582 86.888 8 8 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene13 12 13¼8¼168 8
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 68  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 2284 1551 38.1510 9 8 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva12 6¾ 2¼3¾5¼º8 4
21Nov25 MNW1250L4600055ftPhlÁ11 274 257 4125 2154 73 68  7Callahan, Corey L 0284 1551 29.33i4 4 4 NeedUrOpinion, Catnap, SpeakYourMind6 4¾ 3¾43¼2 3
14Nov25 FM10000CLH800053ftPhlÁ3 271 355 2123 3152 76 67  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 330 1554 51.187 7 7 Chickaboo, KillerWaves, SaubleDelightful9½ 9¾ 16½11124 8
07Nov25 MNW2500L4650061ftPhlÁ12 272 455 3124 1154 75 72  8Cole, Michael L 429 155 35.477 7 7 GingertreeCarilin, KnockTwice, BaltimoreBeaty7 9¼ 4½6½6¾6 6HR: 71.65

~~144~~~11~~ ~22~~~2110/1 Owner - Klis Brothers Stable,E Northport,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Daniel J Baxter,ON, CA

b m 8 Westwardho Hanover-Charter Flight(NS)-MattduffPULL ME THROUGH Â $8,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,010

Life  $157,421

2025
Off

     $255
  $29,790
  $19,910 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  BRUCE LAUER (St 143 W 10% P 12% S 9% UTR .197)

64.7
68.0 72

70 153

1531

1

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 73  10Siegelman, Austi L281 1551 13.456 6 8 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy4¼ 3½ 3¼3¾54 5
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 60  10Symington, Kyle L 4294 1571 19.023 3 3 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough1¾º 1¼º 2¼1½1½º8 3
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 70  10Kennedy, James L 2291 1544 5.932 2 3 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva1¼ 1¼ ns1¼1º5 2
21Nov25 FMTM<71850049ftM110 274 356 1126 4154 71 65  7Ryder, Patrick L 0281 1552 6.577 7 7 GiovonaByTheSea, EaMushu, CountryDancing8½ 7¼º 34½5¼º7 4
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM110 274 156 3125 1155 70 66  9Kennedy, James L 029 1551 *2.342 4 4 PullMeThrough, TargaryenEmpress, BrightnYrLf1 3½ hd2½3½6 1HR: 70.39

~~~68~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~64/1 Owner - Jennifer F Oglesby,Warren,OH

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  William M Wiggins,PA

b m 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Ooh Bad Shark(PA)-Cam's Card SharkWON'T BACK DOWN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,365

Life   $52,407

2025
Off

   $1,995
   $4,980
   $4,710 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  LEWIS NUNES (St 147 W 7% P 12% S 6% UTR .157)

68.6
71.0 74

72 154 PhlÁ 5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

09Jan26 FMNW2500CD950049ftM113 281 456 4124 3152 80 76  10Ryder, Patrick -227 1523 90.346 6 4 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor5¾ 3¾ hd2¾3¾4 2
19Dec25 FM10000CLH800053syPhlÁ4 271 158 4126 156 73 70  8Beyer, Troy 10293 1572 31.264 4 6 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, DreamShot5½ 4¾ 6¾5½51 6
12Dec25 MNW2500L4650035ftPhlÁ12 274 57 3124 1154 77 71  7Carter, William 6301 1553 66.2i66 6 6 VendettaBlueChip, ShakeMeLoos, WdnsdyBlchp9½ 6 743¾5 5
05Dec25 MNW1250L4600030ftPhlÁ15 28 257 3126 157 72 66  8Carter, William 10293 1572 23.926 6 4 VendettaBlueChip, WeMeetAgain, WontBackDwn8½ 7 2½36ºº2 3
21Nov25 MNW2500L4650055ftPhlÁ14 271 57 1125 2153 76 72  8Carter, William 0281 1541 59.467 7 7 Shezafreaklikeme, NorthernHalo^, LisaLane9¼ 9 4½Ô54½4¼º3 6HR: 72.03

~~167~~~20~~ ~22~~~286/1 Owner - Gty Stable,Englishtown,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Gty Stable,NJ

b m 9 Artspeak(PA®)[$5,000]-Brussels Hanover(NJ)-Bettor's DelightSPROUT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,218

Life  $126,654

2025
Off

   $2,295
  $28,443
  $12,277 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  PAUL STRATTON (St 58 W 9% P 10% S 9% UTR .176)

71.6
72.0 75

73 153

1533

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

8

8¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 73  10Miller, Tyler L -228 1531 *2.211 1 1 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼1 2
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 74  10Miller, Tyler L29 1551 3.244 4 2 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy2º 1¼º 2¾2¾1ºº6 4
19Dec25 FMTM<74.5900033gdM14 282 158 3125 1154 76 67  8Symington, Kyle L 12301 1572 5.542 1 2 OddsOnSaraSara, Sunburnt, TheFutureIsHere¼º 1¼ 16¼1282 5
12Dec25 FMTM<74.5900030ftM19 273 56 3124 2154 77 73  10Miller, Tyler L 4293 1544 13.024 4 3 HoldMyTiara, SoDiva, OddsOnSaraSara2 2½ 1¾2¼2¾º4 4
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 74  10Miller, Tyler L 930 1552 4.522 2 2 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+1¼ 1¼ nkÔ111½4 i2HR: 72.36

~~~79~~~~7~~ ~20~~~136/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller,IN

br m 5 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Sand Pleasure(IN)-CambestSWEET SANDY Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,230

Life  $103,665

2025
Off

   $1,530
  $29,420
  $12,955 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

68.3
69.0 72

71 153

1544

2

M1

HoPÂ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L -228 1532 2.433 3 3 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy2½ 2¼º 2½2½1¼º6 3
02Jan26 FMTM<71850026ftM15 281 256 126 3154 78 75  10Ahle, Johnathan L284 155 6.633 3 3 CatchSomeSun, DreamPillar, SweetSandy1¼ 1¼ 1¾1½12 3
19Dec25 FMTM<71850033gdM110 283 356 3125 1155 72 67  10Ahle, Johnathan L 12312 1572 7.032 2 3 IDreamOfJeanie, DreamPillar, SweetSandy1 1¾ 10¾5½1¾6 3
11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 66  10Ahle, Johnathan L 4294 1554 4.421 1 1 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFinhdº 1 2½¼1¼7 5
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 71  10Ahle, Johnathan L 2292 1544 16.223 3 1 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva2½ 1¼º ns¾nsº10 1HR: 71.32

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

DEFAMATION - 18%
WON'T BACK DOWN - 76

SPROUT
WON'T BACK DOWN

SPROUT
RONA MAE - $2,242
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 11:45  CR 69

~~266~~~27~~ ~44~~~363/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  John Joseph Urbanski,NJ

b m 10 Great Vintage(NJ®)[$2,000]-Early Go Hanover(NJ)-Dragon AgainGIRL ALMIGHTY®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,640

Life  $203,375

2025
Off

   $1,760
   $9,722
  $30,197 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 54 W 0% P 4% S 9% UTR .052)

67.7
66.0 71

67 155 OD½ 6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~40~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~8

2026

L5

3

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 62  9Kelly, Colin -2282 1552 8.125 5 4 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann5 5 11½1º3 2
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Ginsburg, Vincen 1230 1581 47.81010 9 10 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife13 9 6¾46¼8 7
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM112 281 57 3125 2155 67 66  10Ginsburg, Vincen 4294 1554 4.826 5 3 CatchSomeSun, GirlAlmighty, BrightenYourLife5¼ 4¼º 2½ns2¼º5 2
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 63  9Ginsburg, Vincen 2292 1561 5.954 4 5 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty2¾ 3¾ 2¼23º2 3
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 64  10Ginsburg, Vincen 9293 1572 80.1810 10 9 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun10 8¾ 4½2¾710 7HR: 65.43

~~114~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~175/1 Owner - Tony Mancini Mr,Jackson,NJ;Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Megan Rogers Racing Stables Inc,IL

b m 7 Well Said(OH®)[$5,000]-Rocknroll Meg(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverTARGARYEN EMPRESS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,230

Life  $101,979

2025
Off

     $240
  $31,340
   $6,561 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 54 W 6% P 6% S 7% UDR .117)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 124 W 9% P 6% S 8% UTR .150)

72.0
68.0 71

69 152

1524

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 60  9Llopez, Ivan IV L -2282 1554 5.186 6 7 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann6¼ 6¼ 3½4¼34 6
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 64  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 12304 158 3.832 2 2 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife1 1¼ 6¼11¼5 5
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 60  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 4293 1572 2.445 5 4 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough3 3½º 2¾2½2¾ºº4 5
05Dec25 FMTM<71850030ftM112 28 156 125 4154 73 67  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 2284 1553 17.0109 9 10 PrincessAmerica, DreamPillar, ShippsRevenge13 10º 45¾9½º9 8
28Nov25 FMTM<71850038ftM112 281 57 1125 2155 73 70  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 9284 1562 18.9810 10 8 IDreamOfJeanie-, Sprout+, RoseyTime+12 11 4¾91210 8HR: 68.78

~~~40~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~210/1 Owner - Crevani Farms,Bullville,NY

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Crevani Farms,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Bullville Liz(NY)-Roll With JoeBULVILLKIDUNOTEDNA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,040

Life   $40,245

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,125
   $7,280 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  STEPHEN CREVANI (*St 193 W 6% P 10% S 13% UTR .159)

64.8
63.0 70

63 155

155 TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 50 x 9Bongiorno, Josep 1231 2004 3.887 7 7 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya6¾ 8 11¾105½1 8
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM12 274 256 1126 4155 69 59  9Bongiorno, Josep 2303 157 4.537 7 3 SpagzOne, AmazingWish, GirlAlmighty4¾º 5ºº 61¾1½º7 4
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM111 273 456 4125 1153 71 67  7Kennedy, James 0274 1544 18.676 7 7 IDreamOfJeanie, Sacagawea, DuckIntoTheNite8½ 6½ 8¼7½6½3 6
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM15 274 157 2127 156 66 60  9Kennedy, James 0282 1561 2.136 6 3 EaMushu, Bulvillkidunotedna, MissYouJoann7 6½º 1½1½1¾º5 2
07Nov25 FMTM<68800057ftM16 281 456 3125 154 69 62  7Kennedy, James -3284 1551 5.155 5 6 PrincessAmerica, Phelgon, VintageGal3¾ 5 6¼3¾4¼ºº5 5HR: 63.49

~~~91~~~10~~ ~14~~~158/1 Owner - Larry Jamel,Kiamesha Lake,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Derby J Bolinger & Anna M Coe,OH

b m 5 Pet Rock(OH®)[$5,000]-Crossthreaded(OH)-Towner's Big GuySACAGAWEA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,415

Life   $79,238

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,344
   $8,196 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139) BASIL ALDRICH JR (*St 68 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

64.1
66.0 70

66 154

156

4

M1

DTNÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

8

26Dec25 FM10000CLH800031ftPhlÁ9 27 456 126 156 76  711SCRATCHED - JUDGES CostaDiva, GracefulGala, WayTooSweet-
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 63  10Boyd, Braxten 12304 1581 7.556 6 5 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife6¼ 6½º 7¼22½º1 8
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 61  10Beckwith, Brett 2302 1563 2.486 6 7 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva7¾ 4½º 9¼5¾4¼ºº3 10
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM111 273 456 4125 1153 71 71  7Beckwith, Brett 0273 154 3.933 3 3 IDreamOfJeanie, Sacagawea, DuckIntoTheNite3 2¾ 4½3½2¾4 2
14Nov25 FMTM<71850045ftM112 272 455 2124 154 74 67  9Kennedy, James 0291 155 106.588 8 8 RemiLouA, Firstup, Sunburnt7½º 9¼ 54¼78 7HR: 67.30

~~230~~~35~~ ~41~~~3710/1 Owner - My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Keith L Clark,AB, CA

b m 10 Mystery Chase(AB®)[$1,000]-Barossa(AB)-Collector RdWHATINEEDISAMAN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $640

Life  $242,856

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,280
  $60,669 JEBIDIAH EUTO (P) (*St 40 W 8% P 3% S 8% UDR .123)  JEBIDIAH EUTO (*St 81 W 6% P 7% S 7% UTR .122)

63.8
67.0 73

67 152

155

3

RcRÁ

GeoDÁ

9

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~48~~~~8~~ ~11~~~~8

2026

L5

16Dec25 FMNW3000L5640029ftStga½13 283 59 127 2157 70 59  7Lemus, Oliver IV L 7304 2001 34.875 5 7 FrontierDragon, ArriveInStyle, UnstoppableHall6¼ 5º 14½1512º4 7
02Dec25 FMNW3000L5640029gdStga½2 282 58 4127 4158 77 65  7Euto, Jebidiah L 12311 200 69.144 4 6 BrookletsSonic, ClocheOn, AlwaysBeCity4¾ 5 64¾53 5
25Nov25 FMNW3000L5640044ftStga½11 274 58 127 157 74 65  8Euto, Jebidiah L 6304 1584 61.164 4 5 TwoStarMagic, MileyRose, ClocheOn4½ 3¼ 96½5¼3 7
11Nov25 FMNW3000L5640033ftStga½10 29 3100 2130 4200 73 53  7Euto, Jebidiah L 9303 202 23.275 5 7 StarlitsimpleRig, Lookoveryour, ClocheOn4½ 4½ 66½4¾º5 6
04Nov25 FMNW3000L5640052ftStga½4 28 457 3127 4157 71 65  7Lemus, Oliver IV L 5301 1583 16.766 6 6 BeYourBest, KathysMoment, ClocheOn7½ 5½º 3¾64º4 5HR: 67.65

~~~97~~~18~~ ~~7~~~186/1 Owner - Ms Emily M Burgess,Erial,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Duncan C Buist & Shirley A Buist,ON, CA

b m 6 Shanghai Phil(ON®)[$2,500]-Satans Daughter(ON)-Mach ThreeMULLIGAN PHILLY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,622

Life   $83,300

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,466
  $15,542 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  MARIANNA MONACO (*St 157 W 13% P 16% S 15% UTR .269)

68.4
66.0 68

67 153

1572

3

Bang½

WbsbÂ

5

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~8
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~6

2026

L5

2

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 61  9Boyd, Braxten 12293 1583 2.524 4 2 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya2½ 4¼º 1ns1º4 2
14Dec25 MADC400029gdCumb½3 291 1100 1129 2159 68 75  6Mackenzie, Cain 15313 2004 7.021 1 1 GatorHanover, LegalBettor, MulliganPhilly1½ 1 71¾¼2 3
08Dec25 TMR 62380019ftCumb½4 292 2101 132 202 62 62  8Stevenson, Micha 930 2021 1.932 3 2 Polyester, MulliganPhilly, FuriousBeach1½ 1½ 1¼11¼2 2
29Nov25 FMNW1000L4420033ftCumb½1 28 458 1128 4159 66 51  8Hudson, Timothy 1321 2024 3.687 7 xb8 Threetimessix, ShesASassyBeach, Gazitarena7¾ 7 14¾12125 8
22Nov25 FMNW800L4360044ftCumb½6 282 458 2128 1200 67 65  7Hudson, Timothy 331 2002 10.755 5 5 Coocooforcoco, DeedeeDidit, MulliganPhilly6¾ 6 13¾5¼4 3HR: 66.23

~~~92~~~~9~~ ~20~~~~77/2 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ;Ata Racing LLC,Howell,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Twin Bridge Racing LLC,NY

b m 6 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Rockinsangria(NY)-Rock N Roll HeavenMISS YOU JOANN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,160

Life   $91,792

2025
Off

     $720
  $26,545
  $15,322 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  DAVID WISKOW (*St 238 W 6% P 15% S 11% UTR .180)

65.4
64.0 69

65 154

154 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 61  9Beckwith, Brett L -2283 1553 *0.932 2 3 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann1 1¼ 1¾2½15 3
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM114 282 57 127 4156 72 67  10Herschberger, Ma L 12292 1572 5.169 10 9 ClocheOn, MissYouJoann, BrightenYourLife10 9¼º 3½2¼5ºº7 2
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 62  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4283 157 57.379 9 8 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough8½ 5¾º 1¼3¾6¼ºº9 2
05Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM114 273 356 2125 4154 70 64  10Boyd, Braxten L 2291 156 6.798 10 10 SweetSandy, PullMeThrough, CostaDiva10º 6¾º 5¾5¾7º6 8
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM19 271 56 2125 4153 69 69  8Boyd, Braxten L 0284 1543 6.831 3 4 TargaryenEmpress, MissYouJoann, BlueJenBby1 1¾ 4¼2½1¾8 2HR: 65.88

~~210~~~30~~ ~35~~~3315/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-17)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

b m 10 McArdle(OH®)[$4,000]-Nuke's Last Dream(KY)-No NukesTHANEEYA $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,135

Life  $228,917

2025
Off

     $240
  $39,615
  $39,425JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  LEWIS NUNES (St 147 W 7% P 12% S 6% UTR .157)

64.7
65.0 70

66 153

1533

3

M1

M1

9

9
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

09Jan26 FMTM<68CD800049ftM114 273 356 4126 1155 68 59  9Herschberger, Ma -2292 1561 16.941 1 1 Phelgon, GirlAlmighty, MissYouJoann1º 1¼ 4¾2½ns8 7
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 60  9Herschberger, Ma 1230 1584 2.512 1 1 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeyansº 1¼ 1¾ns15 3
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 72 57  10Herschberger, Ma 4291 1574 9.997 8 9 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough5¾ 5¾ 4¾4¼7¼6 9
05Dec25 FMTM<71850030ftM112 28 156 125 4154 73 68  10Cutting, Jacob 229 155 23.845 5 5 PrincessAmerica, DreamPillar, ShippsRevenge5½ 5 1½2½5¼3 5
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 68  10Herschberger, Ma 9294 1563 7.725 5 3 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun3¼ 3¼º ¾ns2½ºº1 1HR: 66.30

~~~35~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~210/1 Owner - Daniel V Meier,Fort Covington,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-11)

Breeder -  Daniel V Meier,NY

b m 6 Skydancer Hanover(NY®)[$1,500]-Late Curfew(NY)-GrinfromeartoearHD LABBATOY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,255

Life   $41,453

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,828
   $2,000 MATTHEW ATHEARN k grn-wh-b go (*St 1515 W 12% P 13% S 15% UDR .242)  TODD DUBOIS (*St 91 W 7% P 8% S 8% UTR .141)

67.2
65.0 72

66 155

1554

4

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

11Dec25 FMTM<71850031ftM15 28 456 126 2155 73 60  10Cutting, Jacob 4303 157 17.093 4 4 DearAbbey, DreamPillar, LeBecFin1¼ 2¼º 85¾2¼º2 9
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 71  10Beckwith, Brett 8291 1554 *0.511 1 1 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut1¼ 1º 11¼83½6 1
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM114 273 356 2126 3156 70 64  10Ahle, Johnathan 930 1572 35.768 8 7 Thaneeya, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun7½ 6¼ 4½2½5½8 6
14Nov25 FMTM<68800045ftM110 274 156 3125 1155 70 63  9Ahle, Johnathan 0292 1554 2.454 5 5 PullMeThrough, TargaryenEmpress, BrightnYrLf2¼ 5 33¾3¾º2 6
07Nov25 FMTM<68800057ftM11 272 257 2126 4154 72 63  8Boyd, Braxten -3281 155 3.421 3 2 GiovonaByTheSea, HdLabbatoy, DuckIntoTheNit1º 1¼ 1½1½24 2HR: 67.00

~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~410/1 Owner - K Rea,NY;J Stubits,NY;G R Fielding,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  J Gregory Mackenzie & Megan E Baird,NS, CA

b m 4 Arthur Blue Chip-St Lads Billiejean(NS)-Mach ThreeBLUE JEAN BABY $23,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,810

Life   $19,331

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,331

       $0 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  JOHN STUBITS (*St 212 W 8% P 12% S 20% UTR .213)

62.5
61.0 64

62 157

1573

3

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM13 264 456 2125 2152 78 67  7Ahle, Johnathan -128 1544122.677 7 7 LuisaHanover, SheStings, TurnUpTheMusic7¾ 7½ 129¼74 5
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 60  10Ahle, Johnathan 4294 1571 2.723 1 1 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy2½º ¼ hd¼ns4 2
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2317528ftM19 271 255 3124 3153 71 52  11Miller, Tyler 8323 1594 75.01110 11 11 LuisaHanover, SheStings, CoverTheCrown14 13 3120139 11
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 63  10Ahle, Johnathan 9294 1573 3.638 8 5 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl7¼ 7º hd½4¼º7 1
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM19 271 56 2125 4153 69 65  8Ahle, Johnathan 0284 1551 16.457 8 8 TargaryenEmpress, MissYouJoann, BlueJenBby8½ 7¼ 7½4¼5¼6 3HR: 63.65

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MULLIGAN PHILLY - 19%
BLUE JEAN BABY - 67

THANEEYA
TARGARYEN EMPRESS

MISS YOU JOANN
HD LABBATOY - $1,184
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